European

Commission
N

Special Eurobarometer 385

ATTITUDES OF EUROPEANS
TOWARDS TOBACCO

REPORT

Fieldwork: February - March 2012

Publication: May 2012

This survey has been requested by the European Commission,
Directorate-General Health and Consumers and co-ordinated by
Directorate-General for Communication.

http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion/index en.htm

This document does not represent the point of view of the European Commission.
The interpretations and opinions contained in it are solely those of the authors.

Special Eurobarometer 385 / Wave EB77.1 - TNS Opinion & Social




Special Eurobarometer 385

Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco

Conducted by TNS Opinion & Social at the request of
Directorate-General Health and Consumers

Survey co-ordinated by Directorate-General Communication



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco™

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCT EON . ..ottt ettt et ettt e ettt e et ettt e e et e tn e e e e e e e e e eanneanenns 4
1. TOBACCO CONSUMPTION IN THE EUROPEAN UNION ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaees 6
1. Prevalence of smoking in the EU........ociiiiiiiiiii e e 6
I R 1 ¢ Lo ] 1= T PP 7

I =] 1 4 10] (= = 9
I T Vo] () o] 1 PN 11

2. Prevalence of tobaccouse inthe EU ...... ... 13
2.1 Frequency of use of tobacCo ProduUCtS .......ccoviiiiiiiii i v e 13
2.1.1 Frequency of use of tobacco products: smoKers.......c.cocvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 13
2.1.2 Frequency of using tobacco products: ex-SmoKers ........ccooveeviiiiiiiiiaianne.. 17

2.2 Number of cigarettes smokKed per day .......coeeviiiiiiiiii e 20
2.2.1 Number of cigarettes smoked per day: sSmoKers........cccevviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnen. 20

2.2 Use of other tobacco and nicotine Products .........ccceviiiieiiiieiiiii i eiieeanns 24

3. Factors influencing ChOICE ..o e 29
3.1 The taste Of tODACCO. ... .. e e aee e 30
3.2 The specCifiC Brand. ... ..o e 31
G T I o 1= T o o 32
3.4 The levels of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide (TNCO)........cccvvviiieiiiinnnnnns 33

R T I o 1= o 7= Uod =T | T 34
3.6 The SPECITIC TaSTES ... et aee e as 35

4. Lo T F= T = i =T 38
4.1 Awareness Of E-Cigaretles ... 38
N U =T o) = o T = 1= (T 45

5. Exposure to tobacco smoke in public settings.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiias 46
5.1 Inbars and reStaurants .........ooiiiiii i 46
5.2 Exposure to tobacco SmMoKe at WOIK ........cveiiiiiiiii e eeaeaas 50

Il. PURCHASING TOBACCO. ..ttt ettt e e e ettt et e ae e eaes 53
1. Usual place of pUrChase........coooiiiiiii e 53
2. Purchasing tobacco cross-border.... ... 59



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco™

2.1 Prevalence of cross-border tobacco purchasing ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 59

2.2 Reasons for purchasing tobacco in another country ..., 63

2.3 Means of purchasing tobacco in another country .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 64

2.4 Proportion of annual tobacco consumption purchased in another country...... 65

111. MOTIVATIONS FOR STARTING/STOPPING SMOKING......cccciiiiiiiiiienieenne. 67

1. STArtiNg SIMOKING .. et aes 67

I R = 1 g [ o =T = P 67

1.2 Reasons for starting SIMOKING ....couiiiiiiii e aaeeas 69

2. GiVING UP SIMOKING .t ettt e e e e e e e e aaeeaanas 73

2.1 Frequency Of attempPts tO QIVE UP . .iiiueiiiiiii it e e eaae e eaneeanas 73

2.2  Aids used to StOP SMOKING . .uiiii ittt aaas 76

2.3 Motivations for stopping SMOKING ......eiiiii e e 83

1V. AWARENESS AND ATTITUDES ... i e 86

1. Factors indicative of harmful effects.............. i, 86

2. Attitudes to tobacco-control POlICIES ..ot 89

3. Attitudes and behaviours towards health warnings tobacco packs........ 92

(610 NN [0 I U] 10 ]\ S P 99
ANNEXES

Technical specifications
Questionnaire
Tables



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco™

INTRODUCTION

Every year 695000 Europeans die prematurely of tobacco-related causes. It is estimated
that, in terms of economic impact, smoking costs the EU countries at least €100 billion.
Many cancers and cardiovascular and respiratory diseases are linked to tobacco use. It is
the largest avoidable health risk in Europe, causing more problems than alcohol, drugs,
high blood pressure, excess weight or high cholesterol.*

The present survey shows that as of March 2012, 28% of the EU population smoke,
including 29% of young Europeans aged 15-24. Since the late 1980s, the European
Union has worked to encourage the trend towards fewer people smoking, more people
quitting smoking and more citizens living and working in smoke-free environments. EU
legislation on the control of tobacco regulates the marketing of tobacco products for
public health reasons and ensures appropriate consumer information and harmonised
standards®. The latest measure, 14 new health warnings to appear on tobacco packs, was
adopted on 7 March 20125.

In order to monitor the current situation and public attitudes towards tobacco, the EU
regularly carries out public opinion polls. This survey is the latest in a series that have
been carried out since 2003. Although the questionnaire design has changed over time,
the main objectives have remained unchanged: mapping the current consumption of
tobacco products, understanding the motivations behind smoking and the attitudes
underlying smoking behavior, and identifying measures to reduce the number of
Europeans who smoke

The present survey, carried out in February-March 2012, follows on from the previous
study conducted in autumn 2009. The results of these two surveys are compared where
relevant. The following key themes will be addressed in this report:

e Proportion and profile of smokers in the EU;

e Frequency of tobacco consumption;

e Type of tobacco products consumed;

e Purchasing behavior;

e Exposure to tobacco smoke in public places;

e Motivations for starting smoking;

e Motivations for quitting smoking;

e Attitudes towards, and support for, anti-tobacco policy measures.

In the pages that follow, the results will be analysed for the total population and, where
relevant, for the sub-groups of smokers, ex-smokers and non-smokers. Particular
attention will also be given to the results for the youngest respondents, aged 15-24.

! http://ec.europa.eu/health/tobacco/policy/index_en.htm
2 http://ec.europa.eu/health/tobacco/law/index_en.htm
3 http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=0J:1 :2012:069:0015:0016:EN:PDF
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This survey was carried out by TNS Opinion & Social network in the 27 Member States of
the European Union between 25 February and 11 March 2012. Some 26.751 respondents
from different social and demographic groups were interviewed face-to-face at home in
their mother tongue on behalf of the Directorate-General Health and Consumers (DG
SANCO). The methodology used is that of Eurobarometer surveys as carried out by the
Directorate-General for Communication (“Research and Speechwriting” Unit)*. A
technical note on the manner in which interviews were conducted by the Institutes within
the TNS Opinion & Social network is appended as an annex to this report. Also included
are the interview methods and confidence intervals®.

Note: In this report, countries are referred to by their official abbreviation. The
abbreviations used in this report correspond to:

ABBREVIATIONS

BE Belgium LV Latvia

cz Czech Republic LU Luxembourg

BG Bulgaria HU Hungary

DK Denmark MT Malta

DE Germany NL The Netherlands

EE Estonia AT Austria

EL Greece PL Poland

ES Spain PT Portugal

FR France RO Romania

IE Ireland Sl Slovenia

IT Italy SK Slovakia

CcY Republic of Cyprus*>** Fl Finland

LT Lithuania SE Sweden
UK The United Kingdom
EU27 European Union — 27 Member States
EU15 BE, IT, FR, DE, LU, NL, DK, UK, IE, PT, ES, EL, AT, SE, FI*
NMS12 BG, CZ, EE, CV, LT, LV, MT, HU, PL, RO, SL, SK**
EURO BE, FR, IT, LU, DE, AT, ES, PT, IE, NL, FI, EL, EE, SI, CY,
AREA MT, SK

* EUL5 refers to the 15 countries forming the European Union before the enlargements of 2004 and 2007

** The NMS12 are the 12 ‘new Member States’ which joined the European Union during the 2004 and 2007
enlargements

*** Cyprus as a whole is one of the 27 European Union Member States. However, the ‘acquis communautaire’
has been suspended in the part of the country which is not controlled by the government of the Republic of
Cyprus. For practical reasons, only the interviews carried out in the part of the country controlled by the
government of the Republic of Cyprus are included in the ‘CY’ category and in the EU27 average.

We wish to thank the people throughout Europe who have given their time to take part in
this survey. Without their active participation, this study would not have been possible.

4 http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion/index_en.htm

® The results tables are included in the annex. It should be noted that the total of the percentages in the tables
of this report may exceed 100% when the respondent has the possibility of giving several answers to the
question.
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I. TOBACCO CONSUMPTION IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

1. PREVALENCE OF SMOKING IN THE EU

- No significant changes in the prevalence of smoking since 2009 -

QD1. Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following
applies to you?

@ You currently smoke
@ You used to smoke but you have stopped
@ You have never smoked

Inner pie : EB72.3 Oct. 2009
Outer pie : EB77.1 Feb.-Mar. 2012 @ Ecua7

In February-March 2012, 28% of EU citizens smoke boxed or hand-rolled cigarettes,
cigars or a pipe. No significant change in the prevalence of smoking has occurred since
autumn 2009 when 29% of respondents reported that they smoked.

Half the respondents have never smoked (51%) and a fifth (21%) have given up

smoking.
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1.1Smokers

- Smoking is more common in Southern and Eastern Europe -

H=a 40% Question: QD1. Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following applies to you?
B BG 36% Answers: You currently smoke
—iL 36%
e AT 33%
s 33%
— HU 32% 0
[— 32% 2 _-p'r\ _l;
oy 0% &?‘_ {- ! Map Legend
LT 30% é:: / ; B 31%-100%
I8 e = ’/ Bl 25%-30%
Iie o e : 0l 0%-25%
b C7 29%
G S 28%
[
L S 28%
e (L] 27%
[ S 27%
¥ L 2%
g uk 27%
. e 26%
B DK 26%
B e 26% -
&= Fi 25%
[ B KU 24%
— ML 24%
B 5K 23%
e 23%
B SE 13%

The prevalence of smoking varies considerably between Member States:

e Respondents in Southern and Eastern Europe appear more likely to say they
smoke. The highest proportions of smokers are observed in Greece (40%),
Bulgaria (36%) and Latvia (36%).

e Fewest smokers are reported in Sweden (13%), followed by Portugal (23%) and
Slovakia (23%).
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In socio-economic terms, the most likely groups of smokers are:

@01 Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe,

which of the following applies to you?

You currently
smoke

ELZT

1{ Sex

Male
Female

(5 Age

15-24
25-38
40-54
55+

@ Education (End of)
15-

16-19

20+

Still studying

ﬁ Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed

Managers

Other white collars

Manual workers

House persons

Unemployed

Retired

Students

=¢ Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time

From time to time

Almost never

28%

32%
24%

29%
7%
34%
17%

25%
33%
25%
21%

34%
23%
209%
38%
21%
49%
17%
21%

46%
34%
23%

Self-positioning on the social staircase

Low (1-4)
Medium (5-6)
High (7-10)

34%
29%
22%

Men, rather than women;

Respondents aged 25-54 rather
than older age groups where the
prevalence decreases significantly.

Unemployed respondents, manual
workers and self-employed
respondents rather than those in
other occupational categories. The
unemployed are the most likely of
all socio-demographic groups to
report they smoke (49%).

Respondents with a lower socio-
economic status: those who
position themselves low on the
social scale, and who have
difficulties with paying their bills.

Respondents who finished full-
time education between the ages
of 16-19.
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1.2Ex-smokers

- Respondents in Western Europe are more likely to have stopped smoking -

o NL % Question: QD1. Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following applies to you?
B DK 31% Answers: You used to smoke but you have stopped
Bl SE 30%
2= uk 26%
. e 26%
BErR 24%
e Y 22%
B Es 20% Map Legend
=i 22% B 24% - 100%
i Sk 22% B 9% -23%
| Eu | 21% | U 0%-18%
- 21%
o AT 20%
BRee 20%
— 20%
G s 19%
]R3 19%
e C7 17%
o Uk 17%
B BG 16%
—Y 16%
= 16% -
- 15% b,
- s 15% —
= HU 15%
cyY 13%
I 13%
Blro 12%

Respondents in the EU15 countries are considerably more likely to report that they have
quit smoking:

e The highest proportions of ex-smokers are found in the Netherlands (31%),
Denmark (31%) and Sweden (30%b).

e Conversely, only just above 1 in 10 respondents have stopped smoking in
Romania (12%), Italy (13%) and Cyprus (13%).
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Socio-economic analysis reveals that:

@01 Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe,

which of the following applies to you?

ELZT

1{ Sex

Male
Female

(5 Age

15-24
25-38
40-54
55+

@ Education (End of)
15-

16-19

20+

Still studying

ﬁ Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed

Managers

Other white collars

Manual workers

House persons

Unemployed

Retired

Students

=¢ Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time

From time to time

Almost never

You used to
smoke but you
have stopped

21%

26%
17%

2%
17%
22%
29%

22%

22%

25%
%

22%
27%
17%
20%
15%
16%
31%
7%

14%
19%
24%

Self-positioning on the social staircase

Low (1-4)
Medium (5-6)
High (7-10)

20%
21%
23%

Not surprisingly, the proportion of
ex-smokers rises with age, and
retired persons are the most likely
to report that they have quit
smoking. Less than 1 respondent
in 10 in the youngest age groups
has stopped smoking.

As expected, considering that
smoking rates are higher for men,
men are more likely than women
to say they have stopped smoking.

Respondents who report difficulties
with paying bills are considerably
less likely to say they have
stopped smoking than those who
almost never have such difficulties.

10
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1.3Evolutions

QD1 Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following applies to you?
+evolution compared with EBY2.3 Oct. 2009 and EBGE.2 Oct-MNov. 2006

snokers o maors ver ks
You currently smoke) You used to smoke but you have Lo E
stopped) You have never smoked)
Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff. Diff.
EBVV.1 EBV71- | EBV/.1- | EBV/A EBV/1- | EBY7T1- | EB/T1 | EB7V1- | EBV7.A-
EB723 | EB66.2 EB723 | EBG6.2 EB723 | EBG66.2
EU2Z7 | 28% | -1 -4 2% | -1 | = 51% | +2 | +4 |

BE 27% -3 +1 20% -1 -4 52% +3 +2
BG 36% -3 = 16% +1 +1 48% +2 -1
CZ 20% +3 = 17% -2 -4 54% -1 +4
DK 26% -3 -6 31% = +4 43% +3 +4
DE 26% +1 -4 26% = +2 48% -1 +3
EE 26% -6 -7 21% = +3 53% +6 +4
IE 29% -2 = 19% -1 +1 52% +3 =
EL 40% -2 -2 16% +2 -1 44% = +3
ES 33% -2 -1 22% +1 +5 45% +1 -3
FR 28% -5 -5 24% -2 = 48% +7 +5
IT 24% -2 -7 13% -3 -3 G2% +5 +11
cY 30% -2 -1 13% -2 +1 56% +3 =
LW 36% = = 16% -1 +3 47 % = -4
LT 30% = -4 15% -3 = 54% +2 +4
LU 27% +2 +1 22% = +5 50% -3 -6
HU 32% -6 -4 15% = = 53% +6 +5
MT 27% +1 +2 17% +2 -1 56% -3 -1
ML 24% = -5 31% -2 +1 45% +2 +5
AT 33% -1 +2 20% -3 -2 47% +4 +1
PL 32% -1 -3 20% -2 +1 48% +3 +3
PT 23% = -1 15% +2 +3 62% -2 -2
RO 30% = -1 12% = +1 7% -1 =
Sl 28% +2 +5 19% -5 -4 53% +3 -1
SK 23% -3 -2 22% +1 +7 55% +2 -4
Fl 25% +4 -1 22% -5 +1 53% +1 +1
SE 13% -3 -3 30% -1 +1 7% +4 +11
UK 27% -1 -6 26% +1 +2 47% = +3

11
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Changes in the prevalence of smoking have been relatively modest since October 2009:

e Prevalence of smoking went up in Finland (+4 points) and the Czech Republic (+3
points) while the proportion of smokers has decreased the most in Estonia,
Hungary (both -6) and France (-5 points).

e The proportion of ex-smokers has dropped somewhat in Slovenia and Finland (-5
each).

Focusing on the evolutions since 2006:

¢ Smoking has increased significantly only in Slovenia (+5 points), while it
decreased significantly in 11 countries, and most strikingly in Italy and Estonia
(both -7), and Denmark and the UK (both -6).

e The proportion of ex-smokers remained relatively stable in 19 countries. In five
countries, this proportion slightly decreased: in Finland and Slovenia (both -5),
and in Italy, Austria and Lithuania (-3 each). In three countries, the number of
ex-smokers has increased: Spain (+5), Luxembourg (+5) and Slovakia (+7).

12
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2. PREVALENCE OF TOBACCO USE IN THE EU

2.1Frequency of use of tobacco products

2.1.1 Frequency of use of tobacco products: smokers

- Most Europeans continue to smoke boxed cigarettes -

QD7. How often do' did you use the following tobacco products?

Boredciartes N - [ - W 11>

Daily Weekly Monthly Less than manthly You have tried only Never
once or twice

@ cuzr

Base: Smokers, n=7,456

Most smokers use boxed cigarettes. 93% of smokers have at least tried boxed cigarettes.
46% have used hand-rolled cigarettes, 24% cigars and 13% a pipe.

Four in five respondents smoke boxed cigarettes daily and a further 6% weekly. 1 in 5
smokers (20%) smoke hand-rolled cigarettes on a daily basis, followed by 3% doing so
weekly. Cigars and pipes are rarely used by smokers, only 2% reporting that they use
these tobacco products daily or weekly in both cases.

Daily use of manufactured cigarettes is highest in Bulgaria (94%), Latvia (94%),
Romania (93%), Lithuania (91%), Poland (91%) and Austria (90%), with 90% of
smokers or more smoking these products every day. Conversely, the lowest levels of
daily smoking of manufactured cigarettes are to be found in the Netherlands (58%), the
UK (66%), Belgium (67%) and France (70%).

13
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QDT How often do' did you use the following tobacco products?
Total ‘Reqular users' = Answers ‘Daily’ + Weekly' + ‘Monthly"

Boxed cigareftes H;;:;;;';d Cigars Pipe

) | ELI2?| 89% 26% 3% 2%
)| Be 80% 37% 7% 2%
BG 98% 8% 0% 0%
cz 99% 10% 1% 19%
DK 88% 19% 3% 12%
DE 86% 28% 4% 3%
EE 97% 8% 5% 4%
IE 93% 22% 1% 19%
EL 84% 32% 1% 0%
ES 93% 249% 2% 19%
FR 81% 34% 6% 296
T 96% 16% 5% 3%
cy 86% 31% 3% 19%
LV 98% 10% 3% 2%
LT 9% 6% 29 294
LU 87% 16% 9% 2%
HU 89% 25% 1% 0%
T 90% 21% 4% 3%
NL 73% 50% 12% 59%
AT 98% 15% 4% 19%
PL 96% 16% 1% 19%
PT 90% 28% 0% 29
RO 97% 3% 0% 19%
S| 9% 12% 0% 2%
SK 98% 4% 2% 19%
Fi 91% 27% 9% 3%
SE 88% 9% 4% 7%
UK 78% 49% 3% 2%

Base: Smokers, n=7,456

14
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e As stated above, boxed cigarettes are by far the most commonly consumed
tobacco product in all Member States. The highest proportions are observed in the
Czech Republic (99%), Austria (98%), Slovakia (98%), Slovenia (98%), Bulgaria
(98%), Latvia (98%) and Lithuania (98%). The lowest proportions of smokers of
boxed cigarettes are recorded in the Netherlands (73%) and the UK (78%o).

e There are large differences in the use of hand-rolled cigarettes across the Member
States: while half of smokers report regularly® using such products in the
Netherlands (50%) and the UK (49%), the figure is as low as 3% in Romania and
4% in Slovakia.

e 129% of respondents in the Netherlands report they smoke cigars regularly while
regular cigar smoking is non-existent in Bulgaria, Portugal, Romania and Slovenia.

¢ Smokers in Denmark are the most likely to say they smoke pipe regularly (12%)
while virtually nobody regularly uses pipe in Hungary, Greece and Bulgaria.

8 “Regular” use is defined as at least monthly

15
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Boxed cigarettes are used evenly across all socio-economic groups, but the consumption
of other tobacco products differs slightly:

Males are considerably more likely than females to report that they smoke hand-
rolled cigarettes, cigars or a pipe.

Hand-rolled cigarettes are commonly used by young respondents. They are also
more popular among respondents with lower socio-economic status: people with
difficulties in paying bills and those who position themselves lowest on the social
scale.

Regular smoking of a pipe appears to be characteristic of oldest age groups. This
group are also the most likely to smoke cigars. Overall, the proportions of
respondents regularly using these tobacco products are low: 3% for cigars and
2% for pipe.

QD7 How often dol did you use the following tobacco products?
Total ‘Regular users' = Answers ‘Daily’ + ‘Weekly' + ‘Monthly’

Boxed Hand-rolled Cigars Pine
cigarettes cigarettes u P
ELZT 89% 26% 3% 2%
&{ Sex
Iale 86% 30% 6% 3%
Female 91% 20% 0% 0%
Age
15-24 91% 34% 4% 3%
25-39 89% 26% 3% 0%
40-54 88% 25% 3% 2%
55 + a87% 21% 5% 5%
Ef Difficulties paying hills
IMost of the time 88% 3T7% 3% 1%
From time to time 90% 26% 3% 2%
Almost never 83% 23% 4% 204
Self-positioning on the social staircase

Low (1-4) 4% 36% 3% 1%
Medium (5-5) 0% 23% 3% 3%
High (7-10} 89% 22% 4% 3%

Base: Smokers, n=7,456

16
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2.1.2 Frequency of using tobacco products: ex-smokers

QD7. How often do' did you use the following tobacco products?
Boved cgaretes [ [ o [ [+ | 2 [
Hand-rolled cigarettes [N = = W= 5% o [
cgors 26 [z Wz ™ o [ -
ppe Il Bz I Mo 00 o N -

Daily Weekly Monthly Less than monthly You have tried only Never
once or twice

@ cuzr

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703

Ex-smokers show a similar use pattern of tobacco products as current smokers. 93% of
ex-smokers indicate that they have at least tried boxed cigarettes, 32% hand-rolled

cigarettes, 28% cigars and 20% a pipe.

77% report they smoked boxed cigarettes daily while 12% used hand-rolled cigarettes
every day. Cigars and pipes were rare in regular use, but ex-smokers are more likely

than current smokers to report that they used such tobacco products.

The following differences can be observed between ex-smokers and current smokers:

¢ No considerable differences are observed in the smoking habits of ex-smokers and

current smokers when it comes to boxed cigarettes.

e Ex-smokers are considerably less likely to report that they regularly (at least

monthly) smoked hand-rolled cigarettes (17%) than current smokers (26%0).

e Conversely, ex-smokers are more likely to have regularly smoked cigars (6%) and

a pipe (7%) than current smokers (3% and 2% respectively).

17
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QDT How often do' did you use the following tobacco products?
Total ‘Reqular users' = Answers ‘Daily’ + Weekly' + ‘Monthly"

i Hand-rolled : :
Boxed cigarettes cigarettes Cigars Pipe
@ v 89% 17% 6% 7%
() == 84% 33% 169% 7%
W &G 96% 2% 0% 0%
& cz 86% 6% 2% 2%
& | o 90% 24% 8% 27%
w
e | oe 90% 18% 4% 8%
e =C 81% 9% 7% 5%
| E 92% 8% 4% 2%
e e 94% 10% 1% 1%
& | Es 91% 8% 5% 2%
() rr 36% 21% 10% 1%
)| 89% 7% 3% 2%
=) | cr 94% 18% 6% 6%
—NTY 82% 7% 3% 3%
@ | 81% 6% 1% 1%
£,
o W 85% 14% 7% 4%
£
< | HU 89% 5% 2% 1%
D owr 94% 14% 3% 3%
£
< N 80% 56% 16% 9%
o | AT 94% 13% 6% 5%
w | FL 89% 6% 0% 2%
Q | e 93% 8% 1% 1%
() ro 93% 4% 0% 0%
@ = 93% 9% 0% 2%
@ sx 89% 7% 6% 2%
= n 98% 11% 7% 9%
SE 91% 17% 7% 19%
o WK 59% 22% 10% 7%

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703

e Ex-smokers in Finland (98%) and Bulgaria (96%) are the most likely to report
they regularly smoked boxed cigarettes while the lowest proportions are recorded
in Lithuania (81%) and the Netherlands (80%b).

18
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e Ex-smokers in the Netherlands (56%), Belgium (33%) and Denmark (24%) are
the most likely to say they regularly smoked hand-rolled cigarettes while this
figure is only 2% in Bulgaria and 4% in Romania.

e 16% of ex-smokers in the Netherlands have regularly smoked cigars while in
Poland, Romania, Slovenia and Bulgaria such ex-smokers are virtually non-
existent.

e Having regularly smoked a pipe is particularly common among ex-smokers in
Denmark (27%) and Sweden (19%o).

19
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2.2 Number of cigarettes smoked per day

2.2.1 Number of cigarettes smoked per day: smokers

- Smokers in the EU consume an average of 14.2 cigarettes per day -

QD8&. On average, how many cigarettes do\ did you smoke each day?

Less than 1 cigarette

From 1 to 5 cigarettes
@ From 6 to 10 cigarettes
@ From 11 to 20 cigarettes
@ 21 cigarettes or more
Don't know
Inner pie : EB72.3 Oct. 2009
Outer pie : EB77.1 Feb.-Mar. 2012 @ Ecua7

Base: Smokers, EB77.1 n=7,366

Most smokers (46%) consume 11-20 cigarettes a day, corresponding to close to one
pack of cigarettes per day. 29% report they smoke 6-10 cigarettes daily while 9% report
they smoke more than 21 cigarettes every day. 16% of smokers can be said to be light
users who smoke 1-5 cigarettes (14%) or less than 1 cigarette (2%) a day.

There are no significant differences in the frequency of smoking in comparison to autumn
2009. EU citizens are now slightly more likely to report that they smoke 11-20 (+3
points) or 6-10 cigarettes (+3) a day. Conversely, they are slightly less likely to smoke
daily 21 cigarettes or more (-2) and 1 to 5 cigarettes (-2).
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QD8 On average, how many cigarettes do\ did you smoke each day?
+ evolution compared with EBY2.3 Oct. 2008

EU27 14,2 -0,2

cY 20,5 -1,2 () ro 14,4 -0,6
EL 19,4 -2 () =ee 14,2 -1,5
AT 18,3 +0,6 o N 14,2 =

MT 16,4 +0,1 & cz 14,1 +0,2
LU 159 -1,3 () 139 +0,9
IE 157 -0,3 & e 138 +0,5
HU 15,6 -0,7 ©)| Es 134 -0,5
DE 15,3 +0,6 = UK 13,2 -1,4
BG 15,1 -0,7 @ U 131 +0,5
PL 15,1 -0,2 < L 13,0 -0,1
DK 147 +0,1 | sE 128 +2,7
sl 14,6 -2,6 () rr 11,9 -0,3
FI 145 +1,7 @ sk 17 -1,8
PT 14,4 -1,1

Base: Smokers, EB77.1 n=7,366

The average smoker in the EU smokes 14.2 cigarettes a day. This is slightly less than in
2009, when the average number of cigarettes was 14.4.

Considerable differences in the average number of cigarettes smoked can be observed
between Member States:

The highest daily averages are observed in Cyprus (20.5), Greece (19.4) and
Austria (18.3) while the fewest cigarettes are consumed in Slovakia (11.7),
France (11.9) and Sweden (12.8).

Since autumn 2009, the average number has risen most in Sweden (+2.7) and
Finland (+1.7) while the largest drops are observed in Slovenia (-2.6) and
Slovakia (-1.8).

Males smoke more cigarettes a day than females (15.4 vs. 12.8)

The average number of cigarettes smoked per day rises with the age of
respondent. Smokers aged 15-24 smoke an average of 10.7 while respondents
aged 25-39 smoke on average 13.7 cigarettes a day and those aged 40-54 on
average 15.5 cigarettes a day.
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2.2.2 Number of cigarettes smoked per day: ex-smokers

- The average number of cigarettes consumed per day appears to be dropping:
ex-smokers consumed more than current smokers do -

QD8&. On average, how many cigarettes do\ did you smoke each day?

Less than 1 cigarette

From 1 to 5 cigarettes
@ From6to 10 cigarettes
@ From 11 to 20 cigarettes
21 cigarettes or more
@210 @ cuz

Don't know
Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703
39% of ex-smokers report that they used to smoke 11-20 cigarettes, a day while 23%

used 6-10 and 13% more than 21 cigarettes a day’. 23% could be described as light
users, smoking either 1-5 cigarettes (20%) or fewer than one cigarette (3%) a day.

” This question was only put to smokers in 2009, so we cannot analyse the trend here
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QD2 On average, how many cigarettes dol did you smoke each day?

@ v
cY
= B
Do
Q | Fr
o w

() &
=
() =
&) | Es
o | AT
L PL
@ o
()
o  HU

18,5

274
214
207
194
183
17,7
17 6
17.0
16,4
16,4
16,4
15,9
15,8
15,7

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703

1 )
LA

Ce€POOTCCHOOC

LK
BG
RO
ML
DK

CZ
Fl
SE
LV
EE
SK
LT

15,1
147
147
14,6
14,4
137
13,2
13,0
121
11,6
11,5
10,9
10,8

Ex-smokers used to smoke on average 15.5 cigarettes each day in comparison to the

14.2 cigarettes reported by current smokers.

The most cigarettes were smoked by Cypriot (27.4), Greek (21.4) and Maltese (20.7) ex-
smokers. In all these countries, the average for ex-smokers is higher than that of the

current smokers.

The lowest average numbers are reported in Lithuania (10.8), Slovakia (10.9), Estonia

(11.5) and Latvia (11.6).

The socio-economic patterns of ex-smokers are similar to those observed for current

smokers.
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2.2Use of other tobacco and nicotine products

- Use of other tobacco and nicotine products is increasing slightly-

QD4. Have you ever tried any of the following products?

Water pipe (shisha, [N 16% (IR 5/

hookah) 12% 88%

Oral tobacco (snus), [ 2
chewing or nasal

w
[
=

s -

0%

Yo

0%

tobacco (snuff) O il
Smokeless cigarettes

(other than | 1% |, - | 1’
electronic cigarettes)

EB77.1 Feb.-Mar. 2012 | S
EB72.3 Oct. 2009
Total 'Yes' No Don't
@ Eu27 know

Besides the most commonly used tobacco products, 16% of EU citizens say they have
tried water pipes and 7% oral, chewing or nasal tobacco. However, most of the use has
been just about trying out once or twice: 11% for water pipe, 5% for oral tobacco, and

1% for smokeless cigarettes.

The likelihood of trying other products has increased slightly since autumn 2009. EU
citizens are now slightly more likely to report they have tried a water pipe (+4) than in

the previous wave of the survey.
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The socio-economic analysis reveals that
¢ Males are more likely to have tried all types of products than females.

e Young respondents and students report higher use of water pipes than other
groups.

QD4 Have you ever tried any of the following products? Answer: Total "Yes'

Oral tobacco Smokeless
Water pipe {snus), chewing or| cigarettes (other
(shisha, hookah) nasal tobacco than electronic
{snuff) cigareftes)

EUZT 16% 7% 1%
x‘ Sex

Male 20% 10% 1%
Female 11% 3% 2%
Age

15-24 32% 7% 2%
25-39 23% 8% 2%
40-54 14% 8% 2%
55+ 6% 5% 1%
ﬁ Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 20% 8% 2%
Managers 22% 11% 2%
Other white collars 19% 7% 2%
Manual workers 18% 7% 3%
House persons 7% 2% 2%
Unemployed 17% 6% 3%
Retired 5% 5% 1%
Students 31% 7% 2%
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QD4.1 Have you ever tried any of the following products?
Water pipe (shisha, hookah)

Yes, you use|Yes, you use Yes, you
orusedit orusedit | triedit once Mo Dont know Total Yes'
regularly | occasionally ortwice

@ euzr 1% 4% 1% 84% 0% 16%
s | w 2% 10% 30% 58% 0% 42%
& | e 1% 7% 29% 63% 0% 37%
@ | U 1% 8% 27% 64% 0% 36%
i | ok 1% 7% 25% 67% 0% 33%

cy 1% 8% 19% 72% 0% 28%
o | AT 2% 6% 20% 72% 0% 28%
o w 1% 6% 20% 72% 1% 27%
&  cz 1% 7% 18% 74% 0% 26%
o | N 0% 5% 20% 75% 0% 25%
& | s 0% 3% 19% 78% 0% 22%
& | o 1% 4% 16% 79% 0% 21%
= R 0% 3% 17% 80% 0% 20%
()| 0% 7% 12% 81% 0% 19%
@ s 0% 2% 17% 81% 0% 19%
@ sk 0% 4% 15% 81% 0% 19%
() = 1% 4% 12% 83% 0% 17%
&= wK 1% 3% 1% 25% 0% 15%
| n 0% 2% 12% 86% 0% 14%
w FL 0% 3% 9% 88% 0% 12%
o | HU 1% 2% 8% 89% 0% 1%
@ | BC 0% 2% 8% 90% 0% 10%
()| 1% 19 7% 91% 0% 9%
() ro 1% 39 5% 90% 19 9%
© | es 1% 2% 5% 92% 0% 8%
D owr 0% 2% 6% 91% 1% 8%
()| E 1% 0% 4% 93% 2% 5%
Q 1% 1% 3% 95% 0% 5%

e The use of water pipes is most widespread in Latvia (42%), Estonia (37%) and
Lithuania (36%).

e The lowest figures are recorded in Ireland (5%), Portugal (5%), Spain (8%) and
Malta (8%0).

e The proportion of respondents reporting that they have tried water pipes has
increased the most in the Czech Republic (+12 points), Austria (+11) and
Luxembourg (+11).

e The highest drop in use is observed in Sweden (-5).
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QD4.2 Have you ever tried any of the following products?
Oral tobacco (snus), chewing or nasal tobacco (snuff)

Yes, you use|Yes, you use Yes, you
orusedit orusedit | triedit once Mo Dont know Total Yes'
regularly | occasionally ortwice

@ euzr 1% 1% 5% 93% 0% 7%
& | s 12% 6% 26% 56% 0% 44%
o | AT 1% 3% 13% 83% 0% 17%
i | ok 1% 2% 12% 85% 0% 15%
- e 1% 3% 1% 85% 0% 15%
&= n 1% 3% 9% 87% 0% 13%
& | o 1% 1% 9% 89% 0% 1%
&  cz 1% 1% 8% 90% 0% 10%
@ | U 0% 1% 8% 91% 0% 9%
s W 0% 0% 8% 92% 0% 8%
o w 1% 1% 6% 90% 2% 8%
= - 0% 1% 7% 92% 0% 8%
@ | s 1% 2% 5% 92% 0% 8%
D owr 2% 2% 2% 94% 0% 6%
&= wK 0% 1% 5% 94% 0% 6%
() = 0% 1% 4% 95% 0% 5%
()| E 1% 19 3% 93% 2% 5%
w FL 0% 1% 4% 95% 0% 5%
() rr 0% 19 3% 96% 0% 4%
()| 1% 19 2% 96% 0% 4%
o N 0% 0% 4% 96% 0% 4%
Q 2% 0% 2% 95% 1% 4%

cyY 1% 0% 2% 97% 0% 3%
@ | BC 0% 0% 2% 98% 0% 2%
© | es 0% 0% 2% 98% 0% 2%
o | HU 0% 0% 2% 98% 0% 2%
() ro 0% 19 1% 96% 2% 2%
i= | g 0% 0% 1% 99% 0% 1%

Respondents in Sweden (44%) are by far the most likely to say that they have
tried oral, chewing or nasal tobacco. Manufacturing and consumption of snus (oral
tobacco) is still legal in Sweden due to an exception in EU legislation which
explains the high figure here.

Other countries with relatively high consumption are Austria (17%), Estonia
(15%) and Denmark (15%b). Conversely, virtually nobody has tried these tobacco
products in Greece (1%).
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1]
amm UK

-l

The proportion of respondents trying oral, chewing or nasal tobacco has gone up
slightly in a number of countries: Austria (+6 points), Sweden (+5), Estonia (+5),
Luxembourg (+5) and Malta (+5).

Respondents in Finland are now considerably less likely to say they have tried
such tobacco products (-7), followed by respondents in Greece and Poland
respondents (both -4).

7% Question: QD4.4. Have you ever tried any of the following products?
4% Option: Smokeless cigarettes (other than electronic cigarettes)

4% Answers: Total 'Yes'

3% Map Legend
B 5%-100%
B 3%- 4%

o 0%- 2%

3%

3%

3%

|

Respondents in Denmark (7%) are most likely to report that they have tried
smokeless cigarettes other than electronic cigarettes.

In many countries, virtually none of the respondents (1%) have tried these
products: the Netherlands, Lithuania, Poland, Portugal, Bulgaria, France,
Romania, Belgium, Germany, Greece and Sweden.
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3. FACTORS INFLUENCING CHOICE

- The taste of tobacco is the most important factor underlying the choice of
cigarette brand -

(QD9. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?

The taseoftobecco N - [N 5 |

The speciic rart | - I > |

e s o s ot o | -~ [ - |
carbon monoxide

v spicy iy or sweet N - I > ¥ 2
menthol, spicy, fruity or sweet

The packaging [ -~ (- |

Total 'Important' Total ‘Not important’ Don't know

@ cuzr

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

The most important factor in choosing a cigarette brand is the taste of tobacco (84%
important), followed by the brand itself (69%) and the price (65%). The packaging
(23%), specific tastes (32%) and the levels of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide (45%b)
are also important for smokers and ex-smokers.
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3.1 The taste of tobacco

QD9.3. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The taste of tobacco
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3%

% 5% 5% 5% go 6% 10% 12% 129% o1.3°'n1 o 19%20° n21m_ 3%

. I . ' I I PR 29%
99%
95% 95% stf.m%mm I
2 66% 88 "’3?“ s&, _
= 4%84% 84%84% 84% 84%
80% B0% Yo 20, ]
1% ?am
g 75 74%
‘ ‘ 68%

EL AT CZ IT SK BG HU PT FR NL PL ESEUZ? IE SE DK BE cy LU RO LT DE LV SI EE UK FI MT

2000002000 c0®06 G ( SDeB S e&FE &)

M Total 'Important' W Total 'Not important Don't know

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

The great majority of smokers and ex-smokers in all Member States say that the taste of
the tobacco is an important factor when choosing a brand:

¢ Respondents are most likely to attribute importance to the taste of the tobacco in
Greece (99%), Austria, the Czech Republic and Italy (95% each).

e Less attention is paid to taste in Malta (69%), Finland (72%) and the UK (74%).
This nevertheless still represents a large majority of respondents in these

countries.
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3.2 The specific brand

QD9.4. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The specific brand

1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
14% 18% 8% 18%20% 21% 26"/ 2?“ 7% 30% 30% .41 40% 41%

0%
| 27%23% [ 259 g S0 31
29% "'
a5, 1 1 I I ‘
82% 82% 52%82" - |
- -
?9%?3%
?szu |
T4% n?4 ;073%?3u

570%70% 70%70%ggoy - N
67% 66% 66%
64% 54"
% 5094 59%

T SK IE CZ EL CY AT BG BE LU PT Fl HU PL SE DE EE SIEU2/RO MT NL UK ES LV FR DK LT
e O e s Ce000F e @O eE

M Total 'Important' W Total 'Not important Don't know

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

The specific brand plays an important role in the choice of cigarettes.

e 85% of smokers and ex-smokers in Italy consider it an important factor, followed
by 82% in Slovakia, Ireland, the Czech Republic and Greece.

e Conversely, only 36% of smokers in Lithuania consider the specific brand as an
important factor in their choice of cigarettes. Lithuania is the only country where
an outright majority doesn’t consider it to be important.
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3.3The price

QD9.1. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The price

0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%

% 13% 13% 14% % 4 5% 25% 28% 29% 29% 3?, 43 .fn4?% 47% 50% 52% 62% ¢ 4 %67%

1_@3@ 20 fn 31 fn . 45% | | 60% |
22%
91% |
87%87% .
35% g 40, I
8B0% 00,
9% 759
?5%?5% e
73%
2% 10 T1%71%
65% !
2% |
57% |
53% 590, 599
48 Yo
38% 38% 38%
‘ m ‘ |

BG EL SK HU PT CZ RO PL IT CY LV IE AT LT ES EEEU2?UK FR DE MT SI BE LU DK SE NL
P Ew 00000 a@f0e ib-l-nssiiﬁ

M Total 'Important' W Total 'Not important Don't know

o

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

The price is important for more than half of smokers and ex-smokers in 21 Member
States.

e The highest levels of importance are recorded in Bulgaria (91%), Greece (87%)
and Slovakia (87%b).

e Respondents in the Netherlands (32%), Sweden, Denmark and Luxembourg
(38%) pay considerably less attention to price when choosing a cigarette brand.
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3.4The levels of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide (TNCO)

QD9.6. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your cheice of brand of cigarettes?
The levels of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide

0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 7% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%

43% I 45% I 5% 62% g3e, 5% g0 5% 33 % 1 ?2%?5 74%

16 »&15‘3, 2?.&28.&1
| | ‘ {I |

84%84% m | I
49%
45%
35%34
| ‘32»’.32,&31%

I32 0 34% ?% | 39%
T4%
T73%
72% 740, |'|
65 '&64“ L | |
60%59,
56
30%
26%
Ii.i

EL BG IT LT CY HU EE AT SI PT SK LV RO CZ IE PL MTEU27TES UK FI SE FR DE BE NL DK LU
290w 0@ Q@000 e ) @0OFTE0B802GC

M Total 'Important’ M Total ‘Not important Don't know

53% 53%

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

TNCO vyields on cigarette packs have been shown to mislead consumers into believing
that cigarettes with lower levels of TNCO are less risky to their health.® Nevertheless, in
many Member States, the majority of respondents mention the importance of tar,
nicotine and carbon monoxide levels when choosing a cigarette brand.

e These levels are most likely to be seen as important in Greece and Bulgaria (both
849%), followed by Italy (74%) and Lithuania (73%b).

e However, only around a quarter of respondents in Luxembourg (24%), Denmark
(24%) and the Netherlands (26%0) consider this factor important.
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3.5The packaging

QD9.2. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The packaging

1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

419 27 % 559, 62%63% 63% a0, 69% T1% 72% 5% ? Yo 75% T6% 785 B3 % 84% 34“.1'5 83% 85‘}4.3 86% 87% 88%

68%
68%
58%
41%
o,
36%
269

35""3?%3?%
g 2%, 28% 28%
% 25% 25% 251&24%24%
% 21% :
1”15%15%15% 150
14% 43¢
b 42
l l i

88%

K BG IT CZ EL HU PL PT LT RO AT IE CY ES S MT LVEU27SE DK BE FI EE UK DE NL FR LU
WO UOECePP0C0EO0O@IS®CFTO+EragseCcOO

M Total 'Important’ W Total 'Not important’ Don't know

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

Overall, packaging is important in the process of selecting a cigarette brand:

e Packaging is most often mentioned in Slovakia, where 58% of respondents
indicate that this is an important factor. Slovakia is the only country where an
outright majority consider it important.

e However, this is the case for only around one respondent in 10 in Luxembourg
(10%), France (12%) and the Netherlands (13%).

8 Guidelines for implementation of Article 11 of the WHO Framework Convention on Tobacco Control (decision
FCTC/COP3(10)) (http://www.who.int/fctc/guidelines/article_11.pdf)
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3.6The specific tastes

QD9.5. How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The specific tastes such as menthol, spicy, fruity or sweet

1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 10% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1%
4a% A% 5% 64%65% 65% ¢

50%53%60:6 61%52 % | . "’ T1%7 1% ?2"
53% 65%
60%
56% ﬁ

53%
49%
47%
45%
iz [ 36% 350, 359
34%34%
32%32% 32%32%
31% 500
27%27%27% o,

s
Sl FI MT
@+ D

76%78% 1% 85%

SE HU AT PL CZ BG PT EE LT DK DE NLEUZ?RO SK LV IE FR ES cy EL BE LU

M Total 'Important' W Total 'Not important Don't know

ﬁla‘:_

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732

In most Member States, a sizeable proportion of smokers and ex-smokers think a specific
taste is also an important factor when they choose a cigarette brand.

e However, only in Sweden (56%) and Hungary (53%) do the majority of
respondents think the specific tastes of menthol, spicy, fruity or sweet among
others are an important factor when they choose their brand of cigarettes.

e And this is only the case for around one respondent in five in Luxembourg (14%),
Belgium (21%), Greece (21%) and Cyprus (23%).

35



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco™

A socio-economic analysis shows the following patterns:

e The taste of tobacco is equally important across all socio-economic groups,
although respondents aged 55+ place somewhat less emphasis on this factor.

e Conversely, respondents in the oldest age group are more likely to say that the
specific brand is important than younger respondents, as are respondents who
spent the shortest period in full-time education.

e The younger the respondents, the more attention they pay to the price of
cigarettes. Price also plays an important role for respondents with lower economic
status and unemployed respondents.

¢ White collar workers, self-employed respondents and students are the most likely
to cite the levels of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide as an important
factor.

e Specific tastes are more important for females than males.

e Respondents aged 25-39 are slightly more likely than average to think that the
packaging is an important factor, as are white collar workers.
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QD9 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes? Answer: Total Tmportant’

The specific
The taste of The specific brand The price Th:m: :;:Iar' tastes s"C“_as The packaging
tobacco carbon monoxide me!lthol, spicy,
fruity or sweet
|EU:1_'?r 84% 69% 65% 45% 32% 23%
28 sex
Male 85% 69% G4% 43% 29% 23%
Female 84% 70% 67% 46% 36% 24%
Age
15-24 85% 62% T4% 46% 31% 22%
25-39 7% 69% T0% 49% 33% 27%
40-54 86% 69% 66% 45% 34% 24%
55+ 80% 73% 58% 41% 31% 21%
@ Education (End of)
15- 83% T4% T0% 44% 28% 23%
16-19 84% 63% 70% 45% 33% 24%
20+ 85% 70% 54% 44% 34% 23%
Still studying 85% 62% G8% 50% 33% 23%
phl  Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 86% 75% 58% 51% 28% 24%
Managers 86% 72% 51% 40% 35% 19%
Other white collars 89% T3% 69% 53% 7% 29%
Manual workers 87% T0% T2% 45% 34% 24%
House persons 85% 65% T1% 45% 30% 26%
Unemployed 84% 63% 78% 46% 32% 26%
Retired 80% 71% 58% 38% 31% 21%
Students 85% 62% G8% 50% 33% 23%
Most ofthe time 85% 63% 79% 50% 27% 23%
From time to time 88% 71% 77% 51% 33% 29%
Almost never 83% T0% 58% 40% 33% 22%
Low (1-4) 83% 62% 76% 42% 32% 23%
Medium (5-6) 85% 72% 65% 44% 33% 23%
High (7-10) 85% T3% 56% 48% 33% 26%

Base: Cigarette smokers and ex-smokers, n=12,732
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4. E-CIGARETTES

4.1 Awareness of e-cigarettes

- More than two-thirds of EU citizens have already heard of e-cigarettes -

An electronic cigarette, or e-cigarette, is an electrical device that simulates the act of
tobacco smoking.

QD2. Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes also called e-cigarettes?

@ VYes and you know what it is

@ Yes but you do not know exactly what it is

® o

@ cuz

The absolute majority of 69% of EU citizens have heard of electronic cigarettes. 46% say
they also know what they are, while 23% do not know exactly what an e-cigarette is.
31% admit they have not heard of this product.

The levels of awareness of electronic cigarettes vary considerably between Member
States:

e The highest levels of self-reported familiarity are reported in Finland (92%),
Greece (90%) and Latvia (88%). Conversely, only 34% of respondents in Sweden
and 47% in Ireland are familiar with e-cigarettes.
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e Respondents in Finland (64%), Greece (63%), Germany (57%), the Czech
Republic (56%), the Netherlands (55%) and Poland (55%) are the most likely to
say that they also know what e-cigarettes are. In turn, only 17% of Swedish
respondents say they know what these products are.

e In nearly all Member States the largest proportion of the respondents who have
heard of e-cigarettes also know what they are. An exception is Slovakia, where a
larger proportion has heard of this product but do not know what it is exactly.
Proportions are similar in Sweden, Slovenia and Austria.
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QD2 Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes also called e-cigarettes?

Yes and you know Yes but you do not

whatitis know exactly what it is - BIt L

@ cu 46% 23% 31% 0% 69%
e oA 64% | 28% | 7% 1% 92%
= g 63% 27% 10% 0% 90%
s W 52% | 36% | 12% 0% 88%
& cz 56% 29% 15% 0% 85%
= N 55% 29% 16% 0% 84%
A o 57% 23% 20% 0% 80%
o Hu 54% 25% 21% 0% 79%
i» | DK 48% 28% 24% 0% 76%
o w 54% 22% 23% 1% 76%
@ &G 44% 31% 24% 1% 75%
() ro 43% 31% 24% 2% 74%
w FL 55% 17% 28% 0% 72%
(== 40% 30% 30% 0% 70%
© | Es 50% 19% 31% 0% 69%

cy 45% 22% 32% 1% 67%
() rm 43% 23% 34% 0% 66%
& WK 48% 16% 36% 0% 54%
o | A 31% 32% 3% 0% 63%
()| 32% 29% 39% 0% £1%
Q - 39% 19% 42% 0% 58%
@ =K 26% 31% 43% 0% 57%
() =t 28% 24% 43% 0% 52%
Do 38% 14% 46% 2% 52%
@ o 26% 26% 48% 0% 52%
@ U 27% 23% 50% 0% 50%
() E 30% 17% 50% 3% 47%
> SE | 17% 17% | 66% 0% 34%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
| Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item |
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Some differences in recognition levels for e-cigarettes can be observed between the
socio-economic groups:

e Males are more likely than females to say they have heard of e-cigarettes but are
not more likely to know what they are.

e Lower levels of recognition are observed in the oldest age group and consequently
among retired respondents.

e The 15-24 age group shows a high level of recognition of e-cigarettes.

QD2 Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes also called e-cigarettes?

Yes and you know Yes but you do not

. know exactly Ho Don't know Total "Yes'
what it is s
what itis

EUZ7 46% 23% 3% 0% 69%
1{ Sex

Male 51% 23% 26% 0% Td%
Female 41% 23% 35% 1% G4%
Age

15-24 5% 23% 21% 0% T9%
25-39 58% 21% 21% 0% Ta%
40-54 52% 24% 24% 0% TE%
55 + 30% 24% 45% 0% 4%
i Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 54% 25% 21% 0% T9%
Managers 538% 19% 23% 0% T7%
Other white collars 53% 24% 23% 0% 7%
Manual warkers 53% 24% 23% 0% T7%
House persons 7% 23% 39% 1% 60%
Unemployed 53% 24% 23% 0% T7%
Retired 28% 23% 48% 1% 51%
Students 53% 23% 24% 0% TE%
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EU citizens are uncertain of the health risks of e-cigarettes. A relative majority (38%)
answers ‘don’t know’ when asked whether they think they are harmful or not. Just over a

quarter (27%) assumes that these cigarettes are harmful to the health of those who use
them while 35% think this is not the case.

QD3. In recent years electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes have been
increasingly marketed in Europe. Do you think that they are harmful or not to
the health of those who use them?

@ Vs
® o

Don't know

@ cuz

e Over half of respondents in Finland (53%) and Latvia (52%) think that e-
cigarettes are harmful to the health of those who use them.

e At the opposite end of the scale, only 12% of respondents in Ireland and 14% in
Italy share this opinion.

e The highest proportions of ‘don’t know’ answers are recorded in Sweden (57%),
Ireland (53%), Bulgaria (53%) and Cyprus (50%0).
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QD3 In recent years electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes have been
increasingly marketed in Europe. Do you think that they are harmful or
not to the health of those who use them?

Yes Mo Dont know

@ v 27% 35% 38%
= | n 53% 30% 17%
=Y 52% 23% 25%
= m 49% 29% 22%
a8 o 46% 21% 33%
o N 42% 30% 28%
o | w 39% 20% 41%
= R== 37% 35% 28%
() = 36% 41% 23%
@ = 34% 21% 45%
() ro 33% 25% 42%
o | HU 3% 41% 28%

y | cz 30% 49% 21%
@ | U 29% 28% 43%
ip | DK 28% 41% 31%
& sk 28% 47% 25%
o | AT 27% 42% 31%
Q@ et 27% 27% 46%
() r 26% 30% 44%
w  FPL 26% 41% 33%
= | er 24% 26% 50%
P | wr 24% 30% 45%
& | sE 23% 20% 57%
@ | Bc 20% 27% 53%
o | es 15% 42% 43%
&= UK 15% 39% 46%
O 14% 47% 39%
() E 12% 35% 53%
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Smokers are more likely to think that e-cigarettes are harmless (41%) than non-smokers
(33%). However, both groups are equally likely to think that they are harmful.

A socio-economic analysis reveals the following:

e The oldest age group, respondents who spent least time in education, house
persons and retired respondents are the most likely to say they do not know
whether or not e-cigarettes are harmful to health.

e Students and respondents aged 15-24 as well as ex-smokers are the most likely
of all socio-economic groups to think that e-cigarettes are harmful to health.

QD3 In recent years electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes have been increasingly marketed
in Europe. Do you think that they are harmful or not to the health of those who use them?

Yes Ho Don't know
EUZ7 2T% 35% 38%
Age
15-24 0% 45% 25%
25-39 28% 40% 32%
40-54 2T% 4% 39%
55 + 26% 28% 46%
@ Education (End of}
[-]
15- 24% 30% 46%
16-18 27% 36% I7%
20+ 28% 35% IT%
Still studying 2% 43% 25%
ﬁ Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 27% 38% 35%
Managers 28% 33% 39%
Other white collars 25% 41% 34%
Manual workers 29% 38% 33%
House persons 26% 32% 42%
Unemployed 26% AT% AT%
Retired 26% 27% A7%
Students 32% 43% 25%

Smokers | Ex-smokers | Hon-smokers

Smokers 28% 41% 31%
Ex-smokers 30% 3% 39%
Never smoked 25% 34% 41%
Mon-smokers 27% 33% 40%
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4.2Use of e-cigarettes

QD4.3 Have you ever tried any of the following products?
Electronic cigarettes

Yes, you use Yes, you use Yes, you
orused it orusedit | triedit once Mo Dont know
regularly occasionally  ortwice

@® cu 1% 1% 5% 93% 0%
@ &G 1% 2% 1% BE% 0%
» | DK 2% 2% 9% B7% 0%
w FL 1% 3% 9% B7% 0%
& cz 1% 2% 9% BB% 0%
R 0% 2% 10% 88% 0%
= EL 2% 1% 8% B9% 0%
& e 1% 2% % 0% 0%
o | w 0% 2% % 90% 1%
o  HU 1% 2% 6% 91% 0%
() ro 2% 3% 3% 91% 1%
& ow 1% 2% 6% 91% 0%

cY 0% 1% 7% 92% 0%
& oc 1% 1% 5% 93% 0%
() rm 0% 1% 5% 93% 0%
@ s 0% 1% 6% 93% 0%
&= - 0% 2% 5% 93% 0%
()| E 1% 0% 3% 94% 2%
o N 0% 1% 5% 94% 0%
o | AT 1% 1% 4% 94% 0%
© | es 1% 1% % 95% 0%
@ U 0% 1% 4% 95% 0%
D wr 1% 2% 2% 95% 0%
() = 0% 1% 3% 96% 0%
() 1% 1% 2% 96% 0%
Q@ -r 0% 0% 4% 96% 0%
@ =K 0% 1% 2% 7% 0%
& | = 1% 0% 1% 98% 0%

7% of EU citizens have tried electronic cigarettes. However, the regular use of these
products remains rare and most respondents have only tried them,

e Leading the ranking, 2% of respondents in Denmark, Greece and Romania use or
have used e-cigarettes on a daily basis.

e 3% of respondents in Poland and Romania report that they use or have used them
occasionally.

e Around 1 respondent in 10 in Bulgaria (11%), Latvia (10%), Denmark (9%),
Poland (9%) and the Czech Republic (9%) report they have tried e-cigarettes
once or twice.
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5. EXPOSURE TO TOBACCO SMOKE IN PUBLIC SETTINGS

The extent to which smoking is banned across EU Member States varies considerably
between the countries. The legislation has been moving towards stricter control of, or
total ban on, smoking in public places, which is reflected in the results shown below.

5.11In bars and restaurants

- A decline in exposure in drinking and eating establishments -

QD10. The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months in (OUR COUNTRY),
were people smoking inside?

Adrinking - g 25, [N 5" | 16% | 2%

establishment such 378, 4% 18% 1%
as a bar

Aneatng | 1 I 7% | 13% | 1%

establishment such

26% 59% 14% 1%
as a restaurant
EB77.1 Feb.-Mar. u u
2012
EB72.3 Oct. 2009
Yes No Have Don't
not know
visited in
the last
6
EU27
® months
(SPONTANEOUS)

23% of EU citizens report that in the last six months they have been in a drinking
establishment where people were smoking inside. However, if we consider only those
respondents which have visited a drinking establishment in the last 6 months, as many
as 28% were exposed to smoke. 12% say that this occurred in an eating place such as a
restaurant (i.e. 14% of those which have visited any eating establishment in the last 6
months).

These figures have fallen significantly since autumn 2009 due to the implementation of
EU regulations across the EU, by 14 points for both drinking and eating establishments.
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- Changes of legislation are reflected in national results -

E EL T1% +13 Question: QD10.1. The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months in (OUR COUNTRY), were people smoking inside?
e DK 34% +6 Option:  Adrinking establishment such as a bar
' l RO 549, +5 Answers: Yes
- 2 35% 43
. BC 69% +2
o LU 88%  +2
= 16% +2
I i IE 8% 42 Map Legend
—J 9% = W vore
G S 10% = | Stable
d Ll 35% 1 W Less
] 1% 1
il 9% 1
b C7 67% 2
S uk 6% 3
10rr 12% 4
B SK 51% 5
LT 8% 7
EE SE 3% 7
e 1§ 60% -8
. e 2% 8
cy 53% 12 -
— HU 28% -13
23% | -4 |
- L 15%  -24
— ML 38%  -32
) S 23% 41
B 7% 70

Evolution since EB72.3 Oct. 2009

There are great differences between Member States, reflecting the current state of
legislation in a given country.

Respondents in Greece (71%), Bulgaria (69%) and Luxembourg (68%) are the
most likely to say that when they visited a drinking establishment within the last 6
months there were people smoking inside. In Greece and Bulgaria, smoking is
banned in public places such as bars but the implementation of the regulation has
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been weak. In Luxembourg, new anti-smoking legislation was recently passed,
although smoking in separate smoking rooms will be still allowed.®

e In contrast, very few respondents in Sweden (3%), the United Kingdom (6%),
Lithuania (8%), Ireland (8%) and Finland (9%) have recently been to a drinking
establishment where people smoked inside. In all these countries, smoking is
forbidden in public places.

e The largest decrease is observed in Spain (-70 points). This is due to one of the
strictest anti-smoking regulations in the EU which was introduced in January
2011. Large drops are also observed in Belgium, the Netherlands and Poland. In
all countries, anti-smoking legislation has been extended to cover drinking
establishments since the previous wave of the survey was carried out in autumn
2009. However, Greece has witnessed a significant increase since 2009 (+13).

9 http://www.epha.org/a/1941
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The results for exposure to tobacco smoke in restaurants are similar to those observed
for the question concerning drinking establishments.

¢ Respondents in Greece (72%) are the most likely to report that they have visited
a restaurant where people were smoking inside in the last 6 months. High figures
are observed also in Bulgaria (57%) and the Czech Republic (55%).

e The lowest figures are recorded in Sweden (1%), Slovenia and Lithuania (both
2%), and Finland and the UK (both 49%6).

e A strong decline in the prevalence of smoking in eating and drinking
establishments is observed in Spain (-68 points), the Netherlands (-63), Cyprus (-
37), Poland (-22) and Austria (-21). Greece is the only country which has seen a
sharp increase since 2009 (+12), although a significant rise also occurred in
Estonia (+5).

E EL 2% +12 Question: QD10.2. The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months in (OUR COUNTRY), were people smoking inside?
— EE 13% +5 Option:  An eating establishment such as a restaurant
I I RO 339, 2 Answers: Yes
- 15%  +1
L} 3 5% +1
—FAY 10% <
e DK 10% 2
o LU 9% 2 Map Legend
[ il 7% 2 B vore
Em S 2% 2 1 stable
b CZ 55% 3 B Less
BEFR 79 3
. e 1% 4
= 4% 4
= uk 4%, 5
LT 2% 5
B EG 57% 6
o HU 16% 6
o U 9% 7
B SE 1% 8
Bl s 15% 12
| N = 6% 12 P

evzr | 12s | 14 |
AT 42% 21
- L 5% 22

cY 45% -37
ML % 63
B 7% -68

Evolution since EB72.3 Oct. 2009

49



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco™

5.2 Exposure to tobacco smoke at work

- Over a quarter of EU citizens are exposed to tobacco smoke at work at least
occasionally -

QD11. How often are you exposed lo tobacco smaoke indoors at your workplace?

Totat sanvie. | - ey oy
on-smoters | - e B
B B |
Never or almost never Occasionally Less than 1 hour a day 1 =5 hours a day Mare than 5 hours a day
@ cuzr

Base: respondents currently working, excluding ‘Not relevant’ and ‘Don’t know’ answers, n=12,491;
smokers: n=4,013; non-smokers: n=8,460

The majority of EU citizens (72%) are never or almost never exposed to tobacco smoke
indoors at their workplace. Non-smokers report they are less exposed (76%) than
smokers (65%0).

3% of EU citizens report they are exposed for more than 5 hours a day, 4% for 1-5
hours, 4% for less than 1 hour a day and 17% occasionally. Smokers are considerably
more likely to be exposed several hours a day (10%) than non-smokers (4%0).
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QD11 How often are you exposed to tobacco smoke indoors at your

workplace?
h:le:ne;;r GEr Lessthan1 | 1-5hours  Morethan 5
never hour a day a day hours a day

@ v 7w 17% 4% 4% 3%
() ro 38% 40% 8% 6% 8%
= e 42% 23% 6% 11% 18%
o | AT 51% 29% 8% 7% 5%
@ ©&c 56% 28% 7% 7% 3%
o | HU 56% 29% 5% 7% 3%

SK 58% 33% 5% 2% 2%
| m 59% 30% 5% 6% 0%
) | e 59% 19% 4% 9% 9%
w FL 59% 28% 4% 5% 4%
@ U 68% 19% 7% 4% 2%
& cz 69% 24% 3% 1% 3%
() e 71% 15% 7% 4% 3%
b | e 73% 15% 6% 3% 3%
P | wr 73% 17% 2% 2% 6%
o W 75% 13% 3% 4% 5%
& o 7% 12% 5% 3% 3%
® | es 77% 14% 3% 2% 4%
=R 78% 14% 3% 3% 2%
() 79% 12% 5% 2% 2%
o w 81% 9% 3% 2% 5%
Q@ er 82% 11% 2% 3% 2%
= | A 85% 11% 1% 29% 1%
| € 86% 12% 1% 0% 1%
ip | DK 87% 5% 5% 29 1%
@ s 87% 9% 1% 1% 2%
o= | UK 91% 5% 1% 2% 1%
& | se 93% 3% 2% 0% 2%

Base: respondents currently working, excluding ‘Not relevant’ and ‘Don’t know’ answers, n=12,491;
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Large variations can be observed between Member States:

The highest proportions of respondents who say that they are never or almost
never exposed to tobacco smoke at work are observed in Sweden (93%), the UK
(91%), Slovenia (87%) and Denmark (87%).

Conversely, only 38% of respondents in Romania and 42% in Greece say that
they are never or almost never exposed to tobacco smoke in the work place.

Respondents who are currently working are by far the most likely to report that
they are exposed to tobacco smoke for more than 5 hours a day in Greece (18%),
followed by respondents in Cyprus (9%) and Romania (8%0).

Overall, in every Member State the largest proportion of the respondents who are
exposed to tobacco smoke at work say that this happens occasionally.

A socio-demographic analysis shows that:

Males are more likely than females to be exposed to tobacco smoke at work.

The younger the respondents, the more likely they are to be exposed. 33% of
respondents aged 18-24 report they are exposed to tobacco smoke at work.

Among respondents that are currently working, manual workers are the most
likely to report that they are exposed to tobacco smoke at work.

QD11 How often are you exposed to tobacco smoke indoors at your workplace?

Never or almost ) Less than 1 hour a More than 5 hours
Occasionally 1-5hours a day
never day a day

EUZ7 T2% 17% 4% 4% 3%
1‘ Sex

Male 67% 20% 5% 4% 4%
Female 9% 14% 3% 2% 2%
Age

15-24 G8% 18% 5% 5% 4%
25-39 TO% 19% 4% 4% 1%
40-54 Td% 17% 4% 3% 2%
55+ TE% 16% 3% 3% 2%
ﬁ Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed TO% 20% 2% 4% 4%
Managers 79% 13% 5% 2% 1%
Other white collars T4% 17% 4% 3% 2%
Manual workers 68% 19% 5% 4% 4%

Base: respondents currently working, excluding ‘Not relevant’ and ‘Don’t know’ answers, n=12,491;
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I1. PURCHASING TOBACCO

1. USUAL PLACE OF PURCHASE

- The place of purchase varies considerably between Member States -

QD16. Where do\did you regularly buy tobacco products?

In a specialized tobacco shop [N ;7%
Ina newsagent |GG 5
In a supermarket [N 22
In a convenience store |GG 0%
In a gas station [N 11%
From a tobacco vending machine [N 10%
In a bar\ pub\ restaurant\ hote! [l 6%
On the street ] 1%
Buy\ bought from friends or family || 1%
In an open-air market || 1%
Via the Internet or other distance sale | 0%
Other (SPONTANEQUS) W 2%
Don't know [l 2%

@ Eu

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

Most EU citizens who smoke or have smoked purchase their cigarettes in a specialised
tobacco shop (37%). A quarter (26%) regularly buys tobacco products from a newsagent
(26%). Around a fifth buy in a supermarket (22%) or a convenience store (20%). Other
places of purchase are used less regularly. 11% of respondents purchase their tobacco
products in a gas station (filling or service station) and 10% from a tobacco vending
machine.®

% In a limited sample of countries where tobacco vending machines were allowed, as
may as 15% of smokers and ex-smokers have purchased tobacco products from a
vending machine.
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QD16 Where do\did you regularly buy tobacco products?

Ina From a Ina bar\ s
Ina specialized 1 ? Ina Inagas tobacco pub\ [ram HETCEr E0) b.uught Other
newsagent tobacco convenience supermarket station vending restauranti DTIEEITE] CIET=ET .other TET TIETEE (SPONT.) EEmime
e store s hotel market distance or family
sale

9 EU27 26% 7% 20% 22% 11% 10% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
‘ i BE 49% 16% 13% 41% 18% 4% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
WA BG 10% 16% 37% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
b CZ T3% 15% 21% 13% 16% 3% 11% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
:; DK 20% 9% 45% 52% 29% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Q DE 13% 22% 11% 44% 28% 22% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
[~ EE 17% 2% 46% 42% 13% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 5%
G :f IE T0% 2% 42% 25% 11% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
= e 90% 2% 10% 2% o | ox | om | m 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q ES 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
()| = 10% 93% 1% 1% 3% | oxm | 4w | 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 19%
G b IT 0% 94% 1% 1% 2% 13% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

CY 91% 1% 4% 42% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
e Lv 1% 2% 41% 45% 8% 0% 0% 8% T% 0% 3% 0% 5%
WA LT 18% 2% 25% 59% 9% 0% 1% 3% T% 0% T% | 5% 2%
C LU 39% 17% 7% 17% 56% 5% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2%
S HU 6% 20% T1% 26% 10% 1% T% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 1%
( D MT 45% 9% 45% 10% 24% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
: ML 6% 35% 5% 58% 33% 5% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 1%
S AT 85% 17% 5% 13% 35% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
- PL 53% 5% 50% 9% 4% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6%
@ PT 31% 14% 2% 5% 7% A2% 41% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
‘ b RO 15% 12% T0% 29% 4% 1% 10% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2%
b Sl 47% 6% 8% 44% 34% 1% 16% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
” SK 67% 12% 5% 41% 11% 14% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
i" Fl 25% 63% 31% 19% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 4% 0%
:; SE 16% 30% 55% 21% 21% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1%
f;'r;:' UK 49% 2% 24% 39% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
[ Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item |

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

The regular place of purchase varies considerably between Member States:

¢ In 10 Member States, the most likely place of purchase for tobacco products is a
newsagent. The highest proportions of mentions are observed in Cyprus (91%),
Greece (90%) and Austria (85%b).

e In 6 Member States the highest proportion of respondents mention a
convenience store, led by Bulgaria (72%), Hungary (71%) and Romania (70%o).

e A supermarket is the most commonly cited place of purchase in 5 Member
States, particularly in Lithuania (59%) and the Netherlands (58%).

e Virtually all respondents in Italy (94%) and France (93%) say that they regularly
purchase their tobacco products in a specialised store, followed by 73% of
Spanish respondents.
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e In Luxembourg (56%) respondents mention a gas station as a regular place of
purchase while respondents in Portugal are most likely to use a tobacco vending
machine (42%).

The socio-demographic analysis reveals that:

e There are few differences between the genders. Women are nevertheless more
likely than men to buy tobacco in a supermarket (26% vs. 19%), while men are
more likely to use a gas station (13% vs. 9%).

e Young respondents (15-24) are less likely to buy tobacco from a specialised
tobacco shop than older generations (29% vs. 39% of the respondents aged
40+).

QD16 Where do\did you regularly buy tobacco products?

Ina From a In a barl Yatte

specialized Ina Ina ina In agas tobacco publ On the n an Sty boualt, | Wtareed o Other ,
convenience open—air from friends other Don't know
tobacco  newsagent supermarket station vending restauranti street {SPONT.)
store & market or family distance
shop machine hotel ok

EU27 7% 26% 22% 20% 11% 10% 6% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
;{ Sex

Male 38% 26% 19% 20% 13% 11% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Female 36% 25% 26% 19% 9% 9% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
BE ]

15-24 29% 30% 23% 20% 14% 10% 9% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
25-39 35% 26% 21% 21% 14% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
40-54 39% 24% 25% 18% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
EH 39% 25% 21% 20% 6% 9% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3%

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159
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- Purchasing tobacco products from a vending machine is not a common
practice -

QD17. In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in vending
machines?

@ Oiten

@ From time to time

Rarely
@ Never
Don't know

Inner pie : EB72.3 Oct. 2009
Quter pie : EB77.1 Feb.-Mar. 2012

Base: All respondents in countries where vending machines were accessible™* (n=15,078)

15% of respondents indicate that they have purchased tobacco products from vending
machines. 3% indicate that they do this often while 6% say they buy from vending
machines from time to time or rarely. 85% have never purchased tobacco products from

a vending machine.

! These results do not take into consideration results in Bulgaria, Cyprus, Estonia, France, Greece, Hungary,
Latvia, Lithuania, Poland, Romania, Slovakia and Slovenia as tobacco vending machines were banned in those

countries.
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QD17 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in vending machines?
+evolution compared with EB72.3 Oct. 2009

Often From time to time Rarely Mever Dont know

Total 3% -2 6% -3 6% = 85% +6 0% -1
Do 16% +1 9% +2 4% +2 69% -6 2% +1
Q| Pt 1% -4 8% 1 2% -2 76% +7 0% =
P
L ES 1% -6 14% -3 6% -3 £9% +14 0% -1
£
o | AT 9% = 16% -3 9% = B6% +5 0% -1
() = 2% = 7% -2 5% -2 86% +4 0% =
& | o 29 -3 4% -3 7% +2 87% +5 0% -1
() E 2% -2 9% -3 9% +3 74% -2 A% +4
()| 2% -3 10% -1 7% +1 80% +2 1% +1
£
o | w 2% -3 6% +1 6% +4 B4% -3 2% +1
¥ | SE 2% +1 2% -1 6% +2 90% -2 0% =
& cz 1% = 3% = 7% +1 88% -1 1% =
Fa
< M 1% = 4% -2 5% = 90% +2 0% =
& | x 0% = 1% = 4% +2 95% -2 0% =
y Al 0% = 2% = 3% = 95% +1 0% -1
o Uk | 0% = 1% -2 2% -1 97% +4 0% -1

Base: Total (n=15,078)

The likelihood of purchasing tobacco from a vending machine varies considerably
between Member States: around a third of respondents in Austria (34%), Spain (31%b)
and Malta (29%) have bought tobacco products from vending machines in the past 12
months.

e However, only 3% of respondents in the United Kingdom report having done so.

¢ Respondents in Malta (16%), Portugal (13%) and Spain (11%) are the most likely
to say that they use vending machines often.

e Overall, changes since 2009 indicate a decreasing use of vending machines in the
EU. The largest decrease is observed in Spain (+14 points ‘never’) which is
presumably linked to the introduction of new legislation banning smoking in public
places. Elsewhere, a decline is also registered in Portugal (+7), Austria (+5),
Germany (+5), Belgium (+4) and the UK (+4).

e The use of vending machines has only risen significantly in Malta (-6 ‘never’).
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A socio-demographic analysis shows that:

Males are more likely than females to purchase tobacco products from vending
machines.

¢ Respondents aged under 55 are considerably more likely to have used vending
machines than the oldest age group. 23% of those aged 25-39 and 20% of the
15-24 age group report they have purchased tobacco products from vending
machines, followed by 18% of those aged 40-54 in comparison to only 7%
among the oldest age group.

QD17 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in vending machines?

Total

1‘ Sex

Male
Female

[ Age

15-24
25-39
40-54
55 +

Often

3%

5%
3%

6%
6%
3%
1%

From time to time:

6%

7%
5%

8%
9%
7%
3%

Base: Total (n=15,078)

Rarely

6%

7%
4%

5%
8%
8%
3%

Never

85%

81%
88%

80%
7%
82%
93%

Don't know

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
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2. PURCHASING TOBACCO CROSS-BORDER

- EU consumers rarely purchase tobacco products cross-border -

2.1Prevalence of cross-border tobacco purchasing

QD18. In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in another
country than (OUR COUNTRY)?

No
93%

. 8%

Yes, in another EU country
5%

, , | EZ
Yes, in a country located outside the
EU 20;0

10%
Total 'Yes'

I Base: All respondents @ Eu27

Base: All, excluding those not purchasing abroad with intent*

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
*Base: All respondents, excluding those spontaneously answering only “You were in another country and
needed tobacco products” in QD19*2, n=25,873

1 respondent in 10 reports that they have purchased tobacco products in a country other
than their country of residence in the past 12 months. Cross-border purchases mainly
take place within the EU (8%). 3% report that they have made such a purchase outside
the EU.

When looking at those respondents who have intentionally purchased tobacco products
cross-border, excluding those who only purchased tobacco abroad because they
happened to be in another country, it is observed that 7% have purchased tobacco
products abroad. 5% have done cross-border shopping within the EU and 2% outside the
EU.
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QD18 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in another country than (OUR COUNTRY)?

Yes, in a country located Yes, but you were not sure

Yes, in another EL country outside the EU where it came fram Mo Don't know
All, excluding All, excluding All, excluding All, excluding All, excluding
those not those not those not those not those not
SEEe respt;”dents purchasing respt;”dents purchasing respt;”dents purchasing resp::1lldents purchasing resp::1lldents purchasing
abroad with abroad with abroad with abroad with abroad with
intent* intent* intent* intent* intent*

@ EU27 8% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0% 90% 93% 0% 0%
C AT 15% 1% 6% 4% 2% 1% T79% 85% 0% 0%
() = 9% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 88% 93% 0% 0%
v BG 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 94% 97% 0% 0%
cY 7% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 92% 98% 0% 0%
~ CZ 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 93% 95% 1% 1%
a DE 1% 9% 3% 2% 0% 0% 87% 90% 0% 0%
:; DK 16% 8% 7% 4% 0% 0% T79% 89% 0% 0%
(= EE 7% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0% a7% 92% 2% 2%
"_EE EL 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 97% 99% 0% 0%
Q ES 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 96% 99% 0% 0%
i. Fl 12% 10% 5% 4% 0% 0% 84% 86% 0% 0%
‘ ' FR 15% 14% 4% 3% 0% 0% 82% 84% 0% 0%
C HU 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 96% 98% 0% 0%
()| E 1% 9% 3% 2% 0% 0% 84% 87% 2% 2%
()| % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 95% 97% 0% 0%
w LT 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 93% 96% 0% 0%
C Ly 12% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 84% 94% 2% 2%
e LV 6% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 90% 96% 0% 0%
- i MT 7% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 91% 97% 0% 0%
c ML 12% 5% 5% 2% 0% 0% 85% 93% 0% 0%
- PL 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 94% 97% 1% 1%
@ PT 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 97% 99% 0% 0%
()| ro 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 89% 92% 4% 4%
:; SE 10% 6% 6% 4% 0% 0% 86% 92% 0% 0%
b sl 5% 0% 7% 2% 1% 0% 89% 97% 0% 0%
@ SK 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 91% 95% 0% 0%
| w 9% 7% 5% 4% 0% 0% B7% 90% 0% 0%

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
*Base: All respondents, excluding those spontaneously answering “You were in another country and needed
tobacco products” in QD19*, n=25,873

e Around a fifth of respondents in Denmark (21%), Austria (20%) and France
(18%) report they have purchased tobacco products cross-border in the past 12
months.

e Conversely, only 3% of respondents in Portugal and Greece and 4% in Hungary
Spain, Poland and Italy have carried out a cross-border purchase of tobacco
products in the past 12 months.

12 QD19: For what reasons have you bought tobacco products in another country?
13 QD19: For what reasons have you bought tobacco products in another country?
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e In every Member State but Slovenia, a majority or relative majority of
respondents who have purchased tobacco products cross-border in the past 12
months have done so in another EU Member State.

¢ Respondents are most likely to have made a cross-border purchase of tobacco
products outside the EU in Denmark and Slovenia (both 7%), and in Sweden and
Austria (both 6%).

Looking at those respondents who have intentionally purchased tobacco products cross-
border, excluding those who only purchased tobacco abroad because they happened to
be in another country:

e Respondents in France (16%), Austria (15%) and Finland (14%) are the most
likely to report that they have purchased tobacco products intentionally cross-
border while only 1% of Spanish, Hungarian, Greek and Portuguese respondents
have done so.

e In all those Member States where a notable proportion of respondents have
intentionally purchased tobacco products cross-border, they are more likely to
have made such purchase within the EU than outside the EU.

e Respondents in France (14%), Austria (11%) and Finland (10%) are the most
likely to report they have made a cross-border purchase in another EU country.

e Levels of cross-border purchases outside the EU remain low at 4% or below.
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Socio-demographic analysis reveals the following:

e Males are more likely than females to have made a cross-border purchase of
tobacco products in the past 12 months.

¢ Respondents who are currently working are more likely to have purchased cross-
border than non-active respondents.

QD18 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in another country than (OUR COUNTRY)?

Yes, in another EU Yes, in a country | Yes, but you were

Total "Yes' located outside | not sure where it No Don't know
country
the EU came from

EUZ27 10% 8% 3% 0% 90% 0%
1{ Sex

Male 12% 9% 3% 0% 8% 0%
Female 8% 6% 2% 0% 91% 0%
Age

15-24 11% 9% 2% 0% 89% 0%
25-39 13% 10% 4% 0% 86% 1%
40-54 12% 9% 3% 0% 85% 0%
55+ 6% 4% 2% 0% 94% 0%
ﬁ Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 12% 9% 4% 0% 8% 0%
Managers 14% 11% 6% 0% 85% 0%
Other white collars 12% 9% 4% 1% 87% 1%
Manual workers 14% 12% 3% 0% 85% 1%
House persons 5% 4% 1% 0% 95% 0%
Unemployed 9% 7% 2% 1% 91% 0%
Retired 5% 4% 1% 0% 94% 0%
Students 9% 7% 2% 0% 91% 0%

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
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2.2Reasons for purchasing tobacco in another country

- Price plays a central role in cross-border purchasing behaviour -

QD19. For what reasons have you bought tobacco products in another
country?

The price of this product was cheaper

than in (QUR counTRy) N, ¢’

The product was not available in (OUR o
CcoUNTRy) Il 3%

The product is forbidden in (OUR o
COUNTRY) 02z

You were in another country and needed

tobacco products (sPoNTANEOUS) NG o

Other (SPONTANEOUS) |l 5%

Don't know | 1%

@ Eu7

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Base: respondents who bought tobacco products in another country, n=2,655

Of those respondents who have purchased tobacco products cross-border, 60% say they
did so because the price of the product was lower than in their country.

A further 39% spontaneously say that they made a cross-border purchase of tobacco
products because they happened to be abroad and needed tobacco products. Availability
of tobacco products in respondents’ countries does not seem to be a reason for cross-
border purchases.
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2.3Means of purchasing tobacco in another country

QD20. How did you buy tobacco products in another country?

I

You were there
82%

[ JRE

Someone else was there

18%
I 2
Over the phone
1%
| 1%
Internet banking
1%
I 2
Other (SPONTANEOUS) i
o
| 1%
DK
1%
B Base: Total* @ cu27

Base: Total, excluding those not purchasing abroad with intent*™*

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
*Base: Respondents who bought tobacco products in another country, n=2,655
**Base: Respondents who bought tobacco products in another country, excluding those spontaneously
answering only “You were in another country and needed tobacco products” in QD19, n=1,777*

A great majority of respondents (86%) who bought tobacco products in another country
in the past months did so while they were there. A further 13% say that somebody else
was abroad and made the purchase on their behalf. A negligible proportion used distance
channels and purchased tobacco products cross-border, online or over the phone.

When looking at those respondents who have intentionally purchased tobacco products
cross-border, excluding those who only purchased tobacco abroad because they
happened to be in another country, it is observed that 82% who bought tobacco products
in another country in the past months did so while they were there. 18% say that
somebody else was abroad and made the purchase on their behalf.

14 QD19: For what reasons have you bought tobacco products in another country?
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2.4 Proportion of annual tobacco consumption purchased in another country

QD21. On the following scale, what proportion of your annual tobacco
consumption do you buy in another country?

8%

59%

1%

Less than 5%
5% 10 19%
@ 20% o0 50%

@ Wore than 50%
Don't know e EU27

Base: respondents who bought tobacco products in another country, n=2,655

Of the respondents who have purchased tobacco products in another country in the past
12 months, 59% say that their cross-border purchases represent less than 5% of their
annual tobacco consumption, followed by 14% who say that over 50% of their annual
tobacco purchases come from abroad. 11% indicate a range between 5% and 19% and
8% between 20% and 50%.
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QD21. On the following scale, what proportion of your annual tobacco
consumption do you buy in another country?

46%

14%

Less than 5%
5% to 19%
@ 20% to 50%
@ Nore than 50%
@ cu7

Don't know

Base: Respondents having bought tobacco products in another country, excluding those spontaneously
answering “You were in another country and needed tobacco products” in QD19, n=1,777

When looking at those respondents who have purchased tobacco products intentionally
cross-border, not just because they happened to be there, the following can be
observed:

e Not surprisingly, this group of respondents is likely to purchase a higher
proportion of their annual tobacco consumption cross-border than those
respondents who purchase tobacco products cross-border just because they
happen to be abroad.

e 20% purchase more than half of their tobacco products abroad (vs. 14% in total
population) while only 46% report they purchase cross-border less than 5% of the
annual tobacco consumption in comparison to 59% among the total population.
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I11. MOTIVATIONS FOR STARTING/STOPPING SMOKING

1. STARTING SMOKING

- Europeans start smoking just before the age of 18 on average -

1.1Starting age

QDS. How old were you when you started smoking on a regular basis, i.e at
least once a week?

. Less than 15 years old

@ Between 15 and 18 years old
Between 19 and 25 years old
Older than 25 years old

@ eur

Refusal \ Don't know

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

70% of smokers and ex-smokers say that they started smoking before the age of 18. A
quarter (24%) started between the ages of 19 and 25, while 4% started after turning 25.

QD5 How old were you when you started smoking on

o Starting age varies somewhat in different socio-
a reqular basis, i.e at least once a week?

demographic groups:

Average
e The average age of starting smoking given
EU27 17,6 - .
' by men is slightly lower than that of
a8 sex women.
Male 17,2
Female 18,0 e In the youngest age group, 15-24, the
[ Age average starting age is as low as 15.6. The
15-24 15,6 . .
average age naturally rises with the age
25-39 17,0 )
4054 177 group as respondents starting later are
55 + 18,5 included in the older age groups.
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Q05 How old were you when you started smoking on a regular basis, i.e at least once a week?

Lessthan 15 | Domween15 | Belween13 | o\ yano6 | Refusall

L and 18 years | and 25 years e Dont know Average
old old

@ v 17% 53% 24% 4% 2% 176
() E 28% 52% 17% 2% 1% 16,4
AT
W DK 33% 45% 13% 3% 1% 16,6
D owr 23% 56% 12% 3% 1% 16,8
o4 UK 28% 50% 18% 4% 0% 16,8
A,
< N 22% 57% 13% 3% 0% 16,9
&) | Es 22% 55% 17% 4% 2% 171
& oe 17% 53% 21% 2% 2% 172
£
o | AT 10% 62% 20% 2% 6% 173
() 12% 59% 23% 2% 4% 174
= = 21% 50% 24% 4% 1% 174
() == 21% 57% 15% 6% 1% 1756
£
& | LW 17% 59% 17% 6% 1% 17,6
() 20% 49% 28% 3% 0% 17,7
£
- HU 15% 57% 22% 5% 1% 177
Q e 22% 51% 18% 6% 3% 177
& | s 19% 50% 25% 5% 1% 177
© 7% 60% 28% 2% 3% 17,9
=
& | W 14% 50% 29% 5% 2% 18,2
& 11% 51% 31% 5% 2% 18,2
= B 10% 53% 1% 5% 1% 185
@ ©&c 8% 52% 33% 4% 3% 18,6

cY 14% 50% 30% 6% 0% 18,6
@ <K 8% 52% 29% 6% 5% 187
@ U 9% 46% 37% 6% 2% 18,8
() ro 9% 42% 7% 4% 8% 18,9
- P 4% 50% 37% 5% 4% 19,0
@ = 7% 46% 30% 11% 6% 20,1

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

e The average age of starting smoking is the lowest in Ireland (16.4), followed by
Denmark (16.6), Malta (16.8) and the UK (16.8). Consequently, the highest
proportions of smokers and ex-smokers saying they started before 15 are
registered in the same group of four countries.

e The highest average ages are recorded in Slovenia (20.1), Poland (19.0) and
Romania (18.9). Slightly more than 1 respondent in 10 in Slovenia (11%) reports
that they started smoking only after turning 25.
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1.2Reasons for starting smoking

- Peer influence is the most commonly cited reason for starting smoking -

QD6. Among the following, what were the most significant elements that made

you start smoking?

Your friends smoked

Your parents smoked

You liked the taste or smell of tobacco
Cigarettes were affordable

You liked menthol cigarettes

You liked the packaging of the cigarettes
(or other tobacco products)

You liked cigarettes with a specific sweet,
fruity or spicy flavour

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

I 0%
I 2

B 1

B 1z

I 3%

I 3%

| 1%

B s

I 3%

Don't know || 2%

@ Eu

(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

Almost 4 in 5 smokers and ex-smokers (79%) say that the fact that their friends smoked
was among the most significant factors that made them start. This figure is 80% for ex-
smokers and 78% for current smokers.

More than 1 in 5 (21%) cite the fact that their parents smoked and a similar proportion
(19%) that they liked the taste or smell of tobacco. The affordability of cigarettes is
mentioned by 12% of smokers and ex-smokers.

Reasons linked to specific tobacco flavours are mentioned for ‘menthol cigarettes’ by 3%
and for ‘sweet, fruity or spicy flavour’ by 1%. Packaging appears to play a similar role
(3%).

The ranking of reasons changes little across socio-demographic groups, with the
influence of friends being the first factor cited in each group.
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QD6 Among the following, what were the most significant elements that made you start smoKing?

You liked You liked
) At least
the cigarettes one
You liked | . packaging ] with a
Your Your Cigarettes You liked - element
) the taste ofthe specific Dther Mone Don't
friends | parents were . menthol related to
ar smell of cigarettes | sweet, | (SPONT.) | (SPONT.) know .
smoked | smoked affordable cigarettes : a specific
tobacco (or other fruity or tobacco
tobacco spicy taste
products) flavour
@ EUZ7 79% 21% 19% 12% % 3% 1% a% 3% 2% 5%
‘ ) BE 84% 29% 16% 10% 1% | 3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 5%
| BG 16% 29% | 33% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
b CZ 83% 30% 20% 28% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 5%
:; DK T9% 34% 22% 6% 5% 1% 11% 2% 1% %
a DE 83% 27% 16% 18% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4%
& | £ | oso% 12% 8% 11% 3% 2% 10% 4% 2% 5%
‘ ) IE 89% 23% 21% 15% 3% 1% 1% 12% 1% 2% 2%
';iE EL T8% 12% 29% 8% 7% | 0% 1% 13% 4% 0% 1%
PN
© | s 8% | 1% | 15% 3% 1% 0% | 7% 2% 2% 1%
‘ i FR T4% 25% 19% 13% 2% | T% 1% 12% 3% 1% 7%
‘ i IT T4% 14% 33% 9% 4% 2% 2% a% 2% 1% 4%
cY 82% 10% 17% 6% 2% 2% 15% 2% 0% 2%
e LV T6% 10% 10% 2% 1% 1% 11% 5% 2% 2%
| LT 81% 16% 11% 12% % 2% 1% 13% 1% 1% 3%
P
wr LU T6% 27% 12% 10% | 1% | % | 1% 15% 2% 2% %
Q HU 81% 27% 26% 13% 7% 3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 4%
( i MT 7% 16% 14% 7% 5% 1% 1% 9% 0% 1% 3%
=
wr ML T6% 27% 19% 7% 1% 4% 2% 12% 1% 1% 5%
o | AT | saw | 35% | 38w | 28% 8% 4% 9% 3% 1% 1%
r PL T8% 16% 15% % 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 6%
@ PT 82% 19% 10% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3%
() ro 8% 14% 2% 20% 4% 5% 10% 2% 2% 6%
b Sl 82% 17% 19% 12% 4% 2% 17% 1% 1% 5%
“ 5K 81% 23% 25% 23% 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 1% 6%
L FI 80% 12% 10% 7% 3% 4% 1% 12% 2% 0% 5%
:; SE 82% 18% 20% 6% 4% 5% 1% 11% 1% 1% 6%
A
& ook | T | 24w 8% 12% 4% 1% 10% 4% 2% 5%
Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
| Highest percentage per item [ Lowest percentage per item |

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159
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In every Member State, the overwhelming majority of smokers and ex-smokers
name the influence of friends that smoked as the main factor that made them
start smoking. The highest figures are recorded in Bulgaria (90%), Ireland (89%),
Austria (84%) and Belgium (84%b).

The fact that respondents’ parents smoked is cited by 35% of smokers and ex-
smokers in Austria, 34% in Denmark and 30% in the Czech Republic.

In Austria, 38% of smokers and ex-smokers mention that they liked the smell or
taste of cigarettes while in Bulgaria a third (33%) cites the fact that cigarettes
were affordable as the reason for starting smoking.

QD6 Among the following, what were the most significant elements that made you start smoking?

You liked

You liked

the cigarettes AtOI::st
Your Your You liked Cigarettes packaging You liked Wlth.a element
. the taste of the specific Other Hone
friends parents . menthol DK related to
or smell of cigarettes | _ sweet, (SPONT.) | (SPONT.) ;
smoked smoked affordable cigarettes . a specific
tobacco {or other fruity or
h tobacco
tobacco spicy taste
products) flavour
EU27 79% 21% 19% 12% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Age
15-24 79% 26% 19% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 7%
25-39 81% 21% 19% 11% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 5%
40-54 80% 21% 18% 13% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5%
55 + 7% 18% 19% 15% 2% 2% 1% 10% 3% 2% 3%
@ Education (End of)
15- 81% 20% 20% 14% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
16-19 81% 23% 18% 14% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 5%
20+ 75% 19% 19% 10% 3% 4% 1% 9% 3% 2% 5%
Still studying 8% 22% 21% 6% 2% 5% 2% 9% 3% 0% 8%
i Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 80% 19% 20% 9% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 3%
Managers 20% 22% 17% 11% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6%
Other white collars 79% 19% 20% 13% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% 1% 6%
Manual workers 81% 23% 19% 12% 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 5%
House persons 80% 20% 17% 11% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4%
Unemployed 81% 23% 17% 11% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 4%
Retired TG% 19% 19% 16% 2% 2% 1% 10% 3% 2% 3%
Students 78% 22% 21% 6% 2% 5% 2% 9% 3% 0% 8%
Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159
e Young respondents aged 15-24 are slightly more likely than their older

counterparts to mention that the fact that their parents smoked played a
significant role when they started smoking. Specific tastes, such as menthol and
sweet, fruity or spicy flavour are slightly more likely to be mentioned by the
youngest age group.
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¢ Respondents who spent a shorter period in full-time education are more likely to
mention the fact that their friends or parents smoked and that the cigarettes were
affordable as reasons for starting smoking than respondents who studied at least
till 20.

e Some weak differences linked to the respondent’s occupational status can be
observed. Affordability of cigarettes seems to have been more important for
retired respondents than other occupational groups, particularly students.
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2. GIVING UP SMOKING

- Three smokers in five have tried to quit smoking -

2.1Frequency of attempts to give up

QD12. Have you ever tried to quit smoking?

Yes, more than a year age [N O°:

Yes, in the last 12 months [ 2%

No, never [N 5o

Don't know || 1%

@ Eu7

Base: Smokers, n=7,456

61% of current smokers have tried to quit smoking. 40% say they made an attempt to
stop smoking more than a year ago while 21% have tried to do so in the last 12 months.
39% of EU smokers have never tried to stop smoking.
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{0 80% Question: QD12. Have you ever tried to quit smoking?
== uk 75% Answers: Total 'Yes'
B SE 75%
o N 75%
—H1Y 74%
=i 74%
o LU 72%
* . MT 72, Map Legend
s 72% B 64% - 100%
— 59% B 57%-63%
Iie s _ | 0%-56%
-l 5%
Ilrr 63%
o SK 63%
N o= 63%
] S 60%
N
Ilro 59%

S| 59%
— HU 58%
B Es 57%

cY 55% =
s cZ 47%
B 45%
[ 42%
E=EL 39%
AT 37%
. BG 36%

Base: Smokers, n=7,456

The likelihood of having tried to quit smoking varies considerably between the Member
States:

e Respondents in the Northern part of Europe are more likely to indicate they have
tried to stop smoking. Three-quarters or more of smokers in Denmark (80%) and
the UK, Sweden and the Netherlands (all 75%) have tried to give up.

e Conversely, fewer than two smokers in five have tried to stop in Bulgaria (36%),
Austria (37%) and Greece (39%).
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The following socio-demographic groups are the most likely to indicate that they have
tried to give up smoking:

e Respondents aged 40 or over are more likely to have tried than younger
respondents. In the 15-24 age group, 47% say they have tried to quit smoking
while 66% of respondents aged 40-54 report having done so.

¢ Smokers with a higher level of education are more likely to have tried to stop than
respondents who spent less time in education.

e Managers are the group most likely to say that they have tried to stop smoking.

QD12 Have you ever tried to quit smoking?

Yes, more than a | Yes, in the last 12

Total 'Yes' No, never Don't know
year ago months

EU27 G0% 40% 21% 39% 1%
1‘ Sex
Male 59% 39% 21% 40% 1%
Female 61% 42% 21% 38% 0%
Age
15-24 47% 20% 27% 52% 1%
25-39 58% 7% 22% 41% 1%
40-54 G % 48% 19% 33% 0%
55 + 63% 47% 18% 7% 0%
$ Education (End of)
15- 58% 40% 18% 42% 0%
16-19 60% 41% 20% 40% 0%
20+ G6% 45% 23% 33% 1%
Still studying 45% 19% 27% 53% 1%
i Respondent occupation scale
Self-employed 57% 38% 19% 43% 0%
Managers 71% 49% 24% 29% 0%
Other white collars 62% 40% 22% 38% 0%
Manual warkers 58% 39% 19% 42% 1%
House persons 65% 40% 25% 35% 0%
Unemployed 59% 38% 22% 40% 1%
Retired 65% 48% 19% 34% 1%
Students 45% 19% 27% 53% 1%

Base: Smokers, n=7,456
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2.2Aids used to stop smoking®®

- Most smokers try to quit without assistance -

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

—_— Support from
reNIIaCcos?r%Znt e GEEEIC
- P - other health . Alternative Oral tobacco
You quit oryou | medications R Electronic R
R . R - professional or| therapies such . . (snus)
tried to quit (like nicotine X cigarettes or Telephone quit|  Internet quit X Other
R special stop- as X X . X chewing or DK
without gum, patch or ; smokeless line services | line senvices (SPOMNT.)
. R smoking . acupuncture or nasal tobacco
assistance inhaler) or . cigarettes .
e senvices such hypnosis (snuff)
- as clinics or
medications -

specialists
@ e B6% 22% 7% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2%
& | s 7% 9% 8% 4% 1% 16% 5% 1%
e uK 48% 42% 13% 9% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2%
()| E 51% |I| 10% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
&&= A 55% 0% 7% 8% 1% 1% 2% 7% 0%
o | P 63% 23% 6% 9% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5%
()| = 64% 24% 10% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 0%
o w B4% 31% 8% 8% 8% 0% 2% 1% 7% 0%
o | A B4% 7% 7% 7% 9% 0% 3% 3% 5% 4%
> | oK B6% 37% 7% 9% 9% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1%
& | o 56% 17% 7% 7% 5% 0% 1% 0% 11% 3%
()| mr B6% 32% 9% 8% 11% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%
@ U B6% 14% 2% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 18% 6%
D | wr 59% 20% 9% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 0%
& cz 70% 21% 8% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1%
() ro 70% 12% 4% 7% 1% 1% 1% 17% 25
& £ 71% 7% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 5% 6%
cY 71% 1% 7% 0% [ 0% 0% 2% 10% 19%
o | w 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4%
o | 73% 22% 7% 7% 7% 0% 4% 1% 8% 0%
© | Es 74% 1% 4% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 10% 2%
o | nU 74% 14% 4% 7% 1% 0% 1% 0% 8% 1%
@ | sk 75% 15% 5% 1% | 4% 1% 5% 1% 7% 2%
@ | B 7% 12% | 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1%
@ = 7% 9% 3% 2% 2% | 0% 1% 1% 13% 2%
()| 78% 6% 5% 3% 1% 0% 0% 5% 3%
= | B 79% 7% 2% 13% 2% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
@ e 84% 10% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Highest percentage per country

Lowest percentage per country

| Highest percentage per item

| Lowest percentage per item |

Base: Smokers who have tried to stop smoking in the last twelve months, n=4,470

Two-thirds of the smokers (66%) who have tried to stop smoking in the last 12 months,
tried to do so without any assistance. A fifth (22%) used nicotine replacement or other
medication, while 7% received support from a doctor or other health professionals or
used e-cigarettes or smokeless cigarettes.

15 All results presented in this section are based in sample sizes of less than 200 respondents in 22 from the 27
countries; therefore conclusions should be interpreted with great care.
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Overall, in every Member State with the exception of Sweden, respondents were most
likely to try to quit without assistance. Elsewhere, the use of different aids varies
considerably between countries:

e Around half of smokers who have tried to quit in the last 12 months in Sweden
(52%), the UK (50%) and Ireland (49%) have used various ways to support the
effort. This means that the use of assistance is more common in Northern and
Western Europe than in Southern and Eastern Europe.

e Only 15% of smokers in Portugal and 19% in Greece and Italy turned to external
help to stop smoking.

e In 25 Member States, the most common aid used by smokers is nicotine
replacement or other medication. The highest figures are observed in Ireland
(50%), Sweden (49%) and the UK (42%).

e Smokers who try to quit in Greece and in the Czech Republic are the most likely
to use e-cigarettes or smokeless cigarettes (13%).

A socio-demographic analysis reveals that:

e Smokers aged 40-54 are the most likely to use some form of assistance (37%),
particularly nicotine replacement or other medication. 25% of respondents in the 15-
24 age group used assistance.

= Highly educated smokers are more likely to use assistance than respondents who
spent less time in full-time education.

= Respondents’ economic status does not seem to be a factor.

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

You quit or
you tried to
quit without
assistance

ELZ7 66%
Age

15-24 1%
25-39 G9%
40-54 61%
55 + 67%

@ Education (End of)

15- 69%
16-19 G6%
20+ 63%
Still studying 67%

Base: Smokers who have tried to stop smoking in the last twelve months, n=4,470

Support from
Nicotine | the doctor or
replacement | other health
medications | professional | Electronic
{like nicotine | or special | cigarettes or
gum, patch or stop-smoking| smokeless
inhaler) or services cigarettes

other such as
medications clinics or
specialists
22% 7% 7%
13% 4% 5%
22% 5% 8%
26% 8% 7%
20% 1% 6%
17% 6% 6%
24% 8% 6%
24% 8% 9%
18% 4% 11%

Alternative
therapies
such as

acupunciure
or hypnosis

4%

1%
3%
4%
%

3%
4%
4%
1%

Telephone
quit line
services

Internet quit
line services

Oral tobacco
{snus)
chewing or
nasal
tobacco
(snuff)

Other
(SPONT.)

7%

10%
6%
9%
6%

8%
7%
7%
8%

Don't know

2%

4%
2%
2%
2%

3%
2%
2%
6%
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You quit or you
tried to quit
without
assistance

T4%

63%
66%
68%
68%
68%
1%
72%
73%
T4%
75%
75%
T6%
T7%
T7%
78%
78%
80%
80%
81%
82%
83%
83%
84%
84%
86%
87%
89%

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

—_— Support from
reNIIaCcos?r%Znt IS GEEnrE
a - other health Alternative ) Oral tobacco
medications ) ] Electronic
R - professional or therapies such | (snus) . .
(like nicotine X cigarettes or X Telephone quit,  Internet quit
special stop- as chewing or X X . X
gum, patch or ; smokeless line services | line senvices
R smoking acupuncture or . nasal tobacco
inhaler) or . . cigarettes
e senvices such hypnosis (snuff)
- as clinics or
medications -
specialists
8% 6% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
9% 7% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
22% 9% 4% 1% 0% 2% 0%
14% 6% 1% 1% 15% 0% 0%
14% 8% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
20% 4% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%
19% 11% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3%
1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
1% 6% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
6% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3% 9% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
™ ™ 2% 2% 0% 0% 1%
15% 7% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0%
7% 15% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10% 6% 5% 0% 0% 1% 1%
™ 5% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0%
4% 5% | 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
10% 8% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
™ 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1%
8% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1%
3% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
™ 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country

Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703

Other
(SPONT.)

9%

6%
24%
2%
8%
12%
7%
7%
8%
4%
12%
8%
10%
10%
9%
3%
6%
7%
9%
14%
5%
8%
0%
6%
8%
0%
1%
5%

]

K

5%

20%
7%
8%
0%
2%
0%
1%
2%
7%
4%
7%
8%
1%
4%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
3%
1%
1%
2%
3%
6%
4%
1%

Among ex-smokers (who have by definition succeeded in stopping smoking), the results
are as follows. Three-quarters (74%) of ex-smokers had stopped smoking without
assistance. Small proportions had tried to use each type of assistance: 8% nicotine
replacement or other medication and 6% support from a doctor or other health
professionals. Other means of help were used only by a small number of ex-smokers. For
example, only 1% of ex-smokers said they used snus, mainly in Sweden and to a lesser
extent in Finland.
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e In every Member State, ex-smokers are most likely to say that they managed to
stop smoking without assistance. The highest figures are in the Czech Republic
(89%), Latvia (87%) and Greece (86%) while the lowest scores are in France
(63%) and Lithuania (66%0). It should be noted, however, that in France a high
proportion of respondents (20%) answer to the question ‘don’t know’ which partly
explains the low proportion here.

¢ If assistance was used, the most likely means of help was nicotine replacement or
other medication. Around a fifth of ex-smokers in Ireland (22%) and Finland
(20%) had used such aid.

e Elsewhere, 15% of ex-smokers in Cyprus had used the assistance of a doctor or
other health care professionals while in Sweden the same proportion had used
oral tobacco (snus).

Ex-smokers are most likely to have used some form of assistance to stop smoking in the
following socio-demographic categories:

e Ex-smokers aged 25-54

¢ White collar workers, managers and manual workers

In contrast, only 14% of students reported that they had used external assistance to
stop smoking.

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

Support from
Hicotine the doctor or
replacement | other health Oral tobacco
. - . Alternative
You quitor = medications | professional (snus) Electronic
therapies Telephone
you tried to | {like nicotine | or special chewing or | cigarettes or A Internet quit Other .
such as quit line Don't know
quit without  gum, patch or stop-smoking nasal smokeless line services | (SPONT.)
- " acupuncture services
assistance inhaler) or services oF RYDROSIS tobacco cigarettes
other such as yp {snuff)
medications clinics or
specialists

EUZ7 T4% 8% 6% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 9% 5%
=] Age
15-24 T1% 13% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 10% 4%
25-39 T73% 12% 5% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% T% 5%
40-54 73% 11% T% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 8% 4%
55+ 75% 7% 7% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 6%
ﬁ Respondent occupation scale
Sel-employed 80% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 12% 1%
Managers T1% 12% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 8% 6%
Other white collars 69% 13% 9% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 8% 3%
Manual workers 72% 10% 8% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 8% 5%
House persons T7% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 10% 8%
Unemployed 75% 8% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 8% 6%
Retired T4% T% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 6%
Students 84% 3% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 6% 2%

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703
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Summarising the results above, it is clear that the proportion of respondents who
have managed to stop smoking without external assistance (76%) was
significantly higher than that of respondents who are currently smoking but have tried to
quit in the last 12 months (60%). When interpreting these results, it should be kept in
mind that the group of ex-smokers may include respondents who quit smoking years ago
and thus did not have the same aids to quit than those currently available.

QD13bis. Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit QD13ter. Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit
smoking? smoking?

%

@ None @ None
One aid used al last quit attempt One aid used to quit
@ Two aids used at last quit attempt @ Two aids used to quit
. Three aids or more used at last quit attempt . Three aids or more used to quit
@ cu @ euzr
Base: Smokers who have tried quitting in the last Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,704

twelve months, n=4,470

e In every Member State, smokers who used assistance were the most likely to
choose just one aid. The highest figures are seen in Finland (45%) and Sweden
(42%).

e Smokers in Sweden (17%), Ireland (13%) and the UK (13%) are the most likely
to say that they used two aids during their last attempt to quit smoking.

e Like smokers, those ex-smokers who had used assistance concentrated on one
aid. A third of former smokers had done so in Sweden (34%), followed by 28% in
Finland.

e Ex-smokers in Austria (10%) and Ireland (9%) are the most likely to say that
they used two different aids to quit smoking.
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QD1 3bis Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

One aid used at

Two aids used at

Three aids or more

oLz last quit attempt last quit attempt Us ei;;';i: L

| EUZT 50% 3% 7% 2%
SE 33% 42% 17% 8%
IE 43% 40% 13% 4%
UK 45% 40% 13% 2%
Fl 46% 45% 8% 1%
DK 51% 35% 11% 3%
Ly 51% 35% 12% 2%
FR 54% 32% 10% 4%
BE 56% 35% 8% 1%
CZ 56% 38% 4% 2%
AT 57% 29% 8% 5%
DE 61% 33% 5% 1%
ML 61% 27% 10% 2%
PL 62% 3% 5% 2%
Y 65% 28% 5% 2%
LT 6% 33% 1% 0%
RO 6% 27% 5% 1%
SK 67% 28% 3% 2%
HU G8% 30% 2% 0%
MT 69% 26% 3% 2%
EE 1% 25% 3% 1%
ES T1% 27% 1% 1%
BG T4% 24% 2% 0%
Sl T4% 23% 2% 1%
LV T5% 22% 2% 1%
T T7% 22% 1% 0%
EL T8% 20% 2% 0%
PT B2% 15% 3% 0%

Base: Smokers who have tried quitting in the last twelve months, n=4,470
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QD1 3ter Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

Nane One aid gsed to | Two aids .used to |Three aids or more
quit quit used to quit

| EUZT T6% 21% 3% 0%
SE 61% 34% 4% 1%
AT 62% 26% 10% 2%
Fl 68% 28% A% 0%
UK 68% 27% 5% 0%
IE T0% 20% 9% 1%
BE T1% 25% 4% 0%
DK T3% 21% 5% 1%
LT T3% 27% 0% 0%
DE T4% 25% 1% 0%
LU T4% 23% 3% 0%
T T5% 23% 2% 0%
HU T5% 22% 3% 0%
cY T6% 20% 4% 0%
&l T6% 21% 3% 0%
SK T6% 22% 2% 0%
ML T8% 19% 2% 1%
PL T8% 20% 1% 1%
EE T9% 19% 1% 1%
FR B0% 15% 4% 1%
BG 81% 17% 2% 0%
RO B1% 16% 3% 0%
CZ B2% 17 % 1% 0%
ES B4% 15% 1% 0%
MT B4% 12% A% 0%
PT 85% 15% 0% 0%
EL 91% 9% 0% 0%
LV 81% 9% 0% 0%

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703
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2.3Motivations for stopping smoking*®

- Health concerns are by far the most important motivation for stopping
smoking -

QD14 Which of the following factors encouraged you to quit smoking or to think about quitting?

Concerns Smoking

Advice fram Availability of
Concerns 5 S about the 3 restrictions Warning Free, or low
The price of Familyt a doctor or Society's Smoking s - 5 supportvia
about your effect of your in public labels on Amedia cost stop- Other MNaone
tobacco partner\ other health disapproval | restrictions = = telephone or
personal places like tobacco campaign smaking (SPONT)) | (SPONT.)
products friends professional of smoking atwork 4l internet
health 5 on- bars and packages medication e
to quit helpline
smokers restaurants
@ EU27 60% 35% 33% 10% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 6% 4%
‘ ) BE 52% 30% 39% 16% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% | 8% 1% 0% 5% 3%
[ J BG 51% % 17% 3% 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Q (674 50% 49% 36% 18% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 9%
(; DK 7% 3% 45% 9% 15% 14% 8% 7% 3% 6% 2% 0% 9% 1%
a DE 52% 33% 7% 13% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% | 0% 1% 0% 6% 8%
— EE 55% 27% 24% 9% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 12% 9%
1 y IE 76% 56% 21% 13% 12% 10% 2% 12% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1%
'-__E.: EL 7% 44% 26% 14% 9% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3%
; ES 68% 20% 25% 10% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2%
O R 66% 36% 43% 10% 7% 19 25 506 4% 19% 0% 79% 2%
1 ) T 1% 21% 20% 4% 13% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 0% 0% 7% 3%
cY 41% 26% 10% 18% 5% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%
e Lv 54% 3% 23% 5% 8% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
L J LT 54% 33% 30% 9% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 8% 6%
P T
X Ly 62% 25% 44% 8% 10% 4% 5% 1% 1% I 0% 0% 8% 3%
- HU 61% 50% 25% 15% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 6% 3%
D wr ™% 1% 24% 10% 9% 6% 15 wm | om s | om 1% 2% 2%
c NL 54% 33% 42% 10% 7% 12% 7% 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% 8% 4%
3 AT 63% 51% 39% 27% 6% 12% 1% 21% 6% 6% 1% 2% 2%
- PL 49% 45% 32% 8% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Q PT 59% 48% 26% 9% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6%
' D RO 68% 54% 36% 8% 13% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 7% 4%
b 8l 61% 20% 25% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% I 0% 0% 15% 5%
u SK 51% 54% 47% 15% % 12% 10% 12% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4%
iﬂ Fl 61% 28% 38% 12% 13% 5% 4% 8% 2% 1% 1% 0% 9% 1%
& | = 69% 29% 18% 15% 14% 6% % s | sm | o | s 5% 6% 5%
';TE‘ UK 56% 32% 32% 12% 6% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 0% 7% 5%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item

Base: Smokers who have tried quitting in the last twelve months, n=4,470

Smokers who have tried to quit in the last 12 months are the most likely to report that
health concerns encouraged them to make the attempt (60%). The price of tobacco
products (35%) and family/partner/friends (33%) also motivate smokers to think about
stopping. One smoker in 10 mentions advice from a doctor while 7% are concerned
about the health of non-smokers.

e Personal health concerns are the first reason for thinking about quitting
smoking in all Member States except two. Over 70% of smokers who have tried to
quit cite this reason in Cyprus (79%), Malta (77%), Ireland (76%) and Denmark,
Greece and Italy (71% each).

16 All results presented in this section are based in sample sizes of less than 200 respondents in 22 from the 27
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e In Bulgaria (71%) and Slovakia (54%) respondents are most likely to mention
the price of tobacco.

¢ Nearly half of the smokers who have tried to quit in the last 12 months in Sweden
(48%) and Slovakia (47%) mention family/friends/partner as a factor
encouraging them to stop smoking.

e Elsewhere, 27% of smokers in Austria mention advice from a doctor or other
health professional and 21% cite smoking restrictions in public places.

QD14 Which of the following factors encouraged you to quit smoking or to think about quitting?

Concerns Smoking

Advice fram Availability of
Concerns z A about the 3 restrictions Warning Free, or low
Family\ The price of  a doctoror Society's Smoking s - 5 supportvia
about your effect of your in public labels on Amedia cost stop- Other MNaone
partner tobacco other health disapproval | restrictions = = telephone or
personal smoke on places like tobacco campaign smaking (SPONT)) | (SPONT.)
friends products  |professional of smoking atwork 4l internet
health 5 - bars and packages medication e
to quit helpline
smokers restaurants
6 EU27 60% 3% 21% 1% 9% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 9% 5%
‘ ) BE 58% 7% 15% 16% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0%
[ J BG 69% 28% 48% 13% 9% 4% 4% 2% 5% | 0% 1% 1% 5% 2%
’ (674 59% 45% 43% 21% 8% 7% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3%
(; DK 5% 40% 1% 6% 17% 13% 5% 3% 2% I 6% 0% 0% % 2%
a DE 58% 38% 18% 13% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 7% 8%
— EE 51% 26% 18% 5% 8% 4% 4% | 0% | 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 9%
‘ y IE 84% 22% 50% 12% 15% 15% 6% 10% 7% 4% 1% 0% 5% 1%
'-__E.: EL 7% 34% 26% 21% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%
—
& ES 68% 26% 8% 16% 7% 4% 1% | 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 10% 5%
' D FR 50% 22% 14% 1% 9% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 10% 6% 20%
‘ b T 63% 28% 24% | 4% 21% 7% 10% 8% 4% 2% 0% 0% 12% 2%
cr [ esn 18% 21% 21% 20% 8% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%
e Lv 52% 33% 18% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 14%
L J LT 53% 31% 20% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 15% 8%
G Ly 66% 29% 9% 10% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 16% 4%
P
- HU 63% 27% 38% 20% 9% 5% % 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 5% 3%
; MT 72% 32% 23% 12% 10% 4% 4% 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 2%
c NL 62% 24% 1% 7% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 9% 5%
N 66% 46% 42% 20% 8% 13% 1 | 1w | 1z 5% 2% 1% 8% 2%
- PL 60% 27% 32% 8% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4% 7%
Q PT 60% 22% 26% 11% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 7%
' D RO 78% 31% 48% 13% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%
b 8l 2% 25% 13% 8% 8% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 7% 3%
[* ] SK 60% 45% 42% 19% 10% 12% 12% 9% 4% 5% 0% 0% 5% 3%
iﬂ Fl 1% 36% 20% 10% 16% 7% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 10% 3%
:,\ SE 1% 47% 22% 7% 13% 7% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 9% 2%
';3!‘3‘ UK 54% 28% 23% 10% 7% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 13% 6%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item |

Base: Ex-smokers, n=5,703

The factors given by ex-smokers who succeeded in stopping smoking are ranked slightly
differently. In the first place, 60% mention personal health concerns.
Family/friends/partners (31%) follow, ahead of the price of tobacco (21%). The order of
these two factors is reversed in comparison to the results of smokers given above. One
ex-smoker in 10 mentions advice from a health professional (11%) or concerns about the
effect on non-smokers (9%).

countries; therefore conclusions should be interpreted with great care.
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In every Member State ex-smokers are most likely to mention personal health concerns
as a factor which encouraged them to quit smoking.

e The largest proportions of respondents mentioning health concerns are observed
in Cyprus (85%), Ireland (84%) and Romania (78%).

o 47% of ex-smokers in Sweden mention family/friends/partner, 50% in Ireland
cite the price of tobacco products and 29% in Austria advice from a health
professional. These are the highest scores for these three items.

A socio-demographic analysis reveals the following:
e There are no large differences in the reasons given by males and females.

e Ex-smokers aged 15-39 are more likely to mention family/friends/partner and
concerns about the impact on non-smokers than older respondents.

e The price of tobacco products is more important for younger respondents than
respondents aged 55 or over.
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IV. AWARENESS AND ATTITUDES

1. FACTORS INDICATIVE OF HARMFUL EFFECTS

- Tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide (TNCO) levels are considered an indication
of the level of harm -

(QD15. Which of the following characteristics do you consider indicate that a cigarette brand is less harmful than others?

The tar or nicotine levels indicated on pack [ 3%
Cigarettes without additives [NNNENENINE 10
Cigarettes labelled as "organic” or "natural” | NNEEEIE 7%
Specific terms in the brand's name, such as "silver” or "blue” NI 7%
The shape and size of a cigarette, e.g. slim cigarettes [N 5
The light colour of the pack [ 5%
Menthol flavour [ 5%

Other tastet flavour, such as a spicy, sweet or fruity flavour [l 2%
The shape or texture of the pack (e.g. slim pack or soft pack) || 1%
Other (SPONTANEOUS) B 1%
None (SPONTANECUS) I,
Don't know [N 1:°:
At least one element related to the information on the packet [INNNENENEGEGENEENEEEEEEEEE
At least one element related to the shape of the tobacco packicigarettes [NNNEGEE 17

At least one element related to a specific tobacco taste [N 7 PY
EU27

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

When asked about the characteristics that would indicate the level of harm of cigarettes,
half of respondents identify one or more factors listed in the question while 34% answer
‘none’ and a further 16% do not know. However, it is important to note that these factors
do not necessarily indicate a reduced level of harm.

TNCO levels, which have been shown to mislead consumers, are considered by far the
most indicative of whether a cigarette brand is less harmful than others.’” 33% of EU
respondents mention this. One respondent in 10 thinks cigarettes without additives are
less harmful than others while 7% cite organic/natural cigarettes or specific terms in the
brand’s name.

Most respondents cite elements related to the information on the packet (43%) while 1
respondent in 10 or fewer mention elements related to the shape of the tobacco
pack/cigarettes or to a specific tobacco taste.

17 Guidelines for implementation of Article 11 of the WHO Framework Convention on Tobacco Control (decision
FCTC/COP3(10)) (http://www.who.int/fctc/guidelines/article_11.pdf)
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Smokers are naturally much more likely to identify characteristics that indicate the level
of harm of cigarettes than respondents who do not smoke. Further socio-demographic
analysis shows few significant differences. However, young respondents are more likely
to name at least one characteristic than their older counterparts, i.e. they are more likely
to think that some characteristics provide an indication of the harmfulness of cigarettes.

QD15 Which of the following characteristics do you consider indicate that a cigarette brand is less harmful than others?

Spacific Other Atleast "“0‘:5‘ Atlasst
terms in | Cigarettes The shape tastel  The shape one
The tar or . element one
- the labelled and size of flavour, | ortexture element
nicotine | Cigarettes . The light relatedto | element
; brand's as Menthol a suchasa ofthe pack  Other None Dont related to
levels without . . colour of . the shape |relatedto a
) name,  “organic”  flavour | cigarette, spicy, | (e.0.slim (SPONT.) | (SPONT.) | know the -
indicated = additives the pack . ofthe specific
such as or e.g.slim sweetor  packor information
on pack e . . ) y tobacco tobacco
silver” or | “natural cigarettes fruity  softpack) onthe
I packl taste
blug flavour packet }
cigarettes
@ EU27 33% 10% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 34% 16% 43% 10% 7%
Smokers 43% 13% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 2% 2% 1% 31% T% 55% 14% 7%
MNon-smokers 29% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 35% 20% 38% a% 7%
=] B | sew | 3w | o 5% 2% 5% | 12% 2% 2% 1% 1% | 21% 52% 23% 5%
S HU 55% 14% 19% 5% 4% 13% 23% 3% 3% 1% 13% 13% 63% 32% 7%
‘ i RO 40% a% 10% 9% 6% 9% % 6% 2% 2% 15% 33% 46% 14% 10%
u SK 33% % 12% 14% 10% | 16% | 15% S% 5% 0% 19% 14% 52% 30% 13%
” CZ 36% T% 16% 15% 5% 10% 1% 2% 4% 1% 23% 14% 54% 20% 6%
‘ ) IE 38% 6% 12% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 2% 1% 24% 23% 47% 12% 12%
( ; MT 36% 6% % 11% 3% 4% % 4% 1% 0% 24% 28% 44% 12% 6%
) AT ag% | 17% | 23% | 12% 5% 0% | 15% 2% 25% | 12% 80% 24% 9%
‘ i FR 35% 19% 4% 10% 6% 4% 6% % 1% 1% 27% 19% 47% 10% 8%
b Sl 39% % 14% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 20% 16% 50% 9% 6%
) L | 1% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% | 19% 45% 5% 7%
L} LT 39% 6% % 6% 4% 4% 12% 2% 1% 3% 32% 148 47% 14% 5%
wr PL 28% 5% 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 4% 1% 0% 33% 20% 36% 15% 10%
? EE 38% % 8% 5% 5% 5% 10% 2% 35% 18% 39% 14% 8%
- ML 35% 10% 5% % 5% 4% 4% % 1% 2% 35% 14% 45% 8% 7%
:; SE 45% 14% 3% 7% 5% 3% | 2% | 3% 1% 1% 35% % 53% 5% 6%
5_;!5! UK 28% 5% 2% 5% 11% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 35% 19% 35% 6% 12%
:; DK 34% 25% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 38% 10% 49% 5% 4%
g ES 26% 14% 6% 10% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 38% 15% 42% 4% 2%
‘ ' IT 3% 6% 8% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 38% 14% 43% 9% 3%
s Lv 29% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 38% 16% 35% 13% 6%
‘ ) BE 3% 12% 4% 9% 7% 5% 6% 3% 1% 1% 41% % 44% % 10%
"_EE EL 40% 15% 6% 9% 0% 6% 6% 2% 1% 0% 42% 8% 49% 1% 2%
@ PT 23% T% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 42% 26% 29% 6% 4%
Q DE 28% 12% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 43% 13% 39% 6% 5%
cY 33% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 44% 12% 36% T% 4%
= Al 20% 8% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 1% 1% 62% 3% 29% 9% 7%
Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
| Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item ]

Base: total sample, n=26,751; smokers, n=7,456; non-smokers, n=19,237

In every Member State respondents are most likely to mention the tar or nicotine levels
indicated on pack as the best indication of the harmfulness of a cigarette brand.

e Results for the mentions of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide levels vary
considerably between Member States ranging from 58% of Bulgaria and 55% of
Hungary to 20% in Finland.
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e Elsewhere, around a quarter of respondents in Denmark (25%) cite cigarettes
without additives while in Austria a similar proportion (23%) mention specific
terms in the brand name.
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2. ATTITUDES TO TOBACCO-CONTROL POLICIES

- EU citizens are largely in favour of most policy measures -

QD22. Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?

I, 76t I 19%: [ 5%
Putting picture health warnings on all packages of tobacco products ?5.; 19«: 5%

In_lloducmg security features on the packs of cigarettes that limit sales of smuggled or N - I c %
counterfeit products, even if this makes a pack of cigarettes a few more cents more expensive
I /" 7 %%

Banning advertising of tobacco products in points of sales shops £% % 10%
. - &3 g 1%

Banning flavours that make tobacco products more atiractive 1% 7% 12%
I ;o N 1%

Banning the sales of tobacco products via the Internet 0% 2% 17%

By kgl %

Keeping tobacco products out of sight in shop! points of sale 55% 6% %
¢ i I — 1%
Banning colours, logos and promotional elements from packets of tobacco products 548 3;,_.= 1%
y ’ I - . T %
Banning the sales of tobacco products through vending machines 52% 38% 10%
By FILEE
Increasing taxes on tobacco products 56% 37% 7%
EB77.1 Feb.-Mar. 2012 m o

EB72.3 Oct. 2009
@ cuzr

In favour Opposed Don't know

The absolute majority of EU citizens are in favour of all the policy measures listed in the
question. Putting picture health warnings on all packages of tobacco products receives
the highest levels of support, and is approved by three-quarters of respondents (76%o).
73% are in favour of introducing security features on packs to limit sales of smuggled or
counterfeit products.

Around three respondents in five support measures banning advertising at sales points
(64%), banning flavours (63%), banning Internet sales of tobacco (62%) and keeping
tobacco products out of sight in shops (58%). Increasing taxes on tobacco products
attracts the lowest levels of support (53%).

There has been a very slight trend towards increased support since 2009, except in the
case of increasing taxes on tobacco products (-3 points since 2009).

Not surprisingly, non-smokers show consistently higher levels of support for all measures
than smokers. In particular, non-smokers are more in favour of increasing taxes than
smokers (a difference of 50 points). Since the 2009 results, levels of support in both
groups have changed little. Non-smokers are now slightly more likely to support picture
health warnings (+3) while smokers are more in favour of keeping tobacco products out
of sight and banning logos, colours, etc. from cigarette packs. Both groups express
slightly less support for the increased taxation of tobacco products.
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QD22 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Answer: In favour + evolution compared with EB72.3 Oct. 2009

Intreducing security
features on the packs

Putting picture health of cigarettes that limit

‘warnings on all

packages of tobaceo counterfeit products,

PROSE pack of cigarettes a
few more cents more
expensive

@  eu 76% +1 7% 4%
Smokers 58% -3 58% 48%
MNon-smokers 3% +3 0% 71%
(§] BE 81% = 30% 67%
W EG 2% -8 76% B5%
[ cz 7% +2 75% 67%
) DK 1% +6 7% 2%
(=] DE 72% 1 72% 59%
- EE 73% +2 71% 58%
) IE 90% +4 82% 84%
= EL 87% +4 81% 59%
© ES 74% -3 745 58%
() FR 73% +5 74% 61%
) m 78% +2 73% 59%
ov [om | = | 89% | e%
—! v 80% +2 57% 53%
=) T 78% +4 55% 59%
S L 72% +12 3% 53%
e HU 79% +1 % 0%
D T -4 4% 73%
S L 76% +8 7% 51%
S AT 63% -1 7% 49%
- PL 78% -5 73% B5%
(5] PT 78% +3 70% 86%
() RO 74% +2 65% 60%
[ sl 9% +12 7% 64%
w 5K 86% +7 % B0%
Ll A % +13 83% B0%
] sE 70% +1 78% 72%
) UK 80% +3 76% 59%

&

Highest percentage per country

sales of smuggled or Banning advertising of
tobacco products in
even ifthis makes a points of sales\shops

Banning flavours that

make tobacco
products more

affractive
63% +2
45% +1
T0% +2
T4% +8
48% -11
47% -2
68% -2
64% -1
62% +7
82% +2
B87% -2
60% +2
1% +7
69% -2
85% +2
57% +3
62% +8
58% +1
66% +3
65% +3
50% +5
53% +1
1% -1
62% +1
52% +3
53% +9
69% +7
% +4
58% +6
B87% +4

Lowest percentage per country

Banning colours,
Banning the sales of Keeping tobacco logos and
tobacco products via | products out of sight | promotional elements

Banning the sales of
tobacco products
through vending

the Internet in shop\ points of sale from packets of e
tobacco products
62% +2 58% +3 57% +3 54% +2
48% +3 40% +3 37% +3 34% +2
68% +2 5% +2 64% +2 62% +1
72% +5 67% +8 65% +8 61% +6
53% -3 51% +6 44% -7 50% -5
65% +2 62% +1 46% +1 52% -3
43% -4 49% -1 49% -1 44% -1
56% -1 48% -2 49% -3 43% -4
67% +11 65% +13 62% +11 67% +10
[e% | +9 [ean | +5 [ &1m | +4 3% +9
65% -8 66% -5 64% -2 57% -6
62% +8 1% +5 55% +6 43% +5
62% +2 51% +5 57% +4 59% +3
71% -1 65% +3 65% +2 62% =
82% = 7% -2 75% -5 79% +2
57% +4 64% = 56% +3 56% +3
55% +7 51% +2 62% +10 55% +8
59% +5 53% +4 43% -5 46% =
0% +3 67% -1 62% +5 65% +2
64% +8 62% +6 63% +4 55% +7
47% = 46% +3 38% +3 36% -3
59% +5 40% +3 45% -1 37% +2
60% +6 58% +4 52% +3 58% +7
60% -1 43% -3 B1% +5 42% -5
54% +3 53% -1 50% +2 52% =
60% +9 59% +5 50% +10 1% +8
7% +11 1% +7 1% +11 2% +5
76% +3 69% +5 66% +6 68% +3
58% +10 67% +13 52% +11 47% +2
66% +2 69% +7 66% +5 67% +6

| Highest percentage per item |

Lowest percentage per item

Base: total sample, n=26,751; smokers, n=7,456; non-smokers, n=19,237

Increasing taxes on
tobacco products

63%

e In 17 Member States, picture health warnings on all tobacco products attracts the
highest levels of support. Respondents in Cyprus (91%), Malta (91%) and Ireland
(90%) are the most likely to support this.

¢ In 8 Member States, respondents are the most likely to be in favour of introducing
security features on the packs of cigarettes in order to prevent sales of smuggled
or counterfeit products. This is particularly the case in Cyprus (89%), Finland
(83%), Ireland (82%), Greece (81%) and Belgium (80%).

e High numbers of respondents also support the remaining measures. Respondents
in Ireland in particular are massively in favour of keeping tobacco products out of
sight (88%), banning advertising at points of sale (84%) and banning Internet
sales of tobacco products (83%). Elsewhere, 85% of respondents in Cyprus
support banning flavours that make tobacco products more attractive.
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A number of changes in levels of support can be observed since the 2009 survey:

e Overall, respondents in Estonia are now much more likely to support each of the
measures, particularly keeping tobacco products out of sight (+13).

e Conversely, respondents in Bulgaria and Greece show less support for most
measures. Considerably fewer respondents in Bulgaria are now in favour of
banning attractive flavours (-11 points) while there is a significant drop in support
for increased taxation of tobacco products in Greece (-14 points). This finding is
undoubtedly linked to the volatile economic situation in Greece. In general, the
timing of various measures implemented in the Member States during the period
of observation may influence attitudes towards policy measures.

e The highest increases in support (+13 points) are recorded in Finland for
introducing picture health warnings and in Sweden and Estonia for keeping
tobacco products out of sight.
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3. ATTITUDES AND BEHAVIOURS TOWARDS HEALTH WARNINGS
TOBACCO PACKS

- Health warnings influence around a third of the target group -

QD23. Thinking about the health warnings that are used on tobacco packs in
(OUR COUNTRY), would you say that these warnings have\ have had an
impact on your attitude and behaviour towards smoking?

@ Yes, they encouraged you to quit

@ VYes, they encouraged you to smoke less

Yes, they increased your awareness of the health effects of tobacco and you tried
to change your behaviour but did not succeed

Yes, they increased your awareness of the health effects of tobacco, but did not
convince you to change your behaviour

@ No, they did not have any impact on you
Don't know e EV2F

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

A third (33%) of smokers and ex-smokers in the EU say that current health warnings on
tobacco packs have/have had an impact on their attitudes and behaviour towards

smoking. 65% of respondents have not been influenced by these warnings.

Among those who said that the warnings had changed their behaviour or attitudes, equal
proportions say that the warnings encouraged them to quit (9%), to smoke less (9%)
and increased their awareness without leading to a change of behaviour (9%). Slightly
fewer say that the warnings increased their awareness and they tried unsuccessfully to

change their behaviour (6%6).
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15% of ex-smokers say that the warnings encouraged them to stop smoking, in
comparison to 4% of current smokers. Conversely, current smokers are more likely to
say that these warnings had other impacts on them, by encouraging them to smoke less
and by changing their attitudes.

38% of respondents aged 15-24 say that health warnings on cigarette packs influence
their attitudes and/or behaviour, this figure being above the EU average.

QD23 Thinking about the health warnings that are used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that these warnings have\ have had an impact on your
attitude and behaviour towards smoking?

Yes, they Yes, they
increased your increased your
awareness of the awareness of the

Yes, they Yes, they health effects of = health effects of No, they (.’Id not . .
encouraged you to| encouraged you to ) have any impact Don't know Total "Yes
X tobacco and you | tobacco, but did
quit smoke less X K on you
tried to change | not convince you
your behaviour but| to change your
did not succeed behaviour
EU27 9% 9% 6% 9% 65% 2% 33%
“ Sex
Male 10% 9% 6% 8% 65% 2% 33%
Female 9% 10% 6% 8% 65% 2% 33%
Age
15-24 10% 11% 7% 10% 61% 1% 38%
25-38 10% 11% 7% 9% 62% 1% 37%
40-54 9% 9% 7% 8% GE% 1% 33%
EEE 8% 7% 5% 7% 59% 4% 27%
Smokers | Ex-smokers
Smokers 4% 11% 8% 11% 65% 1% 34%
Ex-smokers 15% 7% 4% 6% 65% 3% 32%

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159
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B sk 54% Question: QD23. Thinking about the health wamings that are used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that
Ic & these warnings have\ have had an impact on your attitude and behaviour towards smoking?
NE %
Answers: Total "Yes'
B 49%
b C7 43%
d 42%
Ilro 41%
= 40%
— HU 40% Map Legend
Iln 40% B 372 - 100%
B Es 39% B 30%-36%
o, | 0% -29%
— AT 38% — Tnese
cY 38°
-

-l 26%
L} i
e 24%
BirR 23%
. e 21%

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159

The self-reported influence of warnings on tobacco packs varies considerably between the
Member States:

e Smokers and ex-smokers in southern and south-eastern Europe are among the
most likely to say that these warnings had an impact on them, though the highest
figures are observed in Slovakia (54%), Ireland (54%) and Portugal (49%).

¢ The fewest number of respondents who say the warnings have or had an influence
on their behaviour and/or attitudes are observed in Germany (21%), France
(23%) and Denmark (24%0).
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QD23 Thinking about the health warnings that are used on tobacco packs in {OUR COUNTRY), would you say
that these warnings have\ have had an impact on your attitude and behaviour towards smoking?

Yes, they
increased your
awareness of

the health

Yes, they
increased your
awareness of

Yes, they the health .
Yes, they STEIEGET effects of effedts of Mo, they did not Dont
encouraged tobacco and have any
. you to smoke X tobacco, but | . know
you to quit you tried to X impact on you
less did not
I R convince you to
behaviour but - eyour
did not gey
pehaviour
succeed

@ EU27 9% 9% 6% 9% 65% 2%

Smokers 4% 1% 8% 1% 65% 1%

Ex-smokers 15% 7% 4% 6% 65% 3%

() IE 16% 13% 13% 12% 43% 2%

(=" SK 14% 15% 9% 16% 45% 1%

(@) PT 7% 20% 12% 10% 50% 1%

() RO 13% 9% 8% 11% 56% 3%

® cz 7% 7% 8% 21% 57% 0%

D MT 15% 12% 4% 1% 57% 1%

& ES 7% 1% 7% 14% 59% 2%

() ) 8% 10% 9% 13% 59% 1%

- PL 14% 8% 6% 7% 59% 6%

= EL 7% 10% 8% 15% 60% 0%
£

> HU 8% 13% 13% 6% 60% 0%

— AT 10% 9% 9% 10% 60% 2%

cy 12% 14% 7% 5% 61% 1%

& SE 10% 6% 8% 12% 61% 3%

[ BG 10% 7% 6% 14% 62% 1%

& UK 14% 1% 5% 6% 62% 2%

e EE 7% 6% 9% 9% 65% 4%

O BE 9% 9% 5% 9% 66% 2%

& FI 10% 8% 5% 9% B6% 2%

L sl 8% 9% 4% 1% 67% 1%

— Ly 5% 8% 7% 8% 68% 4%
£

— LU 4% 10% 6% 7% 68% 5%

- NL 8% 7% 6% 6% 71% 2%

(v LT 6% 9% 5% 6% 73% 1%

- DK 7% 4% 5% 8% 74% 2%

() FR 6% 9% 2% 5% 75% 2%

a DE 7% 8% 5% 3% 78% 1%

Base: Smokers and ex-smokers, n=13,159; smokers, n=7,456; ex-smokers, n=5,703

¢ Health warnings on tobacco packs are the most likely to encourage people to stop
smoking in Ireland (16%), Malta (15%) and Slovakia, Poland and the UK (all 14%).

e 20% of smokers and ex-smokers in Portugal say that these warnings caused them
to smoke less, followed by 15% in Slovakia.

e 13% of respondents in Ireland and Hungary say that the warnings increased their
awareness and they tried to change their behaviour without succeeding while in
the Czech Republic 21% say that their awareness increased but this did not
persuade them to change their behaviour.
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- More than a quarter of Europeans believe that health warnings prevent the
young from starting smoking -

QD24 Do you think that the health warnings used on tobacco packs in (OUR
COUNTRY) help young people not fo start smoking?

@ VYes, definitely
@ ves, probably
@ No, probably not

@ o, definitely not
Don't know 0 EU27

Around a quarter (26%) of EU citizens believe that these warnings discourage the young
from taking up smoking, while 70% think this is not the case. 37% of respondents think
even that this is ‘definitely not’ the case.
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u 6% 71%72% [l
63% 679 T0%
58% 61%
‘ -l 65%
38% |
34% |
33% 390,305,
30%30% 30% pose s%

IS‘%

QD24. Do you think that the health wamnings used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY) help young people not to start smoking?
1% 7% 0% 4% 3% 7% 1% 10% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 11% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%

61% || 86% 69%  69% = 70% %

75% 75% 740, 75% T8% 78%

N|%“

23%23% 23% 23%
21%

o B2% .
77% (20799, [ 827

26% 26% 55

24%

20% 20% 20%

19%

18%

17

I 16%

NL MT FI PT ES PL EL IE DK SE BE IT EU27UK AT RO HU LV LU SK BG DE FR SI LT EE CZ CY
# — . A
CHEPOCeE0GR00EFCOOSCwOe® V0O ay

W Total'Yes' M Total 'No' Don't know

At national level, some differences can be observed, although in every Member State the
majority of respondents do not think that health warnings on cigarette packs will help
young people not to start smoking.

A third or more of respondents in the Netherlands (38%), Malta (35%), Finland
(34%) and Portugal (33%) think that these warnings may prevent young people
from starting smoking.

Conversely, less than a fifth of respondents in Cyprus (16%), the Czech Republic
(17%), Estonia (18%) and Lithuania (19%b) share this view.
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Males are slightly more likely than females to believe that health warnings used on
tobacco packs help young people not to start smoking.

Differences between age groups are modest. 28% of young people themselves believe
that such warnings are effective while the figure is slightly lower for older age groups.

QD24 Do you think that the health warnings used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY) help young people not to start smoking?

Yes, definitely Yes, probably No, probably not | No, definitely not Don't know

EULZ7 6% 20% 33% 37% 4%
;‘ Sex

Male 6% 22% 33% 36% 3%
Female 5% 19% 33% 39% 4%
Age

15-24 7% 21% 33% 37% 2%
25-39 6% 20% 33% 38% 3%
40-54 5% 20% 35% 37% 3%
55 + 6% 19% 32% 38% 5%
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CONCLUSIONS

This report addresses the following core themes: consumption of tobacco and smoking
habits today and in comparison to the previous survey; exposure to tobacco smoke in
public places; purchasing habits; motivations for starting and stopping smoking; and
attitudes towards anti-tobacco policy measures.

The following key results emerge regarding the current state of play:

CONSUMPTION OF TOBACCO AND SMOKING HABITS

- In March 2012, 28% of the EU population aged 15 or more smoke. Half of
the EU population has never smoked. In autumn 2009, the smoking prevalence was
29%.

. A fifth (21%) of EU population has stopped smoking; this proportion is usually
higher in Western and Northern European countries

- Most smokers consume boxed cigarettes on a daily basis (80%). The number of
cigarettes smoked by the average smoker is 14.2, which represents a slight
decrease since 2009 (14.4). Ex-smokers report that they used to smoke on average
15.5 cigarettes a day. The number of cigarettes smoked per day is decreasing over time.

- Despite a recent increase, the use of other tobacco and nicotine products, such as
water pipes (tried by 16% of respondents), oral tobacco (7%) and e-cigarettes (7%)
remains moderate.

EXPOSURE TO TOBACCO SMOKE IN PUBLIC PLACES

. 23% of EU citizens report that when they were in a drinking establishment in the
last 6 months, there were people smoking inside. 12% say they have been exposed to
tobacco smoke in an eating establishment.

- In both cases, there has been a substantial fall in the proportion of people
exposed to tobacco smoke (-14 points) reflecting the stricter regulations on smoking
in public places that have been introduced in many Member States since 2009.

. 28% of EU citizens say they are exposed to tobacco smoke in the workplace at
least occasionally. For 7% of the EU population this is the case for one or more hours a
day.
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PURCHASING HABITS

- The main place of purchase for tobacco products varies considerably across the
EU. 37% of people who smoke or used to smoke name a specialised tobacco shop,
followed by 26% citing a newsagent’s shop and 22% a supermarket. 10% use a vending
machine.

. The most often cited factor when choosing a cigarette brand is the taste
of the tobacco (84%b6 important), followed by the brand itself (69%) and the price
(65%). Packaging and specific flavours are considered as important by respectively 23%
and 32% of the respondents.

. One respondent in 10 reports that they have purchased tobacco products
in a country other than their country of residence in the past 12 months. The
main reasons for shopping for tobacco products cross-border are lower prices and the
need to purchase tobacco products while travelling abroad.

MOTIVATIONS FOR STARTING AND STOPPING SMOKING

- Most Europeans who smoke or used to smoke start smoking early: the
average starting age is 17.6. In the youngest group, aged 15-24, the average starting
age is as low as 15.6.

. Peer influence is the most commonly cited reason for starting smoking:
79% of smokers and ex-smokers say they started because their friends smoked and 21%
because their parents smoked. 19% say they liked the smell and/or taste of tobacco.
Specific tastes such as menthol (3%) or fruity/spicy flavours (1%) also seem to play a
role.

. 61%0 of current smokers have tried to quit smoking. 21% made the attempt
in the 12 months prior to the survey while 40% did so more than a year ago.

. Most of those who tried to quit smoking in the last 12 months prior to the
survey did not make use of any external assistance (66%b). Those who used an aid
opted mainly for nicotine replacement or other type of medication (22%). 7% turned to a
health professional or used e-cigarettes.

- Those respondents who have succeeded in stopping smoking used even less
external assistance: 74% say that they stopped smoking by themselves.

. Personal health concerns are by far the most cited reason behind the decision to
stop smoking — both for smokers (60%) and ex-smokers (60%). However, for ex-
smokers family/partners/friends are the second most common factor, while smokers
mention the price of tobacco. This may mean that family/partners/friends are a more
effective factor in stopping smoking than price.

100



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco™

- 33% of EU citizens incorrectly assume that tar, nicotine and carbon
monoxide levels marked on a cigarette pack provide an indication that a given
cigarette brand is less harmful than others. Other factors play a much lesser role.
One respondent in 10 mentions cigarettes without additives and 7% specific terms in a
brand’s name (silver, blue, etc.) or ‘organic’/’natural’ cigarettes.

ATTITUDES TOWARDS ANTI-TOBACCO POLICY MEASURES

. EU citizens are largely in favour of various anti-tobacco policy measures.
Putting picture health warnings on all tobacco product packages receives the most
support (76%). Furthermore, 73% of EU citizens are in favour of introducing security
features to curb illicit trade of cigarettes, even if it makes them more expensive.

. On average, 58% of citizens support measures to make tobacco less visible and
attractive, such as keeping tobacco products out of sight in shops or curbing the use of
attractive flavours and colours. Public support has gone up for all anti-tobacco policy
measure except for increasing taxes on tobacco products which is, however, still
supported by majority of respondents (53%).

. Unsurprisingly, non-smokers are consistently more likely to support all these
measures than smokers. In particular, non-smokers are more in favour of increasing
taxes on tobacco products than smokers (a difference of 50 points).

- A third (33%0) of smokers and ex-smokers in the EU say health warnings
on tobacco packs have/have had an impact on their attitudes and behaviour
towards smoking. 15% of ex-smokers say that warnings encouraged them to quit
smoking, in comparison to 4% of current smokers.

- 38% of those aged 15-24 say that health warnings on cigarette packs influence
their attitudes and/or behaviour, both figures being above the EU average.

. However, there is only partial agreement that health warnings on tobacco packs
prevent young people from starting smoking. Around a quarter (26%0) of EU citizens
believe that these warnings discourage young people, while 70%b think this is
not the case.

- Young respondents themselves are slightly more positive in this respect; 28% of
respondents aged 15-24 believe that health warnings on tobacco packs help young
people not to start smoking.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Between the 25" of February and the 11" of March 2012, TNS Opinion & Social, a consortium created between
TNS plc and TNS opinion, carried out the wave 77.1 of the EUROBAROMETER, on request of the EUROPEAN
COMMISSION, Directorate-General for Communication, “Research and Speechwriting”.

The SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 is part of wave 77.1 and covers the population of the respective nationalities
of the European Union Member States, resident in each of the Member States and aged 15 years and over. The
basic sample design applied in all states is a multi-stage, random (probability) one. In each country, a number of
sampling points was drawn with probability proportional to population size (for a total coverage of the country) and
to population density.

In order to do so, the sampling points were drawn systematically from each of the "administrative regional units",
after stratification by individual unit and type of area. They thus represent the whole territory of the countries
surveyed according to the EUROSTAT NUTS II (or equivalent) and according to the distribution of the resident
population of the respective nationalities in terms of metropolitan, urban and rural areas. In each of the selected
sampling points, a starting address was drawn, at random. Further addresses (every Nth address) were selected
by standard "random route" procedures, from the initial address. In each household, the respondent was drawn, at
random (following the "closest birthday rule"). All interviews were conducted face-to-face in people's homes and in
the appropriate national language. As far as the data capture is concerned, CAPI (Computer Assisted Personal

Interview) was used in those countries where this technique was available.

N° FIELDWORK POPULATION
ABBR. COUNTRIES INSTITUTES INTERVIEWS DATES 15+
BE Belgium TNS Dimarso 1.051 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 8.939.546
BG Bulgaria TNS BBSS 1.006 25/02/2012 05/03/2012 6.537.510
cz Czech Rep. TNS Aisa 1.003 25/02/2012 07/03/2012 9.012.443
DK Denmark TNS Gallup DK 1.019 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 4.561.264
DE Germany TNS Infratest 1.552 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 64.409.146
EE Estonia Emor 1.000 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 945.733
IE Ireland Ipsos MRBI 1.008 25/02/2012 09/03/2012 3.522.000
EL Greece TNS ICAP 999 25/02/2012 10/03/2012 8.693.566
ES Spain TNS Demoscopia 1.004 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 39.127.930
FR France TNS Sofres 1.059 25/02/2012 07/03/2012 47.756.439
T Italy TNS Infratest 1.036 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 51.862.391
CcY Rep. of Cyprus Synovate 506 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 660.400
LV Latvia TNS Latvia 1.024 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 1.447.866
LT Lithuania -Il_—i';lr?u(a;sil;up 1.021 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 2.829.740
LU Luxembourg TNS ILReS 501 25/02/2012 10/03/2012 404.907
HU Hungary TNS Hoffmann Kft 1.021 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 8.320.614
MT Malta MISCO 500 25/02/2012 09/03/2012 335.476
NL Netherlands TNS NIPO 1.014 25/02/2012 08/03/2012 13.371.980
. Osterreichisches
AT Austria Gallup-Institut 1.031 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 7.009.827
PL Poland TNS OBOP 1.000 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 32.413.735
PT Portugal TNS EUROTESTE 1.009 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 8.080.915
RO Romania TNS CSOP 1.020 25/02/2012 07/03/2012 18.246.731
SI Slovenia RM PLUS 1.017 25/02/2012 09/03/2012 1.759.701
SK Slovakia TNS Slovakia 1.000 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 4,549.955
FI Finland TNS Gallup Oy 1.003 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 4.440.004
SE Sweden TNS GALLUP 1.016 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 7.791.240
UK United Kingdom TNS UK 1.331 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 51.848.010
TOTAL EU27 26.751 25/02/2012 11/03/2012 408.879.069
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For each country a comparison between the sample and the universe was carried out. The Universe description
was derived from Eurostat population data or from national statistics offices. For all countries surveyed, a national
weighting procedure, using marginal and intercellular weighting, was carried out based on this Universe
description. In all countries, gender, age, region and size of locality were introduced in the iteration procedure. For
international weighting (i.e. EU averages), TNS Opinion & Social applies the official population figures as provided
by EUROSTAT or national statistic offices. The total population figures for input in this post-weighting procedure

are listed above.

Readers are reminded that survey results are estimations, the accuracy of which, everything being equal, rests
upon the sample size and upon the observed percentage.
percentages vary within the following confidence limits:

With samples of about 1,000 interviews, the real

Observed percentages

10% or 90%

20% or 80%

30% or 70%

40% or 60%

50%

Confidence limits

+ 1.9 points

+ 2.5 points

+ 2.7 points

+ 3.0 points

+ 3.1 points
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QD1

Qb2

Qb3

Qb4

QD5

Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following applies to you?

(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
You currently smoke (M)

You used to smoke but you have stopped

You have never smoked
DK
EB72.3 QD1

Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes also called e-cigarettes?

(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Yes and you know what it is

Yes but you do not know exactly what it is

No

DK
NEW

B WN R

B WN R

In recent years electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes have been increasingly marketed in Europe. Do

you think that they are harmful or not to the health of those who use them?

(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Yes
No

DK
NEW

Have you ever tried any of the following products?
(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)

N

(READ OUT) Yes, you Yes, you Yes, you No DK
use or used |use or used| tried it
it regularly it once or
occasionall | twice (M)
y (N)
1 [Water pipe (shisha, hookah) 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Oral tobacco (snus), chewing 1 2 3 4 5
or nasal tobacco (snuff) (M)
3 |Electronic cigarettes (N) 1 2 3 4 5
4 [Smokeless cigarettes (other 1 2 3 4 5
than electronic cigarettes) (N)

EB72.3 QD2 TREND MODIFIED

ASK QD5 TO QD9 IF "SMOKER OR EX-SMOKER", CODE 1 OR 2 IN QD1 — OTHERS GO TO QD10

How old were you when you started smoking on a regular basis, i.e at least once a week?
(WRITE DOWN THE ANSWER IN YEARS) (IF "REFUSAL" CODE '98', IF "DK" CODE '99')

|years old

NEW

Q1
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QD6

Qb7

Qb8

QD9

Among the following, what were the most significant elements that made you start smoking?
(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Your friends smoked 1,
Your parents smoked 2,
You liked the packaging of the cigarettes (or other tobacco products) 3,
You liked the taste or smell of tobacco 4,
You liked menthol cigarettes 5,
You liked cigarettes with a specific sweet, fruity or spicy flavour 6,
Cigarettes were affordable 7,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 8,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 9,
DK 10,
NEW
How often do/ did you use the following tobacco products?
(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)
(READ OUT) Every| Wee |Mont| Less | You | Neve |Refus
day | kly | hly |than|have| r al
mont| tried (SPO
hly | only NTA
once NEO
or us)
twice
1 [Boxed cigarettes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2 |Hand-rolled cigarettes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3 [Cigars 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4 |Pipe 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD3a&b)

ASK QD8 AND QD9 IF "CIGARETTE SMOKER", CODE 1 TO 5 IN QD7.1 OR QD7.2 — OTHERS GO TO QD10

On average, how many cigarettes do/ did you smoke each day? (M)
(WRITE DOWN THE ANSWER IN NUMBER OF CIGARETTES) (IF "LESS THAN 1 CIGARETTE A DAY" CODE

'997'- IF "RE

FUSAL" CODE '998' - IF "DK" CODE '999')

|cigarettes

EB72.3 QD4a

How important is/ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?

(SHOW CARD WITH SCALE — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)

(READ OUT) Very Fairly Not very | Not at all DK
important | important | important | important
1 [The price 1 2 3 4 5
2 |The packaging 1 2 3 4 5
3 |The taste of tobacco 1 2 3 4 5
4 |The specific brand 1 2 3 4 5
5 |The specific tastes such as 1 2 3 4 5
menthol, spicy, fruity or sweet
6 |The levels of tar, nicotine and 1 2 3 4 5

carbon monoxide

NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD5)

Q2
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ASKALL

QD10 The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months in (OUR COUNTRY), were people smoking inside?

(M)
(ONE ANSWER PER LINE)
(READ OUT) Yes No Have not DK
visited in
the last 6
months
(SPONTANE
0ous)
1 [A drinking establishment such as a bar 1 2 3 4
2 |An eating establishment such as a 1 2 3 4
restaurant
EB72.3 QD8

ASK QD11 IF "CURRENTLY WORK", CODE 5 TO 18 IN D15a — OTHERS GO TO QD12

QD11 How often are you exposed to tobacco smoke indoors at your workplace?
(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Never or almost never
Occasionally
Less than 1 hour a day
1to 5 hours a day
More than 5 hours a day
Not relevant (SPONTANEOQOUS)

DK
NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD9)

NOOuUuhsWNER

ASK QD12 IF "SMOKER", CODE 1 IN QD1 — OTHERS GO TO QD13

QD12 Have you ever tried to quit smoking?
(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Yes, in the last 12 months
Yes, more than a year ago
No, never

DK
NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD10)

PO

ASK QD13 AND QD14 IF "TRIED QUITTING", CODE 1 OR 2 IN QD12 OR IF "EX-SMOKER", CODE 2 IN

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?
(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Nicotine replacement medications (like nicotine gum, patch or inhaler) or other
medications
Support from the doctor or other health professional or special stop-smoking
services such as clinics or specialists

P~

Telephone quit line services

Internet quit line services

Alternative therapies such as acupuncture or hypnosis
Oral tobacco (snus) chewing or nasal tobacco (snuff)
Electronic cigarettes or smokeless cigarettes

You quit or you tried to quit without assistance

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

DK
NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD12b)

LONOUVAWN

.
o

Q3
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QD14

QD15

QD16

Which of the following factors encouraged you to quit smoking or to think about quitting?
(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Concerns about your personal health

Concerns about the effect of your smoke on non-smokers
Society's disapproval of smoking

The price of tobacco products

Smoking restrictions at work

Smoking restrictions in public places like bars and restaurants
A media campaign

Availability of support via telephone or internet helpline
Advice from a doctor or other health professional to quit
Free, or low cost stop-smoking medication

Warning labels on tobacco packages

Family/ partner/ friends

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK
NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD13a)

ASKALL

Which of the following characteristics do you consider indicate that a cigarette brand is less

harmful than others?

(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Menthol flavour

Other taste/ flavour, such as a spicy, sweet or fruity flavour
The shape and size of a cigarette, e.g. slim cigarettes

The tar or nicotine levels indicated on pack

The light colour of the pack

Specific terms in the brand’s name, such as "silver" or "blue"
Cigarettes without additives

Cigarettes labelled as "organic" or "natural"

The shape or texture of the pack (e.g. slim pack or soft pack)
Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

NEW (BASED ON EB72.3 QD15)

ASK QD16 IF "SMOKER OR EX-SMOKER", CODE 1 OR 2 IN QD1 — OTHERS GO TO QD17

Where do/did you regularly buy tobacco products?
(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ROTATE — MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
In a newsagent

In a specialized tobacco shop

In a convenience store

In a supermarket

In a gas station

From a tobacco vending machine

In a bar/ pub/ restaurant/ hotel

On the street

In an open—air market

Via the Internet or other distance sale

Buy/ bought from friends or family

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

DK
NEW

LNV A WN R

e el
LHrpNdNERO

LNV A WNPE

=R e
MR O

LNV A WNPE

e el
wnhro
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DO NOT ASK QD17 IN CY, EL, SI, FRAND LV —CY, EL, S,,FR AND LV GO TO QD18

QD17 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in vending machines?
(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Often 1
From time to time 2
Rarely 3
Never 4
DK 5
EB72.3 QD17.3 TREND MODIFIED
ASK ALL

QD18 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in another country than (OUR
COUNTRY)?
(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Yes, in another EU country 1,
Yes, in a country located outside the EU 2,
Yes, but you were not sure where it came from 3,
No 4,
DK 5,
NEW

ASK QD19 TO QD21 IF "BOUGHT TOBACCO PRODUCTS IN ANOTHER COUNTRY", CODE 1, 2 OR 3 IN

QD18 - OTHERS GO TO QD22

QD19 For what reasons have you bought tobacco products in another country?
(READ OUT — ROTATE — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

The product was not available in (OUR COUNTRY)
The product is forbidden in (OUR COUNTRY)

The price of this product was cheaper than in (OUR COUNTRY)
You were in another country and needed tobacco products (SPONTANEOUS)

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

DK
NEW

SOV AWNR

QD20 How did you buy tobacco products in another country?
(READ OUT — ROTATE — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Via the Internet

Via telephone

You were there
Someone else was there
Other (SPONTANEOUS)

DK
NEW

SV AWNR

QD21 On the following scale, what proportion of your annual tobacco consumption do you buy in

another country?

(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Less than 5%

5% to 19%

20% to 50%

More than 50%

DK
NEW

ua b WNE

Q5



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22

QD23

QD24

ASKALL

Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
(ONE ANSWER PER LINE)

(READ OUT) In favour | Opposed DK

1 [Banning advertising of tobacco products in points of 1 2 3
sales/ shops

2 [Keeping tobacco products out of sight in shop/ points of 1 2 3
sale

3 |Banning the sales of tobacco products via the Internet 1 2 3

4 |Banning the sales of tobacco products through vending 1 2 3
machines

5 |Putting picture health warnings on all packages of 1 2 3
tobacco products

6 |Banning flavours that make tobacco products more 1 2 3
attractive

7 |Banning colours, logos and promotional elements from 1 2 3
packets of tobacco products

8 |Increasing taxes on tobacco products 1 2 3

9 [Introducing security features on the packs of cigarettes 1 2 3

that limit sales of smuggled or counterfeit products,
even if this makes a pack of cigarettes a few more cents
more expensive (N)

EB72.3 QD18 TREND MODIFIED

ASK QD23 IF "SMOKER OR EX-SMOKER", CODE 1 OR 2 IN QD1 — OTHERS GO TO QD24

Thinking about the health warnings that are used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY), would you
say that these warnings have/ have had an impact on your attitude and behaviour towards

smoking?

(SHOW CARD — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Yes, they encouraged you to quit

Yes, they encouraged you to smoke less

Yes, they increased your awareness of the health effects of tobacco and you tried
to change your behaviour but did not succeed

Yes, they increased your awareness of the health effects of tobacco, but did not
convince you to change your behaviour

No, they did not have any impact on you

DK
NEW

ASKALL

Do you think that the health warnings used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY) help young

people not to start smoking?

(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Yes, definitely

Yes, probably

No, probably not

No, definitely not

DK
NEW

(%]

u s WN R
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QD1 En ce qui concerne le fait de fumer des cigarettes, des cigares ou la pipe, laquelle des phrases suivantes s’applique
a vous ?

QD1 Regarding smoking cigarettes, cigars or a pipe, which of the following applies to you?

QD1 Welche der folgenden Aussagen trifft auf Sie in Bezug auf das Rauchen von Zigaretten, Zigarren oder Pfeifen zu?

Vous fumez Vous fumiez mais Vous n‘avez
~ A . NSP
actuellement vous avez arrété jamais fumé
You currently You used to smoke but You have
DK
smoke you have stopped never smoked
Sie sind momentan Sie haben friher . Sie haben
geraucht, aber damit : WN
Raucher N nie geraucht
aufgehort
EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff.
% 77.1 EB 77.1 EB 77.1 EB 77.1 EB
: 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3
® =z 28 -1 21 -1 51 2 0 0
() sBe 27 -3 20 -1 52 3 1
() BG 36 -3 16 1 48 2 0 0
& < 29 3 17 -2 54 -1 o o
{; DK 26 -3 31 0 43 3 0 0
e o 26 1 26 0 a8 -1 0 0
& e 26 -6 21 0 53 6 o 0
) IE 29 -2 19 -1 52 3 (] 0
= EL 40 -2 16 2 44 0 0 0
@© s 33 -2 22 1 45 1 0 0
() ~r 28 -5 24 -2 48 7 0 0
() 1 24 -2 13 -3 62 5 1 0
cy 30 -2 13 -2 56 3 1 1
L
— LV 36 0 16 -1 47 0 1 1
@ T 30 0 15 -3 54 2 1 1
o uw 27 2 22 0 50 -3 1 1
-y
— HU 32 -6 15 0 53 6 0 0
i MT 27 1 17 2 56 -3 0 0
F—N
— NL 24 0 31 -2 45 2 0 0
o AT 33 -1 20 -3 47 4 0 0
w PL 32 -1 20 -2 48 (V] 0
PT 23 0 15 2 62 2 0 0
() ro 30 0 12 0 57 -1 1 1
@ oI 28 2 19 -5 53 3 ] 0
9 SK 23 -3 22 1 55 2 (i 0
= = 25 4 22 -5 53 1 0 0
(O sE 13 -3 30 -1 57 4 0 0
LS 27 -1 26 1 47 0 0 0
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QD2 Avez-vous déja entendu parler des cigarettes électroniques aussi appelées e-cigarettes ?
QD2 Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes also called e-cigarettes?
QD2 Haben Sie jemals von elektronischen Zigaretten, sogenannten E-Zigaretten, gehort?

Oui mais vous ne

i Total
Oui et vous’savez savez pas exactement Non NSP ,Ot?,
ce que c’est Oui

ce que c’est

Yes but you do not

Yes and y<-)u‘ know know exactly what it No DK TOta,l
what it is is Yes
Ja, und Sie wissen, J.a, aber Sie wissen . Gesamt
) nicht genau, was das Nein WN L
was das ist ist Ja
o EB EB EB EB EB
° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
@ 46 23 31 [ 69
() =E 28 24 a8 () 52
@ BG 44 31 24 1 75
& <« 56 29 15 0 85
& DK a8 28 24 ()} 76
@& o 57 23 20 0 80
(= = 40 30 30 0 70
() 30 17 50 3 a7
= m 63 27 10 0 90
=
& Es 50 19 31 ()} 69
() = 43 23 34 0 66
() 32 29 39 o 61
cY 45 22 32 1 67
F—
@ w 52 36 12 ()} 88
@ T 27 23 50 ] 50
o w 54 22 23 1 76
F—
& HU 54 25 21 ()} 79
D wr 38 14 a6 2 52
F—X
< N 55 29 16 ()} 84
o~ AT 31 32 37 0 63
@ M 55 17 28 () 72
PT 39 19 42 0 58
() ro 43 31 24 2 74
@ s 26 26 48 ] 52
@ s« 26 31 43 () 57
= = 64 28 7 1 92
(> SE 17 17 66 0 34
L a8 16 36 0 64
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QD3 Ces derniéres années, des cigarettes électroniques ou e-cigarettes sont de plus en plus commercialisées en Europe.
Pensez-vous qu’elles sont dangereuses ou pas pour la santé de ceux qui l'utilisent ?

QD3 In recent years electronic cigarettes or e-cigarettes have been increasingly marketed in Europe. Do you think that they
are harmful or not to the health of those who use them?

QD3 In den letzten Jahren wurden elektronische Zigaretten bzw. E-Zigaretten in Europa verstarkt vermarktet. Glauben Sie,
dass diese fur die Gesundheit der Menschen, die diese nutzen, schéadlich sind oder nicht?

Oui Non NSP
Yes No DK
Ja Nein WN
EB EB EB
%

77.1 77.1 77.1
@ EU 27 27 35 38
O eE 36 a1 23
@ BG 20 27 53
& c 30 49 21
> DK 28 a1 31
e o 46 21 33
& e 37 35 28
() = 12 35 53
=  m a9 29 22
) ES 15 42 43
() =r 26 30 44
() 1 14 47 39
7 cy 24 26 50
s W 52 23 25
() LT 29 28 43
o w 39 20 a1

=V
< HU 31 41 28
D 24 30 46
= N a2 30 28
o AT 27 42 31
w PL 26 41 33
PT 27 27 46
() ro 33 25 42
@ SI 34 21 45
@ sk 28 47 25
- FI 53 30 17
(» SE 23 20 57
&= ok 15 39 46

i 4
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QD4.1 Avez-vous déja essayé |'un des produits suivants ?
Une pipe a eau (shisha, narguilé, hookah)

QD4.1 Have you ever tried any of the following products?

Water pipe (shisha, hookah)

QD4.1 Haben Sie jemals eines der folgenden Produkte ausprobiert?
Wasserpfeife (Shisha, Nargileh)

%

@ EU 27
O =
@ sG
@& «
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Oui, vous l'utilisez

ou l'utilisiez
régulierement

Yes, you use or
used it regularly

Ja, Sie nutzen dies
regelmaBig oder

haben dies

regelmaBig genutzt

EB
77.1

=Y

H O O O O K ONOOMRKEFRENEREROKO K K R R O K

Diff.
EB
72.3

Oui, vous l'utilisez
ou l'utilisiez
occasionnellement

Yes, you use or
used it occasionally

Ja, Sie nutzen dies
gelegentlich oder
haben dies
gelegentlich genutzt

EB Diff.
77.1 EB
72.3
4 4
4 4
2 2
7 7
7 7
4 4
7 7
0 0
3 3
2 2
7 7
1 1
8 8
10 10
8 8
6 6
2 2
2 2
5 5
6 6
3 3
1 1
3 3
2 2
4 4
2 2
3 3
3 3

Oui, vous l'avez
utilisé 1 ou 2 fois

Yes, you tried it

once or twice

Ja, Sie haben dies
ein- oder zweimal

ausprobiert

EB
77.1
11
12
8
18
25
16
29
4
17
5
12
7
19
30
27
20
8
6
20
20
9
3
5
17
15
12
19
11

Diff.
EB
72.3

Non
No
Nein
EB Diff.
77.1 EB

72.3

84 4
83 -6
20 1
74 -12
67 -5
79 -6
63 -8
93 0
80 -7
92 -2
81 -3
91 -3
72 -5
58 -8
64 -8
72 -10
89 -2
91 -5
75 -5
72 -11
88 -3
95 0
20 2
81 -6
81 -6
86 1
78 6
85 4

NSP

DK

WN

O 0O 00O+ OO0OO0OO K OHFKK OOOOOOONDOOOOOO©O

Total
'Oui’
Total
'Yes'
Gesamt
a'

EB Diff.
77.1 EB
72.3
16 4
17 6
10 0
26 12
33 5
21 6
37 8
5 2
20 7
8 2
19 3
9 3
28 5
42 8
36 8
27 11
11 2
8 4
25 5
28 11
12 3
5 1
9 4
19 6
19 6
14 -1
22 -5
15 4
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD4.2 Avez-vous déja essayé I'un des produits suivants ?

Du tabac oral ("snus"), du tabac a chiquer ou du tabac a priser ("snuff")

QD4.2 Have you ever tried any of the following products?
Oral tobacco (snus), chewing or nasal tobacco (snuff)

QD4.2 Haben Sie jemals eines der folgenden Produkte ausprobiert?
Mundtabak (Snus), Kautabak- oder Schnupftabak
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Oui, vous l'utilisez

ou l'utilisiez
régulierement

Yes, you use or
used it regularly

Ja, Sie nutzen dies
regelmaBig oder

haben dies

regelmaBig genutzt

EB
77.1

H - O ONOKONUOH®RROO R KK OOOMHRRKEKEEKERRKMERKOOH®R

-
© N

Diff.
EB
72.3

QO O ~m O Rk © © =~ O

(ST

-1

Oui, vous l'utilisez
ou l'utilisiez
occasionnellement

Yes, you use or
used it occasionally

Ja, Sie nutzen dies
gelegentlich oder
haben dies
gelegentlich genutzt

EB Diff.
77.1 EB
) 72.3

1 1

= O W N OF WONOFKR K OORKR K OOKK WHMNRO
N O W N KO KR WONORKOORRKOORKWRKRNKNDO

Oui, vous l'avez
utilisé 1 ou 2 fois

Yes, you tried it

once or twice

Ja, Sie haben dies
ein- oder zweimal

ausprobiert

EB
77.1

N - - -
mm@(ﬂ\IHN-hu-hNNOWWNNWNHwHONmNhW

Diff.
EB
72.3

Non
No
Nein

EB Diff.
77.1 EB
72.3
93 -1
95 -2
98 2
90 -3
85 -3
89 -3
85 -5
93 -1
99 4
98 1
96 0
96 -1
97 0
92 -2
91 -2
90 -5
98 0
94 -5
96 0
83 -6
95 4
95 2
96
92 1
92 -2
87 7
56 -4
94 -1

NSP

DK

WN

©O O OO ONHFOOOOONUOOOOOOONDOOOOOO©O

Total
'Oui’
Total
'Yes'
Gesamt
a'

EB Diff.
77.1 EB
72.3
7 1
5 2
2 -1
10 3
15 3
11 3
15 5
5 3
1 -4
2 -1
4 0
4 1
3 1
8 2
9 3
8 5
2 0
6 5
4 1
17 6
5 -4
4 -2
2 0
8 -1
8 2
13 -7
44 5
6 1
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD4.3 Avez-vous déja essayé I'un des produits suivants ?
Des cigarettes électroniques

QD4.3 Have you ever tried any of the following products?
Electronic cigarettes

QD4.3 Haben Sie jemals eines der folgenden Produkte ausprobiert?
Elektronische Zigaretten

Oui, vous l'utilisez Oui, vous l'utilisez

. e Oui, vous l'avez Total
ou l'utilisiez ou l'utilisiez o . Non NSP i~
PO . utilisé 1 ou 2 fois Oui

régulierement occasionnellement
Yes, you use or Yes, you use or Yes, you tried it No DK Total
used it regularly used it occasionally once or twice 'Yes'

Ja, Sie nutzen dies @ Ja, Sie nutzen dies Ja, Sie haben dies

regelméBig. oder gelegentlich oder ein- oder zweimal Nein WN Ge'sa'mt
hat_)‘ep dies habe.n dies ausprobiert Ja
regelméaBig genutzt | gelegentlich genutzt
% EB EB EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
@ 1 1 5 93 0 7
() =E 3 96 o 4
@ BG 1 2 11 86 0 14
& 1 2 9 88 o 12
& DK 2 2 9 87 0 13
e o 1 1 5 93 0 7
& e 1 2 7 20 0 10
) IE 1 () 3 94 2
= gL 2 1 8 89 o 11
&) ES 1 1 3 95 0
() = () 1 6 93 0 7
() 1 1 1 2 96 (]
cy () 1 7 92 0 8
s W 0 2 10 88 0 12
@ 0 1 4 95 0 5
o w 0 2 7 90 1 9
S HU 1 2 6 91 0 9
D 1 2 2 95 o 5
o N 0 1 5 94 0 6
o AT 1 1 4 94 0 6
@ " 1 3 9 87 0 13
© et 0 0 a4 96 o a
() ro 2 3 3 91 1 8
@ s 0 1 6 93 ] 7
@ s 0 1 2 97 0 3
= 0 2 5 93 o 7
(» SE 1 0 1 98 0 2
L 1 2 6 91 0 9
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD4.4 Avez-vous déja essayé I'un des produits suivants ?
Des cigarettes sans fumée (autres que des cigarettes électroniques)

QD4.4 Have you ever tried any of the following products?
Smokeless cigarettes (other than electronic cigarettes)

QD4.4 Haben Sie jemals eines der folgenden Produkte ausprobiert?
Rauchlose Zigaretten (abgesehen von elektronischen Zigaretten)
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Oui, vous l'utilisez
ou l'utilisiez
régulierement

Yes, you use or
used it regularly

Ja, Sie nutzen dies
regelmaBig oder
haben dies
regelméaBig genutzt

EB
77.1

1]

= O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOHKKOOOOOOO®ROOMROOO

Oui, vous l'utilisez
ou l'utilisiez
occasionnellement

Yes, you use or
used it occasionally

Ja, Sie nutzen dies
gelegentlich oder
haben dies
gelegentlich genutzt

EB
77.1

1]

= O <~ O 0O OO KK OK MK OOOHKOROORON®ROO

Oui, vous l'avez
utilisé 1 ou 2 fois

Yes, you tried it
once or twice

Ja, Sie haben dies
ein- oder zweimal
ausprobiert

EB
77.1

1
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Non

No

Nein

EB
77.1

98
99
98
98
93
99
96
95
98
98
98
97
97
98
98
95
97
96
99
95
98
98
97
96
98
97
98
96

NSP

DK

WN

EB
77.1

[
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Total
'Oui’

Total
'Yes'

Gesamt

Ja'

EB
77.1
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD5 Quel &ge aviez-vous quand vous avez commencé a fumer régulierement, c’est-a-dire au moins une fois par semaine ?
QD5 How old were you when you started smoking on a regular basis, i.e at least once a week?

QD5 Wie alt waren Sie, als Sie angefangen haben, regelméaBig zu rauchen, d.h. mindestens einmal pro Woche?

Sri cigans | o5 ans gk Refus NSP
Less than Between 15 and | Between 19 and Older than
15 years old 18 years old 25 years old 25 years old Refusal DK
Weniger als Zwischen 15 und Zwischen 19 und Alter als Verweigert WN
15 Jahre alt 18 Jahre alt 25 Jahre alt 25 Jahre alt

% EB EB EB EB EB EB

77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1

® w2z 17 53 24 4 0 2
() e 21 57 15 6 1 o
@ BG 8 52 33 4 0 3
[ ) cz 7 60 28 2 1 2
& DK 33 a5 18 3 ()} 1
e o 17 58 21 2 0 2
- g 11 51 31 5 0 2
) IE 28 52 17 2 0 1
= m 10 53 31 5 0 1
o) Es 22 55 17 a 0 2
() = 20 49 28 3 ) o
() 1 12 59 23 2 0 4
cy 14 50 30 6 0 0

e W 14 50 29 5 1 1
@ 9 46 37 6 1 1
o w 17 59 17 6 0 1
& HU 15 57 22 5 0 1
D wr 28 56 12 3 0 1
& M 22 57 18 3 0 0
o AT 10 62 20 2 0 6
@ " 4 50 37 5 1 3
PT 22 51 18 6 0 3
() ro 9 42 37 4 1 7
@ s 7 46 30 11 0 6
@ sK 8 52 29 6 0 5
= 21 50 24 a4 0 1
(» SE 19 50 25 5 () 1
&4 WK 28 50 18 4 0 0
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD6 Quels sont, parmi les suivants, les éléments les plus importants qui vont ont fait commencer a fumer ?
(ROTATION - MAX. 3 REPONSES)
QD6 Among the following, what were the most significant elements that made you start smoking?
(ROTATE - MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
QD6 Welche der folgenden Aspekte haben am starksten dazu beigetragen, dass Sie mit dem Rauchen angefangen haben?
(ROTIEREN - MAX. 3 NENNUNGEN)
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Vos amis
fumaient

Your friends
smoked

Ihre Freunde
haben geraucht

EB
77.1

79
84
90
83
79
83
80
89
78
82
74
74
82
76
81
76
81
77
76
84
78
82
82
82
81
80
82
77

Vos parents
fumaient

Your parents
smoked

Ihre Eltern haben
geraucht

EB
77.1

21
29
16
30
34
27
12
23
12
11
25
14
10
10
16
27
27
16
27
35
16

14
17
23
12
18
24

Vous aimiez
I'emballage des
cigarettes (ou
d’autres produits
du tabac)

You liked the
packaging of the
cigarettes (or other
tobacco products)

Sie fanden die
Zigaretten-
verpackung

ansprechend (oder
die Verpackung
anderer

Tabakwaren)

EB
77.1

3

H A W WEMDEWOORUNRWNNDNSBAMNUWNOWERENERERGOVR

Vous aimiez le go(t
ou |'odeur du tabac

You liked the taste
or smell of tobacco

Sie mochten den
Geschmack oder
Geruch von Tabak

EB
77.1

19
16
29
29
22
16

21
29
15
19
33
17

11
12
26
14
19
38
15
19
22
19
25
10
20

Vous aimiez les
cigarettes menthol

You liked menthol
cigarettes

Sie mochten Menthol:
Zigaretten

EB
77.1

w
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD6 Quels sont, parmi les suivants, les éléments les plus importants qui vont ont fait commencer a fumer ?
(ROTATION - MAX. 3 REPONSES)
QD6 Among the following, what were the most significant elements that made you start smoking?
(ROTATE - MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
QD6 Welche der folgenden Aspekte haben am starksten dazu beigetragen, dass Sie mit dem Rauchen angefangen haben?
(ROTIEREN - MAX. 3 NENNUNGEN)

°®
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\

%

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
i
SK
FI
SE
UK

Vous aimiez les
cigarettes avec une
saveur spécifique
sucrée, fruitée ou
épicée

You liked cigarettes
with a specific
sweet, fruity or

spicy flavour

Sie mochten
Zigaretten mit
einem bestimmten
stBlichen,
fruchtigen oder
wurzigen Aroma

EB
77.1

1

o RN O K H 00N K KKK M M ONMOKKNNERLEWR R

Le prix des
cigarettes était
abordable

Cigarettes were
affordable

Zigaretten waren
erschwinglich

EB
77.1

12

Autre
(SPONT.)

Other
(SPONT.)

Sonstiges
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1

11

10
12
13

12
15
11

13
15

12

»H

10
17

12
11
10

Aucun
(SPONT.)

None
(SPONT.)

Nichts davon
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1

w

A B NOE NKENWEROKNIEUNNDNUWNLDEDDNHEREERRK

NSP

DK

WN

EB
77.1

N

N O K K NNKBDIHKHKKEKENIEKEKNOKIHKNIONNEKRKIEKOK R

Au moins un
élément lié a une
saveur spécifique

de tabac

At least one
element related to
a specific
tobacco taste

Wenigstens ein
Aspekt verknipft
mit dem
Geschmack von
Tabak

EB
77.1

MOMGMOWO:mWhNWNNANHHNWh\l(ﬂNlﬂU'l
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD7.1 A quelle fréquence utilisez-vous/ utilisiez-vous les produits du tabac suivants ?

Des cigarettes fabriquées industriellement

QD7.1 How often do/ did you use the following tobacco products?
Manufactured cigarettes

QD7.1 Wie haufig rauchen Sie bzw. haben Sie folgende Tabakwaren geraucht?

Filterzigaretten

Tous les Toutes les Tous les Moir!s d’une
jours semaines mois fois par
mols
Less than
Daily Weekly Monthly once a
month
Weniger als
Taglich Wochentlich . Monatlich einmal im
Monat
% EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® ez 79 8 2 3
() e 68 11 3 3
@ &G 90 7 () 1
& cz 82 9 3 0
& DK 74 11 a 3
& e 78 8 2 4
& 79 8 4 1
() IE 81 10 2 2
= B 80 4 2 7
© = 83 8 1 2
() = 73 7 3 4
() IT 86 6 2 2
cy 82 4 3 5
& W 85 7 1 2
@ 82 9 1 1
o w 78 8 1 3
S HU 80 7 2 3
4 85 5 2 3
o N 60 13 a 6
o AT 87 1 2
@ 88 3 2 2
PT 82 6 3 3
() ro 90 4 2 1
@ s 84 10 2 1
@ sk 79 13 2 2
= 81 9 a4 a
(o> st 75 12 3 4
&= UK 70 8 5 2

seulement 1

Vous avez

Total
'Utilisateur’
(1-4)

Refus
(SPONT.)

essayé )
Y Jamais

fois ou 2

You have
tried only
once or
twice

Total
'User’
(1-4)

Refusal

Never (SPONT.)

Sie haben
diese nur
ein- oder
zweimal
probiert

EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1

1 0 92
85
98
94
92
92
92
95
93
94
87
96
94
95
93
90
92
95
83
98
95
94
97
97
96
98
94
85

Gesamt
'Benutzer'
(1-4)

Verweigert

Niemals (SPONT.)
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD7.2 A quelle fréquence utilisez-vous/ utilisiez-vous les produits du tabac suivants ?

Des cigarettes roulées a la main

QD7.2 How often do/ did you use the following tobacco products?
Hand-rolled cigarettes

QD7.2 Wie haufig rauchen Sie bzw. haben Sie folgende Tabakwaren geraucht?

Selbstgedrehte Zigaretten

Tous les Toutes les Tous les Moir!s d’une
jours semaines mois fois par
mols
Less than
Daily Weekly Monthly once a
month
Weniger als
Taglich Wochentlich . Monatlich einmal im
Monat
% EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® ez 17 3 2 6
() e 25 5 5 8
@ &G 3 2 2 4
& 3 3 2 a4
& DK 16 3 3 9
& e 18 3 2 7
& e 1 2 5 9
) IE 4 3 7
= B 22 3 1 8
© s 13 3 2 a
() = 23 3 3 3
() IT 6 3 3 6
cy 20 3 4 4
& W 3 2 4 7
@ 2 1 5
o w 9 3 3 10
S HU 14 3 1
D 15 2 1 4
o N a1 9 3
o AT 6 3 5 16
@ 9 2 1 6
PT 15 3 2 3
() ro 2 1 1 4
@ s 3 4 3 9
@ sk 2 1 2 8
&= = 13 3 4 9
(o> st 8 5 2 5
&= UK 29 a 3 6

Vous avez
. Total
essaye Jamais Refus | ytilisateur
seulement 1 (SPONT.)
) (1-4)
fois ou 2
Ygu have Total
tried only Never Refusal "User'
once or (SPONT.)
) (1-4)
twice
Sie haben
diese nur ’ Gesamt
. . Verweigert | , ,
ein- oder Niemals (SPONT.) Benutzer
zweimal ' (1-4)
probiert
EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
12 60 0 28
7 50 0 43
17 71 1 11
25 63 0 12
9 60 0 31
17 53 0 30
11 71 1 17
9 66 2 23
25 41 0 34
10 68 0 22
8 60 1] 32
11 71 0 18
14 55 0 31
14 70 0 16
19 69 0 12
11 64 0 25
11 68 0 21
6 71 1 22
6 37 0 57
22 48 0 30
12 70 0 18
16 61 0 23
11 78 3 8
18 63 0 19
22 64 1 13
17 54 0 29
17 63 0 20
6 52 0 42
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD7.3 A quelle fréquence utilisez-vous/ utilisiez-vous les produits du tabac suivants ?

Des cigares

QD7.3 How often do/ did you use the following tobacco products?
Cigars

QD7.3 Wie haufig rauchen Sie bzw. haben Sie folgende Tabakwaren geraucht?

Zigarren

Tous les Toutes les Tous les Moir!s d’une
jours semaines mois fois par
mols
Less than
Daily Weekly Monthly once a
month
Weniger als
Taglich Wochentlich . Monatlich einmal im
Monat
% EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® ez 2 1 2 6
() e 3 3 10
@ &G ()] (] 0
& o 1 1 6
& DK 3 2 1 15
e o 2 1 1 6
s EE 1 1 3 10
() IE 1 1 0 4
= B 0 0 1 2
© = 2 1 0 5
() = 2 2 3 12
() IT 1 2 1 3
cy 1 2 1 7
& W 1 0 2 7
=) LT 1 0 1 5
o w 3 3 2 10
S HU 0 0 1 2
D wr 1 3 0 3
o N 4 6 4 12
o AT 2 2 2 10
wr PL (] 0 1 1
PT 0 0 0 2
() ro () 0 () 3
@ s ] 0 ] 5
@ sk 2 1 1 3
= 3 1 5 21
(> SE 2 1 3 11
&= UK 2 2 3 8

Vous avez

essayé

seulement 1

fois ou 2

You have
tried only
once or
twice

Sie haben
diese nur
ein- oder
zweimal
probiert

EB
77.1

15
10
17
26
16
16
23
10
28
11
10
14
18
24
32
24
11
9
9
25
14
23
13
22
28
22
27
14

Jamais

Never

Niemals

EB
77.1

74
69
81
66
63
74
62
82
69
81
71
79
71
66
61
58
85
84
65
59
84
75
80
73
65
48
56
71

Refus
(SPONT.)

Refusal
(SPONT.)

Verweigert
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1

0

O OO0 0O MO OOOOHFH OO OOOOOONUOOOOM®R R

Total
'Utilisateur’
(1-4)

Total
'User’
(1-4)

Gesamt
'Benutzer'
(1-4)

EB
77.1

11
20
1
8
21
10
15
6
3
8
19
7
11
10
7
18
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD7.4 A quelle fréquence utilisez-vous/ utilisiez-vous les produits du tabac suivants ?

La pipe

QD7.4 How often do/ did you use the following tobacco products?

Pipe

QD7.4 Wie haufig rauchen Sie bzw. haben Sie folgende Tabakwaren geraucht?

Pfeife

8 EU 27
O o
@ &6
& cz
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© s
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Tous les

jours

Daily

Taglich

EB
77.1

WEWwWoOrHrROHROOMKHOWRORERERWRKORREKENTIEG®RONN

Toutes les Tous les M0|r!s d’une
X ) fois par
semaines mois -
mois
Less than
Weekly Monthly once a
month
Weniger als
Wochentlich . Monatlich einmal im
Monat
EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1
1 1 2

H N B N WOFRFEF WUFKEKNNNRERERUUWUONOW

=
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H = R R O O K KK K NOOONRKRRKERNOOOWRNOOOmR
N
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[

Vous avez

essayé

seulement 1

fois ou 2

You have
tried only
once or
twice

Sie haben
diese nur
ein- oder
zweimal
probiert

EB
77.1

9
4
9
19
14
12
17
6
10
5
7
10
11
17
21
15
9
4
6
19
11
13
7
11
21
19
20
5

Jamais

Never

Niemals

EB
77.1

85
89
90
78
57
80
73
90
88
92
85
85
86
75
74
81
89
92
84
75
86
85
88
85
76
66
58
89

Refus
(SPONT.)

Refusal
(SPONT.)

Verweigert
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1

0

0O 0O 0O 00O MO OOO KR OOOOOOOOHRNROOOH®RO

Total
'Utilisateur’
(1-4)

Total
'User’
(1-4)

Gesamt
'Benutzer'
(1-4)

EB
77.1

6
7
0

N
o w

W N & UTOWUI O WEREKNOO®

[
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD8 En moyenne, combien de cigarettes fumez-vous\ fumiez-vous par jour ?
QD8 On average, how many cigarettes do\ did you smoke each day?

QD8 Wie viele Zigaretten rauchen Sie bzw. haben Sie durchschnittlich pro Tag geraucht?

Moins d'1 Del1as De 6 a 10 De 11 a 20 | 21 cigarettes
cigarette cigarettes cigarettes cigarettes ou plus Refus NSP
Le_ss than 1 Fer 1to Frqm 6 to From 11 to | 21 cigarettes Refusal DK
cigarette 5 cigarettes | 10 cigarettes @ 20 cigarettes or more
Wer.uiger als 1 V(?n 1 bis 5 an 6 bis 10 Vor_1 11 bis 20 | 21 Zigaretten Verweigert WN
Zigarette Zigaretten Zigaretten Zigaretten oder mehr
’ 72.3 : 72.3 ’ 72.3 : 72.3 ’ 72.3 i 72.3 ’ 72.3
@ EU 27 2 -1 17 1 26 0 43 0 11 0 V] 0 1 0
() =B 2 2 16 6 24 -1 37 9 | 20 1 o 0 1 1
L J BG 0 10 -2 32 8 51 -1 6 -4 0 0 1 -1
b cz 2 17 3 29 -4 45 -1 6 0 0 0 1 1
& DK 3 0 19 4 |22 -1 43 -3 | 12 0 o o0 1 0
@ o 4 1 15 0 24 3 43 -1 13 2 | 0 0 1 1
- EE 4 2 21 4 28 -5 37 -3 6 -1 0 0 4 3
() IE 2 8 -1 26 -3 49 0 9 -2 0 0 6 6
= B o1 1 9 2 14 o0 s0 6 24 -11 0 0 2 2
& B 1 4 22 1 28 4 | 30 -1 10 0 o o0 1 0
() = 3 0 20 -3 28 4 37 4 11 3 (] 0 1 0
() 1 1 1 17 -1 29 6 | 44 6 8 1 0 -1 1 0
CcY V] 0 9 0 19 6 40 -8 32 2 0 0 V] 0
& v 4 2 |18 1 38 0 | 3 -1 a4 2 o0 0 1 0
L J LT 4 2 20 1 34 -1 37 -1 4 -1 0 0 1 0
S LU 2 -1 14 -9 20 4 43 8 21 -2 1] 0 1) 0
S H 1 0 7 2 25 5 | 59 3 8 5| 0 0 0o -1
‘D wvMr 3 -1 13 -1 | 18 -5 | 43 0 | 17 1 0 0 6
C NL 4 -1 19 1 21 1 41 -1 14 -1 1] 0 1 1
3 AT 1) 0 8 3 18 -6 51 2 21 1 1] -1 2 1
w PL 2 0 10 0 26 3 52 -1 8 1 1] -2 2 -1
&) PT 2 0 17 9 22 -5 42  -11 15 7 0 -1 2 1
() ~ro o -1 14 2 29 6 49 2 6 -1 o 2 -8
b SI 1 -1 19 5 24 9 43 -5 13 -8 1] 1) 0
@ SK 2 0 28 11 30 0 32 -10 4 -2 1] -1 4 2
&= 2 -7 18 3 29 -1 41 1 9 4 0 1 0
(5 SE a4 -1 26 -7 28 5 36 0 5 2 o 1 1
éii)-, UK 2 -1 19 2 29 1 40 2 10 -3 0 -1 0 0
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD9.1 Quelle importance accordez-vous\accordiez-vous a chacun des facteurs suivants dans le choix de votre marque de
cigarettes?

Le prix

QD9.1 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?

The price

QD9.1 Wie wichtig ist bzw. war jeder der folgenden Faktoren bei der Wahl Ihrer Zigarettenmarke?

Der Preis

°®

POCCC

N
-

)

J

O

CUOO«VOQVPOC

OPEEC

”
>

A
M

%

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
i
SK
FI
SE
UK

Trés
important

Very
important

Sehr wichtig

EB
77.1

37
23
67
54
22
31
36
45
59
37
35
38
49
47
42
19
57
32
14
32
49
37
51
23
50
16
16
36

Plutot
important

Fairly
important

Ziemlich
wichtig
EB
77.1
28
25
24
30
16
22
31
28
28
34
22
40
26
28
29
19
29
20
18
40
30
48
29
29
37
34
22
26

Plutét pas
important

Not very
important

Nicht sehr
wichtig
EB
77.1
18
22
7
13
24
22
20
13
8
13
20
16
15
17
17
21
12
23
35
22
14
9
12
27
11
25
33
19

Pas du tout
important

Not at all
important

Uberhaupt
nicht wichtig

EB
77.1
16
30
2
3
38
25
11
9
5
16
23
4
10
8
12
39
2
22
32
6
6
5
6
20
2
25
28
18

NSP

DK

WN

EB
77.1

H H OO K N OFKWONOOONOOOWNOOOOOO

Total
'Important’

Total
'Important’

Gesamt
'Wichtig'
EB
77.1
65
48
91
84
38
53
67
73
87
71
57
78
75
75
71
38
86
52
32
72
79
85
80
52
87
50
38
62

Total
'Pas important’

Total
'Not important'

Gesamt
'Nicht wichtig'

EB
77.1
34
52
9
16
62
47
31
22
13
29
43
20
25
25
29
60
14
45
67
28
20
14
18
47
13
50
61
37
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD9.2 Quelle importance accordez-vous\accordiez-vous a chacun des facteurs suivants dans le choix de votre marque de
cigarettes?
L’'emballage

QD9.2 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The packaging

QD9.2 Wie wichtig ist bzw. war jeder der folgenden Faktoren bei der Wahl Ihrer Zigarettenmarke?
Die Verpackung

_ Tres _ Plut6t Flutét pas P_as du tout NSP Total _Total
important important important important 'Important’ | 'Pas important'
Very Fairly Not very Not at all DK Total Total
important important important important 'Important’ | 'Not important’
serwientig | 4 | Meeng | mentwieng | Vicntig | “Nicht wichtig
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® ez 5 18 34 a2 1 23 76
O eE 3 13 24 60 0 16 84
@ BG 9 34 39 18 ()} 43 57
& « 7 31 41 21 (] 38 62
&> DK 5 12 23 60 0 17 83
e o 4 10 33 53 ()} 14 86
& e 4 12 39 44 1 16 83
) IE 6 20 33 35 6 26 68
= e 14 23 41 22 0 37 63
© s 6 19 34 40 1 25 74
() = 4 8 28 60 (] 12 88
) T 7 34 37 21 1 41 58
cy 8 17 26 49 (] 25 75
e W 6 18 37 38 1 24 75
@ 6 23 33 38 ()} 29 71
o w 3 7 20 68 2 10 88
S HU 7 30 a1 22 0 37 63
D 10 14 27 a4 5 24 71
> N 3 10 34 53 ()} 13 87
o AT 6 22 43 29 0 28 72
@ M 7 29 41 22 1 36 63
©Q et a 27 47 22 0 31 69
() ~wro 8 20 a4 24 4 28 68
@ s 5 20 41 34 ] 25 75
@ sk 19 39 30 11 1 58 41
= = 2 14 30 54 0 16 84
(> SE 5 16 31 a7 1 21 78
&= UK 4 11 31 54 0 15 85
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD9.3 Quelle importance accordez-vous\accordiez-vous a chacun des facteurs suivants dans le choix de votre marque de
cigarettes?

Le go(t du tabac

QD9.3 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?

The taste of tobacco

QD9.3 Wie wichtig ist bzw. war jeder der folgenden Faktoren bei der Wahl Ihrer Zigarettenmarke?
Der Tabakgeschmack

_ Tres _ Plut6t Flutét pas P_as du tout NSP Total _Total
important important important important 'Important' | 'Pas important'
Very Fairly Not very Not at all DK Total Total
important important important important 'Important' | 'Not important’
sovuicig | TR | Moo | Gt |y et e
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® ez a4 a0 9 6 1 84 15
O eE a4 40 7 9 0 84 16
@ &G 62 32 4 2 ()} 94 6
& cz 68 27 3 2 (] 95 5
&> DK a9 35 9 7 0 84 16
e o 38 a1 12 8 1 79 20
& e 32 43 13 11 1 75 24
) IE 49 35 5 5 6 84 10
= & 74 25 1 (] (] 99 1
&) Es 42 43 9 6 0 85 15
() = 44 44 7 5 (] 88 12
) T 60 35 4 1 0 95 5
cy 63 21 9 7 ()} 84 16
S W 39 39 15 6 1 78 21
@ 37 43 13 6 1 80 19
o w a4 38 8 9 1 82 17
S HU 50 a0 6 4 0 90 10
D wr 40 28 14 15 3 68 29
> N a0 a7 9 4 0 87 13
o AT 56 39 4 1 0 95 5
@ M 38 48 9 4 1 86 13
@ 34 54 8 4 0 88 12
() ro 48 32 13 5 2 80 18
@ o 43 34 13 10 ()} 77 23
@ sk 44 50 4 1 1 94 5
= 31 a1 14 14 o 72 28
(> SE 42 42 9 6 1 84 15
&= UK 36 38 15 10 1 74 25
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD9.4 Quelle importance accordez-vous\accordiez-vous a chacun des facteurs suivants dans le choix de votre marque de
cigarettes?
La marque spécifique

QD9.4 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The specific brand

QD9.4 Wie wichtig ist bzw. war jeder der folgenden Faktoren bei der Wahl Ihrer Zigarettenmarke?
Die bestimmte Marke

°®

POCCC

N
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CUOO«VOQVPOC

OPEEC

”
>
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%

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
i
SK
FI
SE
UK

Trés
important

Very
important

Sehr wichtig

EB
77.1

32
38
37
36
34
36
28
48
35
27
26
41
52
29
11
a4
27
42
30
35
29
16
32
29
38
37
37
32

Plutot
important

Fairly
important

Ziemlich
wichtig
EB
77.1
37
37
41
46
25
34
42
34
47
37
34
44
28
32
25
30
46
24
36
44
42
58
35
41
44
36
33
32

Plutét pas
important

Not very
important

Nicht sehr
wichtig
EB
77.1
18
14
14
13
19
16
18
7
14
21
18
11
13
26
33
12
19
14
23
15
22
22
21
17
15
18
15
20

Pas du tout
important

Not at all
important

Uberhaupt
nicht wichtig

EB
77.1
12
11
6
5
22
14
10
6

14

22

13
30
13

17

0

13

14
15

DK

WN

EB
77.1

H - O OO0 AMONOOWOHR KK OOKOROWUNOOONDO

Total
'Important’

Total
'Important’

Gesamt
'Wichtig'
EB
77.1
69
75
78
82
59
70
70
82
82
64
60
85
80
61
36
74
73
66
66
79
71
74
67
70
82
73
70
64

Total
'Pas important’

Total
'Not important’

Gesamt
'Nicht wichtig'

EB
77.1
30
25
20
18
41
30
28
13
18
35
40
14
20
39
63
25
27
31
34
21
27
26
29
30
18
27
29
35
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD9.5 Quelle importance accordez-vous\accordiez-vous a chacun des facteurs suivants dans le choix de votre marque de
cigarettes?
Les golits spécifiques tels que le menthol, les go(its épicés, fruités ou sucrés

QD9.5 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?

The specific tastes such as menthol, spicy, fruity or sweet

QD9.5 Wie wichtig ist bzw. war jeder der folgenden Faktoren bei der Wahl Ihrer Zigarettenmarke?

Bestimmte Geschmacksrichtungen, z.B. Menthol, wirzig, fruchtig oder siBlich

°®

POCCC

N
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CUOO«VOQVPOC

OPEEC

”
>

A
M

%

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
i
SK
FI
SE
UK

Trés
important

Very
important

Sehr wichtig

EB
77.1

13
10
16
18
21
14
13
12
8
9
10
13
15
16
14
6
22
11
12
18
20
9
13
11
12
11
26
12

Plutot
important

Fairly
important

Ziemlich
wichtig
EB
77.1
19
11
22
27
14
20
23
18
13
18
17
18
8
16
21
8
31
14
22
31
27
28
19
16
20
15
30
14

Plutét pas
important

Not very
important

Nicht sehr
wichtig
EB
77.1
21
18
27
25
23
21
19
21
27
21
15
19
24
25
20
14
22
24
20
24
26
27
28
27
30
24
16
18

Pas du tout
important

Not at all
important

Uberhaupt
nicht wichtig

EB
77.1
45
61
33
28
41
44
42
39
51
50
56
46
52
41
42
71
25
45
45
27
24
35
35
45
38
50
27
54

DK

WN

EB
77.1

W = = N N O

-
o

N OO R U1l R WO K OOK WNRKRDBDNNEER

Total
'Important’

Total
'Important’

Gesamt
'Wichtig'
EB
77.1
32
21
38
45
35
34
36
30
21
27
27
31
23
32
35
14
53
25
34
49
47
37
32
27
32
26
56
26

Total
'Pas important’

Total
'Not important’

Gesamt
'Nicht wichtig'

EB
77.1
66
79
60
53
64
65
61
60
78
71
71
65
76
66
62
85
a7
69
65
51
50
62
63
72
68
74
43
72
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD9.6 Quelle importance accordez-vous\accordiez-vous a chacun des facteurs suivants dans le choix de votre marque de
cigarettes?
Les niveaux de goudron, nicotine et monoxyde de carbone

QD9.6 How important is\ was each of the following factors in your choice of brand of cigarettes?
The levels of tar, nicotine and carbon monoxide

QD9.6 Wie wichtig ist bzw. war jeder der folgenden Faktoren bei der Wahl Ihrer Zigarettenmarke?

Die Menge an Teer, Nikotin oder Kohlenmonoxid

°®

POCCC

N
-
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O

CUOO«VOQVPOC

OPEEC
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M

%

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
i
SK
FI
SE
UK

Trés
important

Very
important

Sehr wichtig

EB
77.1

17
11
51
17
10
10
24
17
43
11
15
27
48
31
39
8
28
26
9
22
18
12
30
32
19
7
12
13

Plutot
important

Fairly
important

Ziemlich
wichtig
EB
77.1
28
19
33
39
14
21
41
36
41
26
17
47
24
28
34
16
43
23
17
42
35
49
28
31
41
27
20
22

Plutét pas
important

Not very
important

Nicht sehr
wichtig
EB
77.1
23
22
9
28
22
26
16
20
12
24
18
15
16
21
14
21
20
18
25
23
28
25
25
17
27
27
27
25

Pas du tout
important

Not at all
important

Uberhaupt
nicht wichtig

EB
77.1
31
48
6
15
53
42
16
20
4
38
48
9
12
18
13
53
8
27
47
11
17
12
12
19
13
38
39
38

DK

WN

EB
77.1

N N O K UINNNDNOFKNUONONNE®ERONWRRKRRKRRKRO

Total
'Important’

Total
'Important’

Gesamt
'Wichtig'
EB
77.1
45
30
84
56
24
31
65
53
84
37
32
74
72
59
73
24
71
49
26
64
53
61
58
63
60
34
32
35

Total
'Pas important’

Total
'Not important’

Gesamt
'Nicht wichtig'

EB
77.1
54
70
15
43
75
68
32
40
16
62
66
24
28
39
27
74
28
45
72
34
45
37
37
36
40
65
66
63
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD10.1 La derniére fois que vous avez fréquenté ... en (NOTRE PAYS) au cours des 6 derniers mois, y avait-il des
personnes qui fumaient a l'intérieur ?

Un établissement ou I'on boit tel qu'un bar

QD10.1 The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months in (OUR COUNTRY), were people smoking inside?
A drinking establishment such as a bar

QD10.1 Haben Menschen drinnen geraucht, als Sie das letzte Mal in den letzten 6 Monaten in (UNSER LAND) in ...

waren?

Einer Gaststube, Bar oder Kneipe , wo man etwas trinken konnte

°o®

P A

p.
\

. D{
\
b 4

Y

O

PN
- -

<UOQ0

OPOOOOC00U

A
W

4

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
SI
SK
FI
SE
UK

EB
77.1
23
23
69
67
34
32
16

71
17
12
11
53
19

68
28
35
38
60
15
35
54
10
51

w

Yes

Ja

Diff.

72.3

EB
77.1

59

59

18
35
55
51
88

77
69
79
17
35
63
10
21
43
41
20
56
48
11
82
32
65
85
80

Non

No

Nein

Diff.

72.3

N’a pas fréquenté au
cours des 6 derniers

mois (SPONT.)

Have not visited in the

last 6 months
(SPONT.)

War in den letzten 6
Monaten nicht dort

(SPONT.)
. DIff.
77.1 EB
72.3
16 -2
17 -2
25 -3
15 3
31 -2
12 -5
32 0
4 -1
21 -5
6 0
18 -5
6 -2
30 -4
a4 -3
26 0
20
50 2
20 -9
20 1
19 -2
27 -8
16 -3
31 -8
8 -5
16 1
25 -6
12 -2
14 7

EB
77.1

N

O O B O MK NKF FENEKENWNOLNMEORKOREKEOO®RR

NSP

DK

WN

Diff.
EB
72.3

QO M O N M O WO o o

'
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD10.2 La derniére fois que vous avez fréquenté ... en (NOTRE PAYS) au cours des 6 derniers mois, y avait-il des
personnes qui fumaient a l'intérieur ?

Un établissement ou I'on mange tel qu'un restaurant

QD10.2 The last time you visited ... in the last 6 months in (OUR COUNTRY), were people smoking inside?
An eating establishment such as a restaurant

QD10.2 Haben Menschen drinnen geraucht, als Sie das letzte Mal in den letzten 6 Monaten in (UNSER LAND) in ...

waren?

Einem Restaurant, wo man etwas essen konnte

°o®

P A

p.
\

. D{
\
b 4

Y

O

PN
- -

<UOQ0

OPOOOOC00U

A
W

4

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
LV
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
SI
sK
FI
SE
UK

EB
77.1

12

57
55
10
11
13

72

[y

Yes

Ja

Diff.
EB
72.3

EB
77.1
74
84
11
35
82
79
58
92
14
85
86
84
46
58
68
82
34
79
87
a7
64
70
24
89
69
79
94
90

Non

No

Nein

N’a pas fréquenté au
cours des 6 derniers

mois (SPONT.)

Have not visited in the

last 6 months
(SPONT.)

War in den letzten 6
Monaten nicht dort

(SPONT.)
. DIff.
77.1 EB
72.3
13 -1
10 -2
31
10 2
8 -3
9 -3
28 -3
2 -2
14 -3
8 -4
7 -2
7 0
9 -2
31 -4
27 1
7 -1
a9
11
6
10 0
29 -9
15 0
39 -7
9 -3
15 4
17 1
5 0
3

EB
77.1

=

O OO0 O MONEKORKEKENOWRONOOORK MK OOM®RO

NSP

DK

WN

Diff.
EB
72.3
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD11 A quelle fréquence &tes-vous exposé(e) au tabagisme & l'intérieur sur votre lieu de travail ?
QD11 How often are you exposed to tobacco smoke indoors at your workplace?

QD11 Wie oft sind Sie an Ihrem Arbeitsplatz in geschlossenen Rdumen Tabakrauch ausgesetzt?

Jamais ou Occasion- Moins d'une 1 a5 heures Plus de 5 Non pertinent
p.resql.Je nellement heure par jour par jour heu.res (SPONT.) NSP
jamais par jour
Never or Occasionally Less than 1 1 - 5 hours More than 5 Not relevant DK
almost never hour a day a day hours a day (SPONT.)
Nie od_er Gelegentlich WSetrl:ir?SEr: ?)Irso1 StulngsiasnSpro M:tt]_l;zlesf Nicht relevant WN
fast nie Tag Tag pro Tag (SPONT.)
% EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
@ w2 68 17 4 3 3 4 1
() =E 68 15 7 3 3 4 ()
@ BG 51 27 6 6 3 5 2
& 68 24 3 1 3 1 ]
&> DK 86 5 5 2 1 1 0
@ e 72 11 5 3 2 6 1
(N 70 15 6 3 2 3 1
) IE 79 11 1 0 1 3 5
= gL 39 21 6 10 17 7 0
© Es 75 14 3 1 a4 2 1
() m 74 11 5 2 2 6 (]
() 1 56 28 5 6 0 4 1
cy 58 19 4 9 9 1 0
& W 71 12 3 4 5 a 1
@ 65 18 6 4 2 4 1
o w 72 8 2 2 a4 10 2
o> HU 46 24 3 6 3 18 0
D wr 71 16 2 2 6 3 0
= M 73 13 3 2 2 7 0
o AT a9 28 8 7 5 3 0
@ 57 27 4 5 4 1 2
Q et 78 10 2 3 2 4 1
() ro 34 36 7 5 8 3 7
] sl 84 9 1 1 2 3 0
@ sk 58 32 5 2 2 1 ()
= = 83 11 1 1 1 3 0
> SE 90 3 2 0 2 3 0
& UK 20 5 1 2 1 1 0
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD11bis A quelle fréquence étes-vous exposé(e) au tabagisme & l'intérieur sur votre lieu de travail ?
QD11bis How often are you exposed to tobacco smoke indoors at your workplace?

QD11bis Wie oft sind Sie an Ihrem Arbeitsplatz in geschlossenen Raumen Tabakrauch ausgesetzt?

Jamais ou . Moins d’une heure 1 a5 heures Plus de 5 heures

. . Occasionnellement . . X
presque jamais par jour par jour par jour
Never or . Less than 1 hour 1 - 5 hours More than 5 hours
Occasionally
almost never a day a day a day
Nie oder Gelegentlich Weniger als 1 1 bis 5 Stunden Mehr als 5 Stunden
fast nie 9 Stunde pro Tag pro Tag pro Tag
o EB EB EB EB EB
° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® w2z 72 17 4 4 3
() e 71 15 7 4 3
() BG 55 28 7 7 3
& 69 24 3 1 3
& DK 87 5 5 2 1
6 o 77 12 5 3 3
= - 73 15 6 3 3
() = 86 12 1 () 1
= g 42 23 6 11 18
=
&) ES 77 14 3 2 4
() = 79 12 5 2 2
() 1 59 30 5 6 ()
cY 59 19 4 9 9
e W 75 13 3 a4 5
@ 68 19 7 4 2
o w 81 9 3 2 5
& HU 56 29 5 7 3
D 73 17 2 2 6
& M 78 14 3 3 2
o AT 51 29 8 7 5
o PL 59 28 4 5 4
@ e 82 11 2 3 2
() ro 38 40 8 6 8
@ s 87 9 1 1 2
» SK 58 33 5 2 2
= 85 11 1 2 1
A

=] SE 93 3 2 0 2
& WK o1 5 1 2 1
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD12 Avez-vous déja essayé d’arréter de fumer? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
QD12 Have you ever tried to quit smoking? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
QD12 Haben Sie jemals versucht, mit dem Rauchen aufzuhéren? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Oui, au cours des Oui, il y a plus Non, Total
. 5 ! ot NSP e
12 derniers mois d’un an jamais Oui
Yes, in the last Yes, more than No, Total
DK et
12 months a year ago never Yes
Ja, in den letzten Ja, vor Uber Nein, WN Gesamt
12 Monaten einem Jahr niemals 'Ja’'
o EB EB EB EB EB
° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® w2z 21 40 39 1 60
() e 20 40 40 o 60
(] BG 12 25 63 1 36
[ ) cz 14 33 53 0 47
& DK 35 49 20 ()} 80
6 o 19 46 36 1 63
[ - 28 45 27 1 72
() = 33 34 33 1 66
= g 11 29 61 0 39
=
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() 1 13 30 57 0 42
cy 20 38 45 0 55
£
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@ 23 a5 35 0 65
o w 16 57 27 1 72
L
— HU 17 41 42 0 58
D 25 53 28 0 72
o N 23 53 25 0 75
oy
— AT 8 29 63 0 37
s PL 22 48 28 2 69
@ e 14 32 54 1 a5
() ro 31 28 38 3 59
€9 SI 15 45 41 o 59
“» SK 20 45 37 0 63
= = 32 a6 26 0 74
(5 SE 24 52 25 () 75
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD13 Parmi les suivants, lesquels avez-vous utilisés pour arréter ou essayer d’arréter de fumer ?
(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?
(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD13 Welche der folgenden Hilfsmittel haben Sie genutzt, um mit dem Rauchen aufzuhéren oder um zu versuchen, mit dem
Rauchen aufzuhdren? (ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
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L'aide d'un médecin ou
d'autres professionnels de la
santé, ou des services
spéciaux pour arréter de
fumer (cliniques, spécialistes,
etc.)

Des médicaments
remplagant la nicotine
(gommes a la nicotine,
des patchs,inhalateur,

etc.) ou d’autres

médicaments

Des services
Internet pour
arréter de
fumer

Des lignes
téléphoniques
pour arréter de

fumer

Nicotine replacement Support from the doctor or
medications (nicotine other health professional or
gum, patch, inhaler, etc.) special stop-smoking services
or other medications (clinics, specialists, etc.)

Telephone quit
line services

Internet quit
line services

Unterstiitzung vom Arzt,
anderem
Gesundheitsfachpersonal
oder speziellen medizinischen
Angeboten, um mit dem
Rauchen aufzuhéren
(Kliniken, Spezialisten, etc.)

Telefonische
Beratung zur
Raucher-
entwéhnung
(Raucher-
telefon)

Nikotinersatzpraparate
(Nikotinkaugummi,
Nikotinpflaster,
Nikotininhalator, etc.)
oder andere Medikamente

Internetdienste
zur Raucher-
entwdhnung

EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1

15 1 1
17
9
13
24
10
12
36

19

13

20
11
14
12
22
17

10

12
29
22
26
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Des thérapies
alternatives
(acupuncture,
hypnose, etc.)

Alternative
therapies
(acupuncture,
hypnosis, etc.)

Alternative
Therapien
(Akkupunktur,
Hypnose, etc.)
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD13 Parmi les suivants, lesquels avez-vous utilisés pour arréter ou essayer d’arréter de fumer ? (ROTATION - PLUSIEURS
REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD13 Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking? (ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS
POSSIBLE)

QD13 Welche der folgenden Hilfsmittel haben Sie genutzt, um mit dem Rauchen aufzuhdren oder um zu versuchen, mit dem
Rauchen aufzuhéren? (ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Des cigarettes Vous avez arrété
Du tabac oral (snus), , . : )
s o . électroniques ou aviez essaye Autre
tabac a chiquer ou a ; A NSP
) ou des cigarettes d’arréter sans (SPONT.)
priser (snuff) . .
sans fumée aucune assistance
Oral tobacco (snus) .Electronlc You. quit or You
; cigarettes or tried to quit Other
chewing or nasal - DK
smokeless without (SPONT.)
tobacco (snuff) ) )
cigarettes assistance
Mundtabak (Snus), I_Elektronlsche Sie habe“n ohne
Zigaretten oder Unterstitzung Andere
Kau- oder . WN
Schnupftabak rauchlose aufgehodrt bzw. (SPONTAN)
Zigaretten versucht aufzuhéren
o EB EB EB EB EB
° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
@® w2z 1 a4 70 8 a
() e 1 3 69 7 1
@ &G 1 5 80 8 1
& « ] 7 80 5 1
& DK 1 5 73 3 0
& e 0 3 71 12 a
& et 2 3 73 6 7
) I 2 3 60 2 4
= wn 0 9 83 (] 4
A
&) ES 1] 2 79 8 2
() = 0 4 64 6 11
() 1 0 3 78 8 2
CY V] 5 74 8 1
e W 2 2 77 2 4
@ 0 1 66 20 6
o w 0 4 72 7 0
o HU 0 5 75 8 2
D wr 0 a 75 1 1
= N (] 3 78 8 1
L,
- AT 2 4 69 7 2
w PL 1 5 68 5 6
© et 1 0 84 6 2
() ~wro 0 5 72 14 5
(& SI 1 2 79 14 1
@ SK V] 1 79 6 3
= 3 3 64 7 0
(& SE 16 3 63 7 0
LS 0 5 59 9 2
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD13bis Parmi les suivants, lesquels avez-vous utilisés pour arréter ou essayer d’arréter de fumer ?

(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD13bis Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD13bis Welche der folgenden Hilfsmittel haben Sie genutzt, um mit dem Rauchen aufzuhéren oder um zu versuchen, mit
dem Rauchen aufzuhéren? (ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

. e s . e Trois aides ou plus
Une aide utilisée lors Deux aides utilisées lors e P
Aucune . ) X . utilisées lors du
du dernier essai du dernier essai - .
dernier essai

Three aids or more

One aid used at last Two aids used at
None uit attempt last quit attempt used at last
a P a P quit attempt
Wenigstens ein Hilfsmittel Drei oder mehr Hilfsmittel

Zwei Hilfsmittel genutzt

genutzt fir den letzten genutzt fir den letzten

Sonstige Versuch das Rauchen fur den letzten Versuch Versuch das Rauchen
aufzugeben das Rauchen aufzugeben aufzugeben
% EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1

® 60 31 7 2
() et 56 35 s s
@ 56 74 24 2 0
@& « 56 38 4 2
& DK 51 35 11 3
& e 61 33 5 1
& e 71 25 3 1
() = 43 40 13 4
= B 78 20 0
© ©s 71 27 1 1
() = 54 32 10 4
() 1 77 22 1 ()}

: cY 65 28 2
s W 75 22 1
@ 66 33 1 0
o w 51 35 12 2
o HU 68 30 0
D wr 69 26 3 2
< N 61 27 10 2
o AT 57 29 8 6
@ " 62 31 5 2
© e 82 15 3 0
() =ro 66 27 6 1
& s 74 23 2 1
@ s 67 28 3 2
= 46 as 8 1
& St 33 42 17 8
& w 45 40 13 2
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD13ter Parmi les suivants, lesquels avez-vous utilisés pour arréter ou essayer d’arréter de fumer ?

(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD13ter Which of the following did you use in order to quit or to try to quit smoking?

(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD13ter Welche der folgenden Hilfsmittel haben Sie genutzt, um mit dem Rauchen aufzuhéren oder um zu versuchen, mit
dem Rauchen aufzuhéren? (ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Aucune Une aide uAtiIisée Deux aides uAtiIisées Troi,s aides ou pIAus
pour arréter pour arréter utilisées pour arréter
None One aid ysed Two aids_used Three aids or more
to quit to quit used to quit
Ein Hilfsmittel Zwei Hilfsmittel Drei oder mehr
Sonstige genutzt, um genutzt, um Hilfsmittel genutzt,
das Rauchen das Rauchen um das Rauchen
aufzugeben aufzugeben aufzugeben
% EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1

@ EU 27 76 21 3 0
() BE 71 25 0
[ J BG 81 17 2 1]
@& « 82 17 1 o
& DK 73 21 5 1
& e 74 25 1 0
& e 79 19 1 1
() = 70 20 9 1
= B 91 9 0 0
© = 84 15 1 0
() = 80 15 4 1
() 1 75 23 2 ()}
7 cY 76 20 4 o
s W 91 9 0 0
U LT 73 27 1] 1]
o w 74 23 3 0
o> HU 75 22 3 0
D wr 84 12 a 0
< N 78 19 2 1
o AT 62 26 10 2
@ P 78 20 1 1
© e 85 15 0 o
() =ro 81 16 3 0
& s 76 21 3 ]
w SK 76 22 2 0
= 68 28 4 0
& St 61 34 4 1
& w 68 27 5 0
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD14 Quels sont les éléments parmi les suivants qui vous ont incité(e) a arréter ou penser a arréter de fumer ?
(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD14 Which of the following factors encouraged you to quit smoking or to think about quitting?

(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
QD14 Welche der folgenden Faktoren haben Sie dazu ermutigt, mit dem Rauchen aufzuhdren oder Uber das Aufhdren

nachzudenken? (ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
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L'inquiétude a
propos de
votre santé
personnelle

Concerns
about your
personal
health

Sorgen wegen
Ihrer eigenen
Gesundheit

L'inquiétude a
propos de
|'effet de votre
fumée sur les
non-fumeurs

Concerns
about the
effect of your

smoke on non-

smokers

Sorgen wegen
der
Auswirkungen
Ihres
Rauchens auf
Nichtraucher
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8
7
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e
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-
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15
13

La désapproba-

tion par la
société du fait
de fumer

Society's
disapproval of
smoking

Die
gesellschaft-
liche
Missbilligung
des Rauchens
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4
5
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Le prix des
produits du
tabac

The price of
tobacco
products

Der Preis fir
Tabakwaren

EB
77.1

27
22
58
46
19
23
22
53
35
13
23
23
32
26
27
16
45
33
19
45
39
35
51
16
47
24
24
27

Les
interdictions
de fumer au

travail

Smoking
restrictions
at work

Rauchverbot
auf der Arbeit

EB
77.1
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Les
interdictions
de fumer dans
les lieux
publics tels
que les bars et
les restaurants

Smoking
restrictions in
public places
like bars and

restaurants

Rauchverbot
in 6ffentlichen
Raumen, wie
z.B. in
Kneipen und
Restaurants
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Une campagne
médiatique

A media
campaign

Eine Medien-
kampagne
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD14 Quels sont les éléments parmi les suivants qui vous ont incité(e) a arréter ou penser a arréter de fumer ?
(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD14 Which of the following factors encouraged you to quit smoking or to think about quitting?

(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD14 Welche der folgenden Faktoren haben Sie dazu ermutigt, mit dem Rauchen aufzuhdren oder Uber das Aufhdren
nachzudenken? (ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MC)GLICH)

. I Le conseil Un
Disponibilité , . . - .

, B d’un médecin. médicament = Les avertis- .
d’un service , . La famille/

- ou d’un autre  gratuit ou sements sur L Autre Aucun
d’assistance le conjoint/ NSP

professionnel peu cher pour les paquets (SPONT.) (SPONT.)

tele.phonlque de la santé arréter de de tabac les amis
ou via Internet A
pour arréter fumer
Availability of Advice from a Free, or low Warning .
. doctor or Family/
support via other health cost stop- labels on artner/ Other None DK
telephone or ) smoking tobacco P . (SPONT.) (SPONT.)
. professional s friends
Internet helpline . medication packages
to quit
Die Verfligbarkeit = Rat vom Arzt
von Unterstitzungs- oder einer Kostenlose
. Warn-
angeboten in Form anderen oder kosten- . . i )
. . hinweise Familie/ Nichts
von telefonischen | Fachkraft des glinstige Andere
. - - auf Tabak- Partner/ davon WN
Hotlines oder Gesundheits-  Medikamente (SPONT.)
: verpack- Freunde (SPONT.)
Beratungs- wesens, mit | zur Raucher- ungen
diensten im dem Rauchen entwdéhnung 9
Internet aufzuhodren
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° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
@® [ 11 1 3 32 7 5 2
() e 0 16 2 4 38 8 2 0
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P
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o w 0 9 o 2 36 12 a o
S HU 0 17 1 3 26 6 3 0
D wr 1 11 () 1 28 2 2 ()
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(» SE 2 9 2 5 47 8 3 0
&= UK 0 10 2 3 30 10 6 1

T32



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD15 Parmi les caractéristiques suivantes, quelles sont celles qui selon vous indiquent si une marque de cigarettes est moins
nocive comparée aux autres ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
QD15 Which of the following characteristics do you consider indicate that a cigarette brand is less harmful than others?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
QD15 Welche der folgenden Eigenschaften weisen Ihrer Meinung nach darauf hin, dass eine Zigarettenmarke weniger
schéadlich ist als andere? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
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Le go(it
menthol

Menthol
flavour

Menthol-

geschmack
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D’autres !
. La forme et | Les niveaux
go(ts/ saveurs X ,
la taille d'une de goudron ou
tels que les . L
cigarette, de nicotine
saveurs T
P p.ex. les indiqués sur
épicées, -
. cigarettes |les paquets de
sucrées ou ; ;
o minces cigarettes
fruitées
Other taste/ The §hape The tar or
flavour, such | and sizeofa | . "~
as a spic cigarette nicotine levels
picy, garette, indicated on
sweet or fruity e.g. slim
. pack
flavour cigarettes
Anderer Die Form und
Geschmack/ GrpBe einer Die auf der
anderes Zigarette, Verpackun
Aroma, z.B. z.B. extra P 9
L . ange-gebenen
wirziges, dinne
ol . Teer- und
siiBliches oder | Zigaretten -
_ . Nikotinwerte
fruchtiges (Slim-
Aroma Zigaretten)
EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1
2 5 33
3 5 31
2 16 58
2 10 36
1 2 34
2 3 28
1 5 35
5 4 38
2 6 40
1 2 26
3 4 35
2 5 37
2 3 33
3 3 29
2 4 39
4 4 37
3 13 55
4 4 36
3 4 35
6 10 48
4 9 28
3 3 23
6 9 40
3 6 39
5 16 33
1 3 20
3 3 45
2 3 28

La couleur
plus claire
des
paquets de
cigarettes

The light
colour of
the pack

Die helle

Farbe der

Verpack-
ung

EB
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N

15

Des termes
spécifiques Des ' Des
dans le nom . cigarettes
cigarettes s
de la labellisées
marque, tels sans "organique"
W . additifs b "
que "silver ou "naturel
ou "blue"
Specific
terms |n,the Cigarettes Cigarettes
brand’s ; labelled as
without | T
name, such - organic" or
"o N additives " "
as "silver" or natural
"blue"
Bestimmte Zlgtjjz?;eatfsn,
Begriffe im | Zigaretten o
Organic
Marken- ohne
. oder
namen, wie = Zusatz- " "
ne " Natural
z.B. "Silver stoffe ;
" N gekennzeich
oder "Blue -
net sind
EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1
7 10 7
4 12 9
9 3 5
16 7 15
2 25 8
12 4
6 4 5
12 6 8
6 15 9
6 14 10
4 19 10
8 6 4
5 5 6
3 5 3
7
5 11 10
19 14 5
6 11
5 10 7
23 17 12
5 4
5 7 2
10 8 9
14 7 9
12 11 14
4
14 7
2 5 5
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD15 Parmi les caractéristiques suivantes, quelles sont celles qui selon vous indiquent si une marque de cigarettes est moins

nocive comparée aux autres ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD15 Which of the following characteristics do you consider indicate that a cigarette brand is less harmful than others?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD15 Welche der folgenden Eigenschaften weisen Ihrer Meinung nach darauf hin, dass eine Zigarettenmarke weniger

schadlich ist als andere? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
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La forme ou la
texture du paquet
de cigarettes

(p.ex. les paquets (SPONT.)  (SPONT.)

minces ou les
paquets mous)

The shape or

texture of the

pack (e.g. slim
pack or soft pack)

Die Form oder
Beschaffenheit
der Verpackung
(z.B. Slim-Pack
oder Soft-Pack)
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Autre

Other

(SPONT.) | (SPONT.)

Andere

(SPONT-)| sponT.)
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Aucun

None

Nichts
davon
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34
41
11
23
38
43
35
24
42
38
27
38
44
38
32
31
13
24
35
25
33
42
15
29
19
62
35
35
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WN
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16

21
14
10
13
18
23

15
19
14
12
16
14
19
13
28
14
12
20
26
33
16
14

19

Au moins un
élément lié a une
saveur spécifique

de tabac

At least one
element related to
a specific tobacco

taste

Wenigstens ein
Aspekt verknipft
mit dem
Geschmack von
Tabak

EB
77.1
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Au moins un
élément lié a la
forme spécifique

du paquet/
cigarettes

At least one
element related to
the shape of the
tobacco pack/
cigarettes

Wenigstens ein
Aspekt verknilpft
mit der Form der
Verpackung von
Tabak/ Zigaretten

EB
77.1

10
11
23
20
5
6
14
12
11
4
10
9
7
13
14
6
32
12
8
24
15
6
14
9
30
9
5
6

Au moins un
élément lié a
I'information sur
le paquet

At least one
element related to
the information
on the packet

Wenigstens ein
Aspekt verknlpft
mit der
Information auf
der Verpackung
von Tabak

EB
77.1
43
44
62
54
49
39
39
a7
49
42
a7
43
36
35
a7
46
63
44
45
60
36
29
46
50
52
29
53
35
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD16 Ou achetez-vous\ achetiez-vous régulierement vos produits du tabac ? (ROTATION - MAX. 2 REPONSES)
QD16 Where do\did you regularly buy tobacco products? (ROTATE - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
QD16 Wo kaufen Sie bzw. haben Sie regelmaBig Ihre Tabakwaren gekauft? (ROTIEREN - MAX. 2 NENNUNGEN)

Dans un bar/

Chez un Dans un Dans un Dans des
. Dans un Dans une S pub/
marchand de bureau de magasin de . . . distributeurs
. supermarché | station-service ) restaurant/
journaux tabac convenance automatiques hatel
From a
Ina Ir_l g In ? Ina In a gas tobacco In a bar/ pub/
specialized convenience ; . restaurant/
newsagent supermarket station vending
tobacco shop store ) hotel
machine
In einem
In einem kleinen Laden- .
X . " . In einer Bar/
Zeitungsla- In einem geschéft, das . . Aus einem . .
I - In einem An einer . Kneipe/ einem
den/ bei einem’ Tabakfach- langer oder Zigaretten-
. - Supermarkt Tankstelle Restaurant/
Zeitungs- geschéaft auch rund um automaten
. . Hotel
handler die Uhr
gedffnet ist
o EB EB EB EB EB EB EB
° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® w2z 26 37 20 22 11 10 6
() sBE 49 16 13 a1 18 a4 5
@ &G 10 16 72 37 3 o 4
& cz 73 15 21 13 16 11
& DK 20 9 a5 52 29 2
e o 13 22 11 a4 28 22 1
& e 17 2 46 42 13 () 2
() = 70 2 42 25 11 2 4
= R 20 2 10 2 [ 0 0
P
&) ES 7 73 3 1 2 31 20
() = 10 93 1 1 3 o 4
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CY 91 1 4 42 2 o 1
P
- LV 17 2 41 45 8 o o
() LT 18 2 25 59 9 1] 1
o w 39 17 7 17 56 5 8
> HU 6 20 71 26 10 1 7
D wr as 9 as 10 0 24 15
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o AT 85 17 1 5 13 35 5
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PT 31 14 2 5 7 42 a1
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@ sk 67 12 5 41 11 ] 14
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& WK a9 2 24 39 8 1 2
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD16 Ou achetez-vous\ achetiez-vous régulierement vos produits du tabac ? (ROTATION - MAX. 2 REPONSES)
QD16 Where do\did you regularly buy tobacco products? (ROTATE - MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
QD16 Wo kaufen Sie bzw. haben Sie regelmaBig Ihre Tabakwaren gekauft? (ROTIEREN - MAX. 2 NENNUNGEN)
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Dans
la rue

On the
street

Auf der StraBe/
von einem
StraBenhéandler
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Sur un marché
en plein air

In an open-air
market

Auf einem Markt

im Freien
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Par Internet ou
d’autres moyens de
vente a distance

Via the Internet or
other distance sale

Uber das Internet
oder einer anderen
Versandart
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0

O O 00O 0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0ODOOOOR OOO

Achetez/ achetiez
aupres d’amis ou
de la famille

Buy/ bought from
friends or family

Von Freunden oder
Familien-
angehorigen

EB
77.1

1

N B U1 N B H B H B O K ONNWOONKRKORKWERKRKRKRKB R

Autre
(SPONT.)

Other
(SPONT.)

Sonstiges
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1

2

& A A NN NOWNKRKRKRNOUUOMEWERERERKONWGWNOON
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD17 Au cours des 12 derniers mois, avez-vous acheté des produits du tabac dans des distributeurs automatiques ?
QD17 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in vending machines?

QD17 Haben Sie in den letzten 12 Monaten Tabakwaren aus Automaten gekauft?

Souvent De temps Rarement Jamais NSP
en temps
From time
Often - Rarely Never DK
to time
Haufig Gelegentlich Selten Niemals WN
EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff.
% 77.1 EB 77.1 EB 77.1 EB 77.1 EB 77.1 EB
: 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3
® 3 -1 5 -1 5 1 86 1 1 0
() sBe 2 0 7 -2 5 -2 86 4 ()} 0
@ =G 0 0 1 0 2 1 97 1 0 -2
& 1 0 3 0 7 1 88 -1 1 0
& DK 0 0 1 0 4 2 95 -2 0 0
e o 2 -3 4 -3 7 2 87 0 -1
[ == 0 0 1 0 2 0 95 0 2 0
) IE 2 -2 9 -3 9 3 74 -2 6 4
© Es 11 -6 14 -4 6 -3 69 14 0 -1
Q) T 2 -3 10 -1 7 1 80 2 1 1
@ (] 0 1 1 1 98 0 (] -1
o w 2 -3 6 1 6 84 -3 2 1
=N
= —_— 0 -1 2 0 1 -1 97 3 0 -1
D wr 16 1 9 4 2 69 -6 2 1
=N
< M 1 0 4 -2 5 0 20 0 0
F—N
o AT 9 16 -4 9 0 66 5 0 -1
@ 0 2 0 2 1 94 -2 2 1
PT 13 -4 8 -1 3 -2 76 7 0 0
() ro 0 -1 2 1 3 1 20 -2 5 1
@ s 0 0 2 1 4 94 -1 0 0
= = 0 0 2 0 3 95 1 0 -1
(o st 2 1 2 -1 6 20 -2 0 0
& WK 0 0 1 -2 2 -1 97 4 0 -1
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD18 Au cours des 12 derniers mois, avez-vous acheté des produits du tabac dans un autre pays que (NOTRE PAYS) ?
(PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD18 In the past 12 months, have you bought tobacco products in another country than (OUR COUNTRY)?
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD18 Haben Sie in den letzten 12 Monaten Tabakwaren in einem anderen Land als in (UNSER LAND) gekauft?
(MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Oui, mais vous

Oui, dans Oui, dans un L
I ne connaissiez Total
un autre pays situé en as exactement Non NSP oul
pays de I'UE dehors de I'UE P L
son origine
. Yes, in a Yes, but you
Yes, in
country were not sure Total
another . X No DK
EU countr located outside where it came 'Yes'
Y the EU from
L L Ja, aber Sie
Ja, in einem Ja, in einem waren sich nicht Gesamt
anderen Land auBerhalb . Nein WN N
sicher, woher Ja
EU-Land der EU X
diese stammten
o EB EB EB EB EB EB
° 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
@® w2z 8 3 0 90 0 10
() e 9 3 1 88 0 12
- BG 3 2 0 94 0 5
[ ) cz 5 2 0 93 1 7
A
w DK 16 7 0 79 0 21
e o 11 3 0 87 0 13
& e 7 5 0 87 2 11
() = 11 3 () 84 2 14
= EL 2 1 0 97 0 3
=
&) ES 3 1 0 96 0 4
() 15 4 o 82 o 18
() 1 3 1 1 95 0 4
cY 7 2 0 92 0 8
e W 6 3 0 90 0
() LT 5 2 0 93 0 7
F—N
— LU 12 3 0 84 2 14
=Y
— HU 2 1 0 96 0 4
D wr 3 0 91 0 9
< N 12 5 0 85 0 15
— 1 6 2 79 0 20
— AT 5
o PL 3 1 0 94 1 4
PT 2 1 0 97 0
() ro 5 1 1 89 4
@ s 5 7 1 89 (] 11
» SK 6 3 1 91 0
= 12 5 0 84 0 16
& s 10 6 0 86 0 14
g WK 9 5 0 87 0 13
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD19 Pour quelles raisons avez-vous acheté des produits du tabac dans un autre pays ?
(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
QD19 For what reasons have you bought tobacco products in another country?
(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
QD19 Was waren die Griinde dafiir, dass Sie in einem anderen Land Tabakwaren gekauft haben?
(ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MC")GLICH)

°®
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OTE€COOU00SOOOVEOT
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q
A

%

EU 27
BE
BG
cz
DK
DE
EE
IE
EL
ES
FR
T
cy
Lv
LT
L
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
i
SK
FI
SE
UK

Le produit
n’était pas
disponible en
(NOTRE PAYS)

The product
was not
available in
(OUR COUNTRY

Das Produkt
war in
(UNSER LAND)
nicht erhaltlich

EB
77.1

u

Le produit
est interdit en
(NOTRE PAYS)

The product
is forbidden in
) (OUR COUNTRY)

Das Produkt ist
in (UNSER LAND)
verboten

EB
77.1

OOU'I-hOU‘OG\NHOWNOHO:HOOHNHONONN

Le prix de ce
produit était
moins élevé
qu’en (NOTRE
PAYS)

The price of this
product was
cheaper than in
(OUR COUNTRY)

Der Preis fir
dieses Produkt
war glinstiger als
in Deutschland

EB
77.1

60
50
32
49
a7
71
34
68
40
20
84
37
22
30
26
13
26
29
37
60
18
19
33
19
41
76
44
67

Vous étiez dans un

autre pays et aviez

besoin de produits
du tabac
(SPONT.)

You were in
another country
and needed tobacco
products
(SPONT.)

Sie haben sich in
einem anderen
Land aufgehalten
und brauchten
Tabakwaren
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1

39
50
64
37
59
33
50
30
59
77
14
45
91
68
47
83
67
82
70
56
55
64
58
86
43
19
45
35

Autre
(SPONT.)

Other
(SPONT.)

Sonstiges
(SPONT.)

EB
77.1
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A VW LT N W S H U1 WNOWU D
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD20 Comment avez-vous acheté des produits du tabac dans un autre pays ?

(ROTATION - PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

QD20 How did you buy tobacco products in another country?
(ROTATE - MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

QD20 Wie haben Sie in einem anderen Land Tabakwaren gekauft?

(ROTIEREN - MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

%

@ EU 27
O e
@ =56
& cz
D
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O
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@
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Via
Internet

Internet
banking

Uber das

Internet
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Par

téléphone

Over

the phone

Uber das
Telefon

EB
77.1
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©O O 0OWOoOOoOSHMUNOOOHROODO

Vous étiez
sur place

You were
there

Sie haben sich
in dem Land
aufgehalten

EB
77.1

86
95
79
94
95
88
84
89
85
85
87
67

100
80
90
96
83

100
94
82
84
89
71
95
86
78
96
88

Une tierce
personne était
sur place

Someone else
was there

Jemand anderes
hat sich in dem
Land aufgehalten

EB
77.1
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5
16
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18
15
12
22
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19
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18
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11

26

11
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22

14

Autre
(SPONT.)
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Sonstiges
(SPONT.)
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD21 Sur I'échelle suivante, quelle est la proportion de votre consommation annuelle de tabac que vous achetez dans un
autre pays ?

QD21 On the following scale, what proportion of your annual tobacco consumption do you buy in another country?

QD21 Wie hoch ist der Anteil der in einem anderen Land gekauften Tabakwaren an Ihrem jahrlichen Tabakkonsum?
Verwenden Sie hierfiir bitte folgende Skala.

Moins Plus de

do 5o, 5% & 19% 20% & 50% 50% NSP
th'a‘is_f’% 5% to 19% 20% to 50% M°;%f/£‘a” DK
Weniger Zwischen 5% Zwischen 20% Mehr als WN
als 5% und 19% und 50% 50%
% EB EB EB EB EB
77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.1
® ez 59 11 8 14 8
O eE 73 7 7 7 6
@ &G 71 4 2 16 7
& 68 16 13 ] 3
> DK 78 8 2 8 4
e o 53 13 10 16 8
& e 67 11 6 7 9
) IE 63 12 4 5 16
= B 53 25 16 0
© = 87 3 0 2
() = 48 11 8 24 9
() T 43 19 12 12 14
cY 81 5 2 5 7
S W 64 3 15 8 10
@ 71 7 9 8
o w 82 8 6 3 1
> HU 72 8 4 9
D wr 84 0 4 0 12
o N 80 5 5 9 1
o AT 39 26 17 12
@ " 72 14 5 6 3
PT 61 16 7 9 7
() ro 61 10 4 10 15
@ s 85 8 4 0 3
@ s 66 10 13 9 2
= a8 9 8 12 23
(o> st 76 8 3 6 7
LS 63 9 7 15
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.1 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Interdire la publicité pour les produits du tabac dans les points de vente/ magasins

QD22.1 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Banning advertising of tobacco products in points of sales/ shops

QD22.1 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Verbot der Werbung fiir Tabakwaren in Verkaufsstellen/ Geschaften

Pour Contre NSP
In favour Opposed DK
Daflr Dagegen WN
EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff.
% 77.1 £B 77.1 EB 77.1 £B
: 72.3 ' 72.3 : 72.3
® w2z 64 1 27 0 9 -1
() e 67 3 29 -3 4 0
@ sG 65 -2 28 9 7 -7
& 67 2 27 -2 6 0
& DK 62 0 33 3 5 3
w -
& o 59 -3 28 0 13 3
& e 68 6 21 -4 11 -2
() IE 84 0 10 2 6 -2
= B 69 -8 25 5 6 3
A
© Es 58 1 32 -1 10 0
() 61 3 31 -4 8 1
) T 69 1 19 0 12 -1
( cY 78 -5 16 2 6 3
s W 63 1 23 0 14 -1
@ T 59 1 27 1 14 -2
o w 58 -4 32 9 10 -5
PN
S HU 70 0 26 5 4 -5
D 78 7 13 -6 9 -1
o M 51 1 43 -1 6 0
N
S AT a9 3 a3 0 8 -3
@ 65 0 27 1 8 -1
@ et 66 -2 27 8 7 -6
() ro 60 0 29 11 -7
@ oI 64 2 27 -3 9 1
@ s 80 8 16 -7 4 -1
= = 80 -1 16 1 4 0
(» SE 72 8 24 -7 4 -1
&= UK 69 4 24 -2 7 -2
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.2 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Garder les produits du tabac hors de vue dans les magasins/ points de vente

QD22.2 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Keeping tobacco products out of sight in shop/ points of sale

QD22.2 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Tabakwaren sollten in Geschaften/ Verkaufsstellen nicht sichtbar sein

Pour Contre
In favour Opposed
Daflr Dagegen

w | = S & o

: 72.3 : 72.3

® w2z 58 3 33 -3
() e 67 8 30 -6
@ &G 51 6 39 3
& c 62 1 32 -2
&> DK 49 -1 47 4
& o a8 -2 38 -1
& e 65 13 23 -11
() IE 88 5 7 -4
= R 66 -5 28 3
© Es 61 5 31 -3
() 51 5 42 -5
) T 65 3 24 -4
( cy 77 -2 16 0
s W 64 0 22 0
@ 51 2 36 1
o w 53 4 38 6
o HU 67 -1 29 5
D 68 6 22 -5
o M 46 3 48 -4
o AT 40 3 54 1
@ " 58 4 33 -2
@ et 43 -3 49 12
() ro 53 -1 36 7
@ o 59 5 32 -5
@ sk 71 7 25 -5
= = 69 5 27 -5
(» SE 67 13 28 -11
&= uK 69 7 25 -6
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.3 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Interdire la vente de tabac par Internet

QD22.3 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Banning the sales of tobacco products via the Internet

QD22.3 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Verbot des Verkaufs von Tabakwaren Uber das Internet

Pour Contre
In favour Opposed
Daflr Dagegen
w | = S & o
: 72.3 : 72.3
® w2z 62 2 27 0
() e 72 5 24 -3
@ &G 53 -3 28 13
& c 65 2 27 -2
& DK 43 -4 a9 7
e o 56 -1 28 1
& e 67 11 18 -4
() IE 83 9 9 -1
= m 65 -8 26 4
© Es 62 8 26 -6
() 62 2 29 -3
QO T 71 -1 19 1
( cy 82 0 12 1
s W 57 4 23 0
@ 55 7 28 6
o w 59 5 28 2
o HU 70 3 23 2
D 64 8 19 -3
o M 47 0 46 0
o AT 59 5 32 -2
@ " 60 6 28 0
@ et 60 -1 28 10
() ro 54 3 27 4
@ o 60 9 30 -8
@ sk 77 11 16 -10
= 76 3 18 -2
(» SE 58 10 37 -5
& 66 2 25 1
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10

20

17

13

17
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DK

WN

Diff.
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.4 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Interdire la vente de tabac dans des distributeurs automatiques

QD22.4 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Banning the sales of tobacco products through vending machines

QD22.4 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Verbot des Verkaufs von Tabakwaren Uber Zigarettenautomaten

Pour Contre NSP
In favour Opposed DK
Daflr Dagegen WN
EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff.
% 77.1 £B 77.1 EB 77.1 £B
: 72.3 ' 72.3 : 72.3
® w2z 54 2 37 -1 9 -1
() e 61 6 35 -6 4 0
@ sG 50 -5 34 14 16 -9
& 52 -3 a2 3 6 0
& DK 44 1 50 3 6 2
w - -
e o 43 -4 47 3 10 1
& e 67 10 18 -4 15 -6
() IE 73 9 20 -5 7 -4
= m 57 -6 36 2 7 4
=
© Es a3 5 a9 -4 8 -1
() 59 3 34 -4 7 1
) T 62 0 30 -2 8 2
( cY 79 2 15 -1 6 -1
s W 56 3 28 3 16 -6
@ T 55 8 28 2 17 -10
o w 46 0 47 9 7 -9
PN
<~ HU 65 2 30 3 5 -5
D 55 7 36 -1 9 -6
o M 36 -3 57 1 7 2
N
S AT 37 2 58 0 5 -2
@ " 58 7 30 -2 12 -5
@ et 42 -5 52 14 6 9
() ro 52 0 30 7 18 -7
@ s 51 8 40 -7 9 -1
@ s 72 5 22 -6 6 1
= = 68 3 25 -3 7 0
(» SE 47 2 a7 -1 6 -1
&= UK 67 6 27 -4 6 -2
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.5 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Mettre des photos d’avertissement liées a la santé sur tous les paquets des produits du tabac

QD22.5 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Putting picture health warnings on all packages of tobacco products

QD22.5 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Aufdrucken von Warnbildern auf Tabakwarenverpackungen, die auf die gesundheitlichen Risiken hinweisen

Pour Contre NSP
In favour Opposed DK
Daflr Dagegen WN
EB Diff. EB Diff. EB Diff.
% 77.1 £B 77.1 EB 77.1 £B
: 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3
® w2z 76 1 19 0 5 -1
() e 81 0 16 1 3 -1
@ &G 72 -8 21 11 7 -3
& c 77 2 18 -3 5 1
& DK 61 6 33 5 6 1
w - -
e o 72 1 19 -4 9 3
& e 73 2 18 0 9 2
() IE 90 4 6 -1 4 -3
= g 87 4 9 -6 4 2
A
®© Es 74 -3 22 6 a -3
() = 73 5 23 -4 4 -1
QO T 78 2 15 -2 7 0
( cY 91 0 6 -1 3 1
s W 80 2 11 0 9 -2
@ T 78 4 15 7 -7
L
o w 72 12 23 -2 5 -10
PN
& HU 79 1 18 3 3 -4
D 91 -4 5 3 4 1
o M 76 8 21 -6 3 -2
N
o AT 63 -1 31 2 6 -1
w PL 78 -5 16 6 0
@ et 78 3 17 5 -6
() ro 74 2 18 4 8 -6
@ oI 69 12 25 -12 6 0
@ sk 86 7 11 -6 3 -1
= = 77 13 19 -12 4 -1
(» SE 70 1 27 -1 3 0
& WK 80 3 16 -1 4 -2
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.6 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?

Interdire les golts qui rendent les produits du tabac plus attirants

QD22.6 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Banning flavours that make tobacco products more attractive

QD22.6 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Verbot von Aromen, die Tabakwaren attraktiver machen

%

@ EU 27
O e
@ &G
&
& ox
e o
& e
() &
= EL
© Es
O =
O
( cy
s W
@
o w
o HU
D
o M
o AT
w PL
@ e
() ro
@ o
(%] SK
= =
o =
L

EB
77.1
63
74
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Pour

In favour

Dafur

&
72.3 :
2 26
8 22
-11 35
-2 41
-2 27
-1 24
7 21
2 10
-2 24
2 27
22
-2 20
2 10
3 26
8 24
1 33
3 28
3 19
5 43
1 38
-1 32
1 25
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9 37
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6 37
4 24
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Opposed
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.7 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Interdire les couleurs, les logos et les éléments promotionnels sur les paquets des produits du tabac

QD22.7 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?

Banning colours, logos and promotional elements from packets of tobacco products

QD22.7 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Verbot von Farben, Logos und anderen Werbeelementen auf Verpackungen von Tabakwaren
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44
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55
57
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45
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a5
52
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50
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66
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In favour

Dafur

10
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11
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a4
42
34
21
11
27
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34
23
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32
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.8 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Augmenter les taxes sur les produits du tabac

QD22.8 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Increasing taxes on tobacco products

QD22.8 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Erhéhung der Tabaksteuer

Pour Contre NSP
In favour Opposed DK
Daflr Dagegen WN
% 7581 DEI:. 7551 DEIg. 7E781 DEIg.
: 72.3 : 72.3 : 72.3
® o 53 -3 a1 4 6 -1
() e 60 3 38 -3 2 0
@ &G 52 -2 36 7 12 -5
& c 54 -5 a1 5 0
&> DK 67 -1 30 3 3 -2
e o a9 -5 aa 5 7 0
& e 57 5 34 -4 ) -1
() IE 65 -1 28 2 7 -1
= R 38 -14 57 13 5 1
© Es 49 -7 46 5 -1
() 45 -3 a9 2 6 1
QO IT 63 -1 29 -2 8 3
( cy 63 -3 33 2 4 1
s W aa -7 as 10 8 -3
@ 43 -5 47 8 10 -3
o w 57 0 36 7 -3
o HU 53 -1 44 3 -3
D wr 54 -4 35 6 11 -2
o N 55 2 a1 2 4
o AT a8 -1 47 1 5
@ " a8 -3 a3 5 9 -2
@ e 59 -4 35 9 6 -5
() ro 55 -1 33 6 12 -5
@ s 64 -1 32 3 4 -2
@ s 63 1 34 2 3 -3
= r 71 1 25 0 4 -1
(» SE 62 5 34 -5 4 0
&= uK 56 -4 39 4 5 0
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD22.9 Seriez-vous pour ou contre chacune des mesures suivantes ?
Introduire des signes de sécurité sur les paquets de cigarettes qui limitent la vente de produits contrefaits ou de contrebande,
méme si cela augmente le prix du paquet de cigarettes de quelques centimes

QD22.9 Would you be in favour of or opposed to any of the following measures?
Introducing security features on the packs of cigarettes that limit sales of smuggled or counterfeit products, even if this makes
a pack of cigarettes a few more cents more expensive

QD22.9 Waren Sie fur oder gegen folgende MaBnahmen?
Einfihrung von Sicherheitsmerkmalen auf Zigarettenschachteln, die den Verkauf von geschmuggelten oder gefdlschten
Produkten einschranken, selbst wenn dies bedeuten wiirde, dass eine Schachtel Zigaretten einige Cent teurer wére

Pour Contre NSP
In favour Opposed DK
Dafur Dagegen WN
. EB EB EB
)
77.1 77.1 77.1
@ EU 27 73 18 9
O ee 80 16 4
@ BG 76 14 10
& cz 75 19 6
:; DK 71 22 7
& o 72 17 11
& e 71 16 13
() IE 82 10 8
= EL 81 14 5
=
®© Es 74 17 9
() = 74 19
() 1 73 16 11
cy 89 6
& W 57 30 13
@ 55 29 16
o w 73 16 11
S HU 77 18 5
D 74 12 14
< N 67 26 7
o AT 67 28 5
w PL 73 17 10
PT 70 18 12
() ro 65 19 16
@ s 77 16 7
& sk 77 17 6
= = 83 11 6
(> st 78 16 6
& WK 76 18 6
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385 “Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD23 En pensant aux avertissements de santé qui sont sur les paquets de cigarettes en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’ils ont/
ont eu un impact sur votre attitude et votre comportement vis-a-vis du fait de fumer ?

QD23 Thinking about the health warnings that are used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that these
warnings have/ have had an impact on your attitude and behaviour towards smoking?

QD23 Wiirden Sie sagen, dass die in (UNSER LAND) verwendeten Warnhinweise zu gesundheitlichen Risiken auf
Verpackungen von Tabakwaren Einfluss auf Ihre Einstellung zum Rauchen und Ihr Rauchverhalten haben bzw. hatten?

Oui, ils ont augmenté votre

Oui, cela vous a Oui, cela vous a connaissance des effets du tabac
encouragé(e) encouragé(e) sur la santé et vous avez essayé
a arréter de fumer a fumer moins de changer votre comportement,

mais vous n’avez pas réussi

Yes, they increased your

Yes, they Yes, they awareness of the health effects
encouraged you encouraged you of tobacco and you tried
to quit to smoke less to change your behaviour

but did not succeed

Ja, sie haben Ihr Bewusstsein
far die gesundheitlichen

Ja, sie haben Sie Ja, sie haben Sie
. « . - . - Folgen des Tabakkonsums
darin bestéarkt, mit darin bestarkt, weniger . .
. gesteigert und Sie haben
dem Rauchen aufzuhéren zu rauchen
versucht, Ihr Verhalten zu
andern, allerdings ohne Erfolg
EB EB EB
%
77.1 77.1 77.1
@ EU 27 9 9 6
() = 9 ° 5
[~ BG 10 7 6
[ ) cz 7 7 8
& DK 7 4 5
e o 7 6 5
& et 7 6 9
) IE 16 13 13
= FL 7 10 8
—
&) ES 7 11 7
() = 6 9 3
() 1 8 10 9
CY 12 14 7
e W 5 8 7
U LT 6 9 5
o w 4 10 6
p—4
« HU 8 13 13
D 15 12
< N 8 7 6
L,
— AT 10 9 9
w PL 14 8 6
PT 7 20 12
() ro 13 9 8
(& SI 8 9 4
@ sk 14 15 9
= = 10 8 5
& St 10 8
&= UK 14 11 5
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SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 385

“Attitudes of Europeans towards Tobacco”

QD23 En pensant aux avertissements de santé qui sont sur les paquets de cigarettes en (NOTRE PAYS), diriez-vous qu’ils ont/
ont eu un impact sur votre attitude et votre comportement vis-a-vis du fait de fumer ?

QD23 Thinking about the health warnings that are used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY), would you say that these

warnings have/ have had an impact on your attitude and behaviour towards smoking?
QD23 Wiirden Sie sagen, dass die in (UNSER LAND) verwendeten Warnhinweise zu gesundheitlichen Risiken auf

Verpackungen von Tabakwaren Einfluss auf Ihre Einstellung zum Rauchen und Ihr Rauchverhalten haben bzw. hatten?
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@ EU 27
O e
@ =6
& «
> oK
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O m
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@
o w
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= N
o AT
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@
() ~wro
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@ sk
=
(& SE
P
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Oui, ils ont augmenté votre

connaissance des effets du

tabac sur la santé, mais ne
vous ont pas convaincu(e) de
changer votre comportement

Yes, they increased your
awareness of the health effects
of tobacco, but did not convince

you to change your behaviour

Ja, sie haben Ihr Bewusstsein
fir die gesundheitlichen Folgen
des Tabakkonsums gesteigert,
allerdings hat Sie dies nicht
Uberzeugt, Ihr Verhalten
zu &ndern

EB
77.1

9
9
14
21
8
3
9
12
15
14

- - -
NBEoLoNvNoowouwujguwu

10
11
11
16

12

Non, ils n‘ont eu
aucun impact sur vous

No, they did not have
any impact on you

Nein, diese hatten
keinen Einfluss auf Sie

EB
77.1

65
66
62
57
74
78
65
43
60
59
75
59
61
68
73
68
60
57
71
60
59
50
56
67
45
66
61
62
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Total
'Oui’

Total
'Yes'

Gesamt
Ia'

EB
77.1

33
32
37
43
24
21
31
54
40
39
23
40
38
28
26
27
40
42
27
38
35
49
41
32
54
32
36
36
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QD24 Pensez-vous que les avertissements sur la santé utilisés sur les paquets de tabac en (NOTRE PAYS) aident les jeunes a
ne pas commencer a fumer ?

QD24 Do you think that the health warnings used on tobacco packs in (OUR COUNTRY) help young people not to start
smoking?

QD24 Glauben Sie, dass die in (UNSER LAND) verwendeten Warnhinweise zu gesundheitlichen Risiken auf Verpackungen von
Tabakwaren dazu beitragen, junge Menschen vom Rauchen abzuhalten?

Non,

cortaimament | robablement | Probetiement | M7 S S | s Tl | Tora
Yes, definitely | Yes, probably No, pr:‘gtbably No, d:cf)itnitely DK T\::,I Tﬁ?l

Ja, auf jeden Ja, wahr- Nein, .wa'lhr— Nein, gar Gesamt Gesamt

Fall scheinlich SCh‘.alnHCh keine WN ‘Ja’' 'Nein'

nicht
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e W 4 19 35 a0 2 23 75
@ 5 14 30 a9 2 19 79
o w 4 19 30 44 3 23 74
S~ HU a 19 34 a1 2 23 75
D wr 10 25 25 33 7 35 58
< N 6 32 33 28 1 38 61
o AT 5 20 42 30 3 25 72
@ 8 24 33 28 7 32 61
PT 7 26 a0 23 4 33 63
() =ro 5 19 27 38 11 24 65
@ s 4 16 28 49 3 20 77
@ s 6 17 37 38 2 23 75
= r 4 30 33 33 0 34 66
& s 3 26 30 a1 0 29 71
LS 7 19 33 38 3 26 71

T53





